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COMPOSITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB) CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B, R-3) CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB)
1. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1
1. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS. KEY | CONSTRUCTION | RATING DETAL ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS / KEY | CONSTRUCTIONRATING DESCRIPTION & NOTES DETAIL ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
| ASSEMBLY ‘ (N HRS) DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘ 2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND NOTE|  ASSEMBLY | (IN HRS) REFERENCE
2. REFER TO SHEET A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE FOOTAGES. NOTE REFERENCE IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE PARTITIONS DRAFTSTOPS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES:
3. SEELANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES: A1.80, A1.80, A1.80, ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.12. TNTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTIONS
WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND 93-10° 3. CONVENIENCE QUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH INTERIOR
PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED NON-BEARING SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION, UN.O.- | /7
WEROR Ko SEATG| (| PATTTONS SHALLBEOFNONAATED C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 27/APD1. O | REFER T0 STRUGTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING | (@01
(ERIOR NON-BEARN CONSTRUCTION PR G G TABLE B, e ) 4 I!QJ\EVTN:ZA:(E:?A %:/éLlh Eg er’:;TT;I\(L"L‘ED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING PARTITIONS WALLS,
%y 2 ARSPACE 2040 2'ARSPACE , 200 2'ARSPACE , %8 : TYPIGAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED
semonwats- | T O e CONS RN L o IRED UNIT PLAN 3AX UNIT PLAN ug-n UNIT FLAN 22 UNIT PLAN 38R 5 ‘E,'V“lghﬂigﬂmucs""z;i Ssmcrfo‘j\';';E;‘EiTg'g"C"A\s’gcsTTghLRggz” 7“°ST:§TDEE‘} ;3': ;/*A‘E;’:CL‘JSED SIDE EXTERIOR 0 |TOBE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION, UN.O.- REFER | /3@
TYPICAL REFER TO HIGH FIRE ZONE NOTES FOR ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA ADAPTABLE AT UNITS 146, 206) 3 S - - TYPICAL TO HIGH FIRE ZONE NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL \aanty/ ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ol ol ol 6. "TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL INFORMATION
= wij = w|| = .
. R-3/ U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL == =i P=4 == ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO EXTERIOR WALLS, AS NOTED ON PLANS, SHALL
o1 COMPOSITE PLAN LEGEND INTERIOR 0 | PERTABLE 3026, SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH == == == DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3. EXTERIORRATED || BE OF 1-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION. AL s
HOUSE/GARAGE 172+ GYPSSM BOARD MINIILM. o/ =3 =3 3 7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL WALLS . OTHER EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO  [éAD1.//A401
T 2 e 2 T 2 ey | | | CONON WALLS BETWEEN TOWNROUSES |~ 7>, = = 3z 4 } 3= 4 DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR ~ [15~— BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION.
ELEMENT DESCRIPTION [0] | 1HR - COMMON WALL 1 \éVF;IéLSBEEC };gn ;gtoEZRZAITTE?A CPNSTRUCTION PER “ W T 3 x 3 AAD1.1 ﬁ T g W A STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER THE EXTERIOR INTERIOR R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL D
COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES - : - n B8 B ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN HOUSE/GARAGE 0 :/EZ? &Eéf]asggAséDsﬂm]kﬂﬁﬁlISEpARMED WITH
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 6 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (FLOOR/CEILING) ) | - o wm e | ) PLASTER OR STUCCO, SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL .
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N.0.) FOR UTILITY CHASE - HEIGHT PER UNIT PLAN - REFER TO INT. to INT. n f ¢ COMMON WALLS BETWEEN TOWNHOUSES WILL
T (]| qungourbing | O |NOWRATED GONSTRUGTON PEA 2016 CB.C. E—— | = ‘ e n| 8. REFER TO DETAILS 15 & 20/APD1 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE [o] |HR-COMMON| 4 | BE 1-HR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION PER CRC
- ‘ = Bl e~ . T A B I = PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS PER C.R.C. R302.4.1. WALL SECTION R302.2 ITEM 1.
‘ ] 5084 SUBNOTE G, 40634 GARAGES BENEATH N o - / em mm wmwm e | e | 9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT
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= e = ST AERERENCE e VRSE P () | vingover UGaage) | O | HABITABLE ROOYS SHALL SE SEPARATED | CONTAIN PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 14/AAD1 .1 P I WALLS SEPARATING UTILITY (U)RS SHALL BE
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T o 3 Bt ouoE ONE - y 11.REFER TO DETAIL 17/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE Living) R302 13 "' .
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H i K== A | [1] | Ext.to Common wall 0 ¥8“12’;T58u?$3 RM"LL PERPENDICULAR C | Ty Ve n T ures WWW H . - WWW DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. (E’“Leigﬁ{gg"e’ 0 | BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR "2 ~5 C |TY Ve n TU reS
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16,19 DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE
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py PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/D4.1.
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ﬁ/ B é/ Ze) 6. "TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE . AAD1 1@ :ll o :'l AAD1 1 =) j 2. ?gg%’igSSSHEET A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE
EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO DETAIL 2/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.2. O m E g E ; \J‘)A E ; " o. LO
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION = o é = é = é = 3. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, = o
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THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN PLASTER OR STUCCO, § ﬂ' g § 8 % 8 E . § v
SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S.F. OR == == X
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8. REFER TO DETAILS 19 & 20/APD2 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS o A 24 2 AIRYPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 2180 2" AIRSPACE 26'-8! DUCTS OR VENTS IN THE CAVITY OF THE COMMON WALL. THE WALL SHALL BE RATED FOR I I I
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BUILDING TYPE 100 : FIRST FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 2 ROV NEORAATON «w BUILDING TYPE 100: FIRST FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN | 2 | | Assewsly ETALS 1 & 2aAD'.3 FoR ADDITONAL WFORMATION. w
= S = S
SLAB PLAN KEYNOTES %) I SLAB PLAN KEYNOTES o '~
oC = =
=< L 001 |CONCRETE STRUCTURAL SLAB - REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND/OR POST-TENSION DRAWINGS =< Ll
= = = CONCRETE PORCH SLAB (BY OTHERS) - SLOPE 1/4” PER FOOD MINIMUM (2% SLOPE) TO DRAIN IN == =
= o - 004 | THE DIRECTION INDICATED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER < o E =
O n INFORMATION O D
O o’ 005 |CONCRETE GARAGE SLAB - SLOPE 1/8" PER FOOT MINIMUM IN DIRECTION INDICATED o ol
< =L O == O
— 1 g 006 | CONCRETE STOOP - 36" DEEP AND 2" WIDER THAN THE DOOR OPENING - SLOPE 1/4" PER <C — 3 T
N A< ~LL 93-10" FOOT MINIMUM TO DRAIN IN DIRECTION INDICATED ) d< LU
s (o) LS v SO @pe
SL AB PLAN N OTES (@») = ui— . 3 1§n g 15m 5 15m " . 14 011 | GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE BOLLARD W/ CONCRETE FILL (SEE DETAIL 12/AD3.1) o = e
Z 0 2 < oo -4, 3 - 725", - 25" 2" - - - - 013 |CONCRETE FOUNDATION STEM WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) Z o a < ocw
1. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE BUILDING SLAB FINISHED FLOOR. o 8 E o' 016 |RAISED CURB/ RETAINING WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) aL 2
AT ADAPTABLE/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, THRESHOLDS AT THE PRIMARY ENTRY AND REQUIRED O =
e = ) L ==
2. SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DRAWINGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION. — = ow EXIT DOORS SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 1/2". THRESHOLDS AT SECONDARY EXTERIOR — T oc L
o< SO DOORS, INCLUDING SLIDING DOOR TRACKS, SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 3/4". THRESHOLDS o< A
3. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS DRAWINGS FOR ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS, FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS, Z (dp] WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL, AND THRESHOLDS = wn
<C 020 < =
STEM WALL ELEVATIONS, FINAL GRADES, SITE DRAINAGE, AND UTILITY SERVICE << = i < WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN 1/4" AND 3/4" SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO == i <
INFORMATION. = = o = GREATER THAN 50-PERCENT PER C.B.C. 1132A.4. THE FLOOR OR LANDING AREA WITHIN <C
A S | = = = <t
4 ALL ELEVATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE: CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO N <o O A I [ = =t ! b THE REQUIRED MANEUVERING CLEARANCE SHALL BE LEVEL AND CLEAR PER C.B.C. 1126A.3. N <o O<r
- ALLELEVATIONS : aH—s PR H =S H H = L vy w/ REFER TO DWELLING UNIT ACCESSIBILITY SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
. = 013 & AN S L L= =) =
5. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, e VERIFY W/ gy ENE il =222 = VERIFY W = z= - ENE GV DWGS. S LAB PLAN N OTE S
WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL = aviowes| P = Z5|= VERFYW 14" MAX AT £ 2|5 = oviLowes. S Sl 7 = 3=
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@ 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA (= E _ o w o o = ol N E o (oo @ 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC.dba WHA
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9. VAPOR BARRIER IS TO BE PROVIDED PER POST TENSION AND SOILS/GEOTEGHNICAL REVISIONS = s - W T VERIFY W/ VERIFY # 5. SEELANDSCAPEARCHITECTS DRAWNGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, REVISIONS
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8 N NO. DATE DESCRIPTION ] T g & p | 2 3 & O pWas. | VERFYW =, 2 6. THIS SLAB INTERFACE PLAN IS FOR DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION ONLY. NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
2 = 4 VERIFY EX v @ = ] CIVIL DWS 7. SEEPLUMBING DWGS. FOR ALL FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS & SLAB PENETRATIONS. A MO/DAYR 15T B.D./PLANNING REVISIONS
o S = 8. VERIFY ALL DOORS ROUGH OPENING WITH DOOR MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO POURING
SLAB PLAN LEGEND l Hasjoviowes. L Il | [0 - . F& - 2 | CONCRETE CUR.
: VERIFY W/ ) ) =~ (AR ] H = 9. VAPOR BARRIER IS TO BE PROVIDED PER POST TENSION AND SOILS/GEOTECHNICAL
e ] ESRTIOn 3 ovLowes| T e € s o A H e—fo—ss REPORTS DIRECTION
& & 4" TYP. - % /H ATUNTS @ 4" TYP. - . oTvP- F I
- 3 ~ RS &
SLa SLOPE TO DRAIN 1/8" MIN. - 1/4" MAX PER FOOT VERIFY W/ { 146, 206 VERIFY W/ £R|I_FY w/ s a ES S LAB PLAN LEG E N D
¢ {1} DWGS e =m
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DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS. = &5 | [o05] 2 ) %gg i EEE DESCRIPTION |
& 2 j =T I =
m gﬂgé\ Tﬁ,%“{ﬂ%;}g;? 1N CRETE CURB AT WALLS AND COLUMNS ES = /4" MAX. AT — Sle SLOPE TO DRAIN 1/8" MIN. - 1/4" MAX PER FOOT
) FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AT DOORS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1/2 INCH < J 3 =
— LOWER THAN TOP OF THE THRESHOLD AT THE DOORWAY PER C.B.C. = - ADAPTABLE -] = - IF%%ICAALTLEg NTI(S): o g:)rgs&lél‘)l ig’lglillgTURAL SLAB. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
SECTION 1132A.1 AT ADAPTABLE/ ACCESSIBLE UNITS - SEE SITE B U | |_D | N G | Y P E 1 00 UNITS - :
004]
PLAN FOR UNIT LOCATIONS. THRESHOLDS WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT VERIFY W/ FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AT DOORS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1/2 INCH BLDG TYPE 100 - SLAB
NOT MORE THAN 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL, PER C.B.C 1132A.4.1 AND S LAB ED G E REFEREN C E CIVIL DWGS o LOWER THAN TOP OF THE THRESHOLD AT THE DOORWAY PER C.B.C.
DAL ¢, 100 dlroespol pof es T e 4 ] 9 rpol 48 POl 10 04, 3-10" 10 T | T LOGATONS. THAESHOLDS WITk A CHANGE IN HEIGHT NOT MORE. " EDGE REFERENCE & 1ST
. e ¥ | 1400 2giby | s el e 1 dpg 4 o 4.0 D 4 01 2100 b JRCTION 113201 AT AR | NS o
g X gtﬁg Etgm:gm SCHANGE - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE & FIR ST FLOOR » 4 ) 4« #4 ; 7 7._3%.. 7 " 2% ’ e ‘2 . # n THAN 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL, PER C.B.C 1132A.4.1 AND 1131A.1.
- - 107 ! 1§ 0 SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE SLAB
. CURB WALL - REFER T0 PLAN FOR CURB WALL HEIGHT - MAY COMPOSITE PLAN gt ELEVATIONS FLR COMPOSITE PLAN
K OCCUR IN CONJUNCTION WITH SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER 93-10"
TO CIVIL PLANS FOR PRECISE SLAB ELEVATIONS 5 " CURB WALL - REFER TO PLAN FOR CURB WALL HEIGHT - MAY OCCUR IN
ALL DOOR LANDINGS TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1008.1.6. SHEET SCALE - V=10 RS CONJUNCTION WITH SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER TO GIVIL PLANS SHEET SCALE : 1/8" = 1-0*
LANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS, PROJECT MANAGER : FOR PRECISE SLAB ELEVATIONS PROJECT MANAGER -
WHICH ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE (AWAY FROM DOOR) NOT DESIGNER - ALL DOOR LANDINGS TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1008.1.6. DESIGNER
e TO EXCEED 1/4" PER FOOT (2-PERGENT SLOPE). LANDINGS SHALL : LANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS, WHICH ARE :
DRAWN BY - PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE (AWAY FROM DOOR) NOT TO EXCEED 1/4” DRAWIN BY -
_ SSXELAHVX'\?ET : EEFN%OTTHl]ﬁsTSnggﬁ&%ﬁ&ﬂ:ﬁgﬁm&ess PER FOOT (2-PERCENT SLOPE&. LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH OF NOT -
i MINIMUM REVEWED BY LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR AND SHALL HAVE A LENGTH IN THE REVIEWED BY :
A ' ISTALG DPLSUBATIAL: | WO 1 2 3 : T ADAPTIBLEACGESSELE NS, AL D0OR LATONGS 4. 450 ITHDG DL ST | s
Lo AT ADAPTABLE/ACCESSIBLE UNTTS, ALL DOOR LANDINGS SHALL ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION:: | MO/DAYR / COMPLY WITH C.B.C 1132A.4, AND THE LEVEL FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MO/DAYR
ALSQ COMPLY WITH C.B.C 1132A.4, AND THE LEVEL FLOOR OR ; 2017223 . ENTRY DOOR SHALL EXTEND OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF THE DOOR
LANDING AT THE ENTRY DOOR SHALL EXTEND OPPOSITE THE JOB NUMBER : L. JOB NUMBER : 017223
SWING AT LEAST 48 INCHES AT A PUSH SIDE APPROACH (C.B.C.
g:gg%ggg (?:CLHE(:DBO(?RS%X% ‘;T LEAST 48 INCHES AT A PUSH CAD FILE NAME : 17223 A1-10.dwg 1126A.3.2) CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-10
(C8L. 32) DATE: SHEET: SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS, STOOPS SIZES DATE: SHEET:
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR AL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS, STOOPS LD JRANAGE. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR FINISH WATERIALS AND
BUILDING TYPE 100 : SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN! 1 SIZES AND DRAINAGE. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR FINISH 10/9/1 8 A1.10 . - 7/1 5/1 9 A1.10
: e L AlD BUILDING TYPE 100: SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN] 1
|

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trells at Unit 2A. Typ. BUILDING TYPE 100 | Slab Edge & 1st Floor Plan Composite

ROUND BARN VILLAGE A1
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB) — CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB) A
ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS JN REFERTO COLOR & |KEY ‘ CONSTRUCTI%NRATING ‘ DETALL ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
|NK($¥E oMby ‘ S DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘ RERERENGE D WW MATERIAL BOOK AND SITE NOTE|  ASSEMBLY | (IN HRS) DESCRIPTION & NOTES REFERENCE
VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES: PLANFOR STVLE LOGATIONS. VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES:
RN B WA A 4180 £1.80 4180 W INTERIOR INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS
PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED NON-BEARING SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION, U.N.0. -
ons S or &R 10" (4] 0
INTERIOR NON-BEARING| ()| CONSTRUCTION PER C.8.. TABLE 601, REFER " 93-10 REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING | oty
T0 STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING oty PARTITIONS WALLS.
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED
TYPIGAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED| g v o . o . g
EXTERIOR WALLS - 10 B G AATED CONSTRUCHON Ut O A 248 2" AIRJPACE 21-0 2" AIRSPACE - Tz; LRN = 2" AIRSPACE - gEA ?« - %ELIEISO'_? 0 | TOBE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION, UN.O. - REFER | /s
TYPICAL 0 | REFER TO HIGH FIRE ZONE NOTES FOR ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA UNIT PLAN 3AX UNITPLAN 1A-R " TYPICAL T0 HIGH FIRE ZONE NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL oty ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. E j E :,' uD.l :,' INFORMATION.
si-10r NTEROR R-3/ U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL N = = =5 EXTERIOR WALLS, AS NOTED ON PLANS, SHALL
0 PER TABLE 302.6, SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH . |2 |2 [ EXTERIOR RATED) 1 BE OF 1-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION. ALL 485
HOUSE/GARAGE 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM. oy a =|S =|S n =S n Tw‘ﬁPIi'ﬁ/S\L OTHER EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO [a0t
T - i 18 : o : T COMMON WALLS BETWEEN TOWNHOUSES _ | =~ 75\ BB BB A =8 A fi BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION.
[0] | 1HR-COMMONWALL | 1 | WILL BE 1-HR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION PER W s TS W 1= W R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL
CRC SECTION R302.2 ITEM 1. ot Aoty =) =) =] INTERIOR (2
% % 5 0 |PERTABLE R302.6, SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (FLOOR/CEILING) HOUSE/GARAGE 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD MINIMIUM. =
HORIZONTAL (FLOOR/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF A [ ‘ l‘ ——1— =
IEEE i | | = | o ncome || SR
g 5 R-3 70 U GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION TABLE 8 SECTION R302.2 ITEM 1.
T - 508.4 SUBNOTE C, 406.3.4 GARAGES BENEATH - = D TR INTERIOR
L INT. to INT. HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED WALLS SEPARATING UTILITY (U)/R3 SHALL BE (3
(e | waingover U Garagey | O FROM HABITABLE ROOMS WITH 5/8" TYPE-X E @1.1 (8] WALL & 1 1-H0USRSRATED ov (W/RsS .
GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM. A o=_|  PaRTITION
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING) — AT ASSEMBUE(?R(I;BCN)'?IS_/((;FEI(%:J’;%EILING) ASSEMBLIES OF
CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF ™ ] INT. to INT.
NN AATED CONSTRUCTION ok SEGTON [ || 7 U TRl N ) [€] | (Living over 0 | NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER 2016 C.R.C.
I T C.R.C. R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION: PROVIDE ONE ] ’ X X i Living) R302.13
LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD v
INT. to INT. SNENER | N 7 = R-3/ U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION PER C.R.C.
Ll (] | (wngowriring | O | APPLIEDDRECTLY SENEATHTHEROCE ook \at8t/ o 2 / £ \at81/ O (mn loWly | o |R802:6 GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS | /()
DISTANGE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF el - Garagey SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS | &0t
PENETRATIONS O\ EACH SIDE OF THE . = o = WITH 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM.
- olle & - |Z R L=z & HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING
INTERSECTING WALLS | 1 = A= 32 5 HORIZONTAL (ROOF/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF
a.
) ) ] | Wi tocommonwar | g | NOMRATED NTERIOR WALLPERPENDICULAR s | 73NV 3V 30) = - g SN ENER NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER SECTION C.R.C. Lo
2Lz o & : 70 1-HR COMMON WALL @ E] . R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION: PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF | 16\ 1
d 4 : oot | ) City Ventures NS =2 sy B | O AT City Vent
H | [1] | e ocommonwal | 0 | Oy RATEDERRORY _ y REFER T0 COLOR & —- | REFERT0 COLOR & e BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR |55 | y entures
= o s W AT SR S
- I PLAN FOR STYLE LOCATIONS. - 1 PLAN FOR STYLE LOCATIONS. i
e CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B, R-3) " ERSEGTNG WALS
i 1. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1 JH { E INT. to Common 0 NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR TO 13
“ 2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE r I wall 1-HR COMMON WALL \wnty/
0 ; > 1 PARTITIONS TOBE N WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.12. m EXT. to Common 0 NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR TO
e I wall 1-HR COMMON WALL o1
,/1‘( - 3. ;gm;ﬂ;c;gﬂg;kixﬁ]h%c:EEANTg%wﬂr J;:SI;J‘R‘RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 I
v y )
‘ 4. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. I ‘ 5,‘, C 0 M P O S ITE P LAN G E N E RA L N OTE S
= 5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD - 1. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS.
z PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/D4.1. b= = oy o= o o | j‘ ald P ]
6. "TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE - E g E g E ; 2 ESSE“R\(!SSSHEET AD.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE .
EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO DETAIL 2/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.2. O m é = é = é = " o LO
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION = o % g % % % % 3. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, = o
IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER — % = g = % = DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ~—
THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN PLASTER OR STUCCO, § w T 8 v 8 v 8 § v
SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S.F. OR m - - - m
EQUIVALENT TO 74" EXTERIOR STUCCO. ||: < L 248" 2" ARYPACE 2.Qr 2" AIRSPACE o1k 2" AIRSPAGE 26.-8" C O M P 0 S IT E P LA N L E G E N D ||:
8. REFER TO DETAILS 19 & 20/APD2 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS I I I ) 7 UNIT PLAN 3AX UNIT PLAN 1A-R “ UNIT PLAN 2A “ UNIT PLANBBR I I I <C
PO ~ [ eement | DESCRIPTION ©
9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT CONTAIN PLUMBING OR o g 93‘-1 0“ O
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 3/AAD1.1 FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OCCURS PER o 7 COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE
0 210 a1 2w PLANS. D FROM BOTH SIDES - SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 6 8
UNIT 3% 2 UNIT18 2 UNIT2A 2 UNIT38-R 10. PROVIDE 1/2* GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2' GYP.BD. SHALL BE < o 3 1 2 :\I-(:IT%USDFIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY - SEE CONSTRUCTION < o
o APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL 5/AAD1.1. REFER T COLOR
9110 I = 1 w A1.80 A1.80 M1 VATER 13_%%& A?ID - 3 BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) TNDICATES DROPPED CEILING AREA (U.N.0.) FOR UTILITY CHASE - HEIGHT I =
11. REFER TO DETAIL 6/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE 5/8* TYPE ' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED <C TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB PER UNIT PLAN - REFER TO DETAIL 20/AAD1.1 <C
TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING BENEATH HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE, PER C.R.C R302.6. I m 1 PLAN FOR S'I'YLE LUCA‘”ONS SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED - m
12. REFER TO DETAIL 9/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL. | . A1132 A1133 STORIES: : 3-STORIES [~ UNIT PLAN TYPE (NOTE: "-R" DENOTES REVERSE PLAN) J L
13. REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM — T~ SHEET REFERENCE —
BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF Z Z
ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C. < FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION PER C.F.C. 2016 SECTION 906, VERIFY <C
BUILDING TYPE 100 : THIRD FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 2 | i e e nemiamesssatmms ez o3 BUILDING TYPE 100: THIRD FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 2 WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL - REFER T0 STE PLAN 1%}
= S =]
= = =
COMPOSITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES % X CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B. R-3 %) x
o = (oY (TYPE V-B, R-3) o =
= (o] — Ll
1. REFER TO UNT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS, = %E = \a132A\41.133/ aﬁ;ﬁ% O e 1. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1 1 == —
2. REFER TO SHEET A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE FOOTAGES. < - o D ,n PLANFORS Lgﬁm S. 2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND < oD E oD
3. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR AL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE m (o] % o o w 1.80 1.80, 1.80), W I/:‘CIEII('J\I:I;A’/\IJEED\\IOIIF#I(?I? g%’;;ﬁg;g@g'&"s DRAFTSTOPS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN m (@] (2'3 S o w
WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - .R.G. 2. -
== O 400 3. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH =L =
— 1 93-10 — ]
o = o C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 27/APD1. o O L
o D LS wIc 4. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING D ] <<_:) (f;E
o = . Wi 248" 2 ARYPACE , 240" 2" ARSPACE 1.0 2 ARSPACE 268" DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. (@) = W
248 2 210 2 2100 2 28 W ¥ .
m << [a' =y Jp) UNIT PLAN 3AX UNIT PLAN 1A-R UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 3B-R 5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE m n<c [asldp)
UNIT 3AX UNT 18 UNIT 24 UNT38-R wn oD o Al ol ol WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/AD3.1. o D
COM POS'TE PLAN LEG END <C 8 o E = § = § = §' 6. "TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL <C 0o = ECE
) o = = = = ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO ’ L =
I I L E_J «|8 e /5% =3 DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1 3. _ oc ] E
O = o< > 75 3= =S A =S 7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUGTURAL = o<t > 7]
[ ELEvENT | DESCRIPTION <<= i i = il = DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR < k=
= il [ Is =
(:‘? ‘?F COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES - < ll: < g: 8 n STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER THE EXTERIOR < |_ i v
SESEREREEE | or CONSTRUCTION NOTE 6 Y ) ) ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN =<t =<
< O - wn O
P e 2 | \ 2 PLASTER OR STUCCO, SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL << <
; 0
X L /A IDICATES DROPPED GELIG AREA (U110 FOR UTLTY CHASE - HEIGHT PR UNT PLAN - REFER TO r ] i e e 20 e el HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S.F. OR EQUIVALENT TO 7" EXTERIOR STUCCO.
% : L : | é 7 3 8. REFER TO DETAILS 15 & 20/APD1 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE
3 Sy PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS PER C.R.C. R302.4.1.
@: e F WOTE, " DENOTES REVERSE PLA) [ N 9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT
@ 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA I E CONTAIN PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQU'PMENT. DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 14/AAD1 1 @ 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC.dba WHA
WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER ¢ FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OCCURS PER PLANS. WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE 4
EFRODUCED, CHANGED. 08 COPIED I Y FOR OR MANIER v | Ml 10 PROVIDE 1/2* GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER EEORODCED, CLANGED, O, COPED I ARY FOR OR MANNER. -
FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION PER CFC 2016 SECTION 906, VERIFY WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT E 2 C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2' GYP.BD. SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL Wm{;ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁggmﬁ@ %ET %Ef#?ﬁ'ﬁ?é&é%.ﬁ,{ TRB Eéﬁéém
OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. 2/MD1 1 THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
Do NOT SCALE PLANS 1 1 11. REFER TO DETAIL 17/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE b Nor SOnLE DLANS
o« ————————— ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION W A1 81 5/8“ TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING
3 ‘ BENEATH HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE, PER C.R.C R302.6.
o . REVISIONS ‘ REVISIONS
2 s £z z o 12. REFER TO DETAIL 13/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED
5 gE ¢ 3 3
iy = | TR OFBAGKING FOR GRS 8458 NO. | DATE DESGRIFTION g = % 7,504 ‘ &= P 13, gg&ﬁ%gﬁﬁ 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE NAO' DATE DESCRIPTION
= ~ Ire) \ = |a -~ " W MO/DAYR 1ST B.D./PLANNING REVISIONS
el \ = ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE ' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING
nﬁa E b= =] = naa OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANGE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF PENETRATIONS ON EACH
= =3
WWW = E Tk ; ]1 WWW SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C.
REFERTO COLOR & 4 [TAR | A W [ 2A ] = W 38R ] 1 REFER 70 COLOR & R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION. REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND THE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY
== A0 [E -_A2.20 = -_A2.31
MATERIAL BOOK AND SITE (e] (e] | WATERIAL BOOK AND SITE DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
PLAN FOR STYLE LOCATIONS. -] 8 D 8 I PLAN FOR STYLE LOCATIONS.
J AADI 1 0 ] |
= . AAD11
' _,‘ T T T | H ‘ :| I
il ‘ M -
I I Iy Bl >~ \m | W r /= I
] |, | |
1 1 s
n 4 L &
BB 86, = s
BUILDING TYPE 100 e ..E.W}A iy = BLDG TYPE 100 - 2ND &
83 83 B3 3RD FLR COMPOSITE
= = =
SECOND & THIRD FLOOR = =K EIE
<||= o= =
COMPOSITE PLAN SE 3 gz PLAN
=3 =3 o =3 N
SHEET SCALE - 18" = 10" -° —° —° TOWNHOUSES, PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 302.2 - THE COMMON WALL SHARED BY TWO SHEET SCALE . T = 10"
s - - e - 248" 2' ARJPACE 210" 2" AIRSPACE 200" 2" AIRSPACE 268 TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, :
TS 5 B 5 R ok 5 TE PROJECT MANAGER : UNIT AN 3AX UNIT PLAN TAR “ UNIT ALAN 24 “ UNIT PLANBB-R DUCTS OR VENTS IN THE GAVITY OF THE COMMON WALL. THE WALL SHALL BE RATED FOR PROJECT MANAGER :
i DESIGNER - FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES AND SHALL EXTEND TO AND BE TIGHT AGAINST EXTERIOR DESIGNER -
9110 - 03-10" WALLS AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE
DRAVINBY : IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE 2016 C.E.C. PENETRATIONS OF THE MEMBRANE OF COMMON DRAWN BY :
REVIEWED BY - WALLS FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2016 C.R.C. REVIEWED BY -
1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: |  MO/DAYR 3 1 SECTION R02.4 1STBLDG. DEPT SUBMITTAL: |  02/22/19
v . PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 302.2, ITEM 1 - THE COMMON WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN A — .
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MODAYR A1.80 A1.80 AL aﬁ;{m%%mm oE BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MO/DAYR
J0B NUMBER : 2017223 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB OR UL 263 - REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3. 0B NUMBER - 2017223
PLANFOR STYLE LOCATIONS. SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF  NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED '
CAD FILE NAME : 17223 A1-11.dwg i A1 133 RS TS PROVIDE ONE-LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-11
y 5 S : - DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF PENETRATIONS - -
DATE: SHEET: ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE DATE: SHEET:
10 /9 / 18 Al.11 WITH 2016 C.R.C. SECTION R302.2.2, EXCEPTION - REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND DETAIL 7 /1 5 /1 9 Al 11
. . . 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY AND TO THE ROOF/CEILING .
BUILDING TYPE 100 : SECOND FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 1 BUILDING TYPE 100: SECOND FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN | 1 || kssewsiy DETALS 1 & 2A401.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATIO.
| |

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batls.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 2A. Typ. BUILDING TYPE 100 | 2nd & 3rd Floor Plan Composite

ROUND BARN VILLAGE A12

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ROOF VENTILATION NOTE SOLAR READY BUILDINGS ROOF INFORMATION —— ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ROOF INFORMATION I

ROOF VENTILATION METHOD MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR SOLAR READY BUILDINGS PER CENC SECTION 110.10. aevovrererence. A B & G eevanonsee FARMHOUSE ELEVATION REFERENCE: A, B&C eevmonsme FARMHOUSE
= LOW-RISE MULTIFAMILY BUILDINGS. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF THE BUILDING OR - s - ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS . r— - - , ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 806.2 THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF ANOTHER STRUCTURE LOCATED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE BUILDING OR ON COVERED PARKING OVERHANG DIV, -UN.D. : KX L — — . | ROOF MATERIAL STANDARD ROOF | FASCIA- | BARGE- | OVERHANG DIM. - UN.O.
SPACE. INSTALLED WITH THE BUILDING PROJECT AND HAVE A TOTAL AREA NO LESS THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL ROOF AREA OF ROOF MATERIAL STANDARD ROOF | FASCIA- | BARGE - et - JE— - DETAIL UN.O. UNO. UN.O. EAVE RAKE
EXCEPTION: THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF THE VENTED SPACE PROVIDED ONE OR MORE OF | THE BUIELchbégTE\éﬁliUDmG ANY SKYLIGHT AREA PER CENC SECTION 110.10(0)1B. DETAIL UN.O. UNO. UNO. EAVE RAKE | |
‘THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET. :
A. ALL THERMOSTATS IN EACH DWELLING UNIT COMPLY WITH REFERENCE JOINT APPENDIX JAS AND ARE | | (5
2. NOT LESS THAN 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS CAPABLE OF RECEIVING AND RESPONDING TO DEMAND RESPONSE SIGNALS PRIOR TO GRANTING OF AN COMPOS'T'ON SHlNGLE ‘ 2X6 2X6 1_0:: 6" | s B Eh e COMPOSIT|ON SHlNGLE 2X6 2X6 1'0" 1"0"
LOGATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE OCCUPANCY PERMIT BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY. ‘GLASS ‘&' ROOF COVERING - "6AF ROOFING® \aps./ ¢ FooTPaNT CLASS ‘A" ROOF COVERING - *CERTAINTEED ROOFING®
THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE i | ‘ ICC-ES# ESR-3537
REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. WHERE THE LOCATION OF THE WALL OR ROOF FRAMING B.IN EACnlg#ELLLLKVgémggg;%ﬂm% g; EQEE%S“}YYENS« gg@sgﬁ: PROGRAV REQUIREMENTS WITH i
MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UPPER VENTILATORS, INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE i
RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED. ETHER A REFRIGERATOR THAT MEETS OR EXGEEDS THE ENERGY STAR PROGRAV REURENENTS 0k A BIJILT-UP ROOFING = ! - BUILT-UP ROOFING £ N/A | N/A | N/JA | N/A
WHOLE HOUSE FAN DRIVEN BY AN ELEGTRONICALLY COMMUNICATED MOTOR. N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A 7 CLASS ' ROOF COVERING - ‘GERTANTEED RoOFNG:| A5/
CLASS A" ROOF COVERING - "GAF ROOFING® D5y
1. AS AN ALTERNATE DESIGN TO BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PER C.8.C. SECTION 104.11, THE BALANCE OF ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA ‘ ICC-ES# ESR-1388 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE LOWER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE, IN REFER TO SOLAR CONSULTANT PLANS FOR FOR PANEL LOCATIONS, SIZES AND ALL OTHER DESIGN
LIEU OF THE PRESCRIBED EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. REFER TO 1/A0.12 FOR EXHIBIT OF ALTERNATE DESIGN. R F P LA N KEYN T E
. G.I. METAL DOWNSPOUT(S) - DISCHARGE TO APPROVED SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM ) - VERIFY LOCATION WITH
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTS: ROOF PLAN KEYNOTES 2 [he
225 SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - SEE DETAIL 3,5/AD5.3
1\;28{5\/?;(5)1 ag:nglsn';lﬁ:?mﬁf&‘ﬁgﬁ%?amgg%ﬂﬁr ;ﬂ'gm‘g?%a}k?lgg\%ggguﬁgl% 0’:;1”::334“ VERTICAL 36"X30" ROOF HATCH, "BILCO TYPE S" OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE PERMANENT FIXED LADDER
NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL MESH, OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL THAT OFFERS EQUIVALENT 15 g&y%;wgggﬁ'zckg&%? 'gE"ETECT:lSL '1‘5%2520 Jgﬂfgfgg ;?g; m;ﬂ;ﬁgypmg iﬁg"l’,'q‘gﬁ’fu
PROTECTION (R337.6.2). ‘ , 2.1 2.
PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS. ACCESS TO ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE MADE BY USE OF PORTABLE
2, VENTS MAY NOT BE INSTALLED IN ROOF EAVES AND CORNICES (R337.6.3). g LADDER AND RIGID SUPPORTS FOR TOP RUNG ATTACHMENT.
3, ROOF EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ON g3 | CCASS A MODFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. NSTALL PER MANUFAGTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS - SEE
- L " 0 DETAIL 5/AD5.1
-TA- AREA OF STRUCTURE ABOVE 35'-0' 576 SQ. FT.
THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (R337.7) OR SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-3 (R337.7.5.1). [ AREA OF BUILDING FOOTPRINT 3993 5Q. T, A 808 CLASS 'A" ROOFING - BUILT-UP. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS - SEE DETAIL 23/AD5.3
4. OHAGIN "FIRE AND ICE* ® MODEL "FLAT" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT VENTS ATTIC VENTS, OR APPROVED EQUAL, TO BE USED | LINE OF WALL BELOW
ON THIS PROJECT. ‘ PERCENTAGE AREA OF STRUCTURE ABOVE 35'-0" 14.42% 832 O'HAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL "FLAT" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT ATTIC VENT, OR APPROVED EQUAL.
35 | G- METAL GUTTER(S) WITH LEAF SCREEN TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES - VERIFY LOCATION
‘ \f, 14.65% < 15% = COMPLIES WITH SANTA ROSA MUNICIPAL CODE WITH INSTALLER
| SECTION 20-30.070 LOCATION OF SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS BY OTHERS. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTENS SHALL COMPLY WITH
A g9 | C:RC. SECTION R908 AND SHALL BE TESTED, LISTED, AND IDENTIFIED WITH A FIRE CLASSIFICATION IN
I [ ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1703. REFER TO SOLAR ZONE AREA CALCULATIONS BELOW - VERIFY WITH SOLAR
i CONSULTANT AND TITLE-24.
963 WALKWAY PADS: FACTORY-FORMED, NONPOROUS, HEAVY-DUTY, SLIP-RESISTANT, SURFACE-TEXTURED,
[ APPROX. 3/16 INCH (5 MM) THICK, OF MATERIALS ACCEPTABLE TO ROOFING SYSTEM MANUFACTURER
H 9gs | AIR CONDENSER UNITLOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/AD5.3 FOR ROOF
R ] MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.
A DECK WITH DEX-0-TEX WEATHERWEAR ROOF DECKING SYSTEM, ICC ES REPORT #ESR-1757, OR
965 | CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL. SEE DETAILS 18/AA1.1, 4,6,7&8/AD4.1, DETAIL SHEETS ADA.3, AD4.4 AND

I~ STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ROOF NOTES BUILDING 100 - ROOF ROOF NOTES

. 1
1. REFER TO GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING ROOFING MATERIALS AND PROCEDURES. C H‘y Ve n 1‘ U re S 8:12 TYPICAL UPPER ROOQF PITCH ) STANDARD 0" HEEL 1. REFER TO GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING ROOFING C ify V e n .I-U r e S
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY VENTILATION AREA OF ALL ATTIC VENTS WITH MANUFACTURER 576 SQ. FT. ABOVE 35'/ 3993 SQ. FT. BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 14.42% MATERIALS AND PROCEDURES.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ROOF TRUSS MFR. TO PROVIDE A CLEAR INSTALLATION SPACE FOR ALL ROOF 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY VENTILATION AREA OF ALL ATTIC VENTS WITH MANUFACTURER.
FQUPHENT. 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ROOF TRUSS MFR. TO PROVIDE A GLEAR INSTALLATION
4 ALL ROOF SHEATHING EDGES SHALL BE BLOGKED AND NALED FER STRUGTURAL PLANS, I ADDITION, GONTRAGTOR, SHALL 20-30.070 HEIGHT MEASUREMENT AND EXCEPTIONS. D. HEIGHT LIMIT EXCEPTIONS. COMMERCIAL ZONING DISTRICT MAY EXCEED THE HEIGHT LIMITS OF THIS SECTION WITH TRIANGLE. NOTHING OVER 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT SHALL OCCUR OR BE PLACED IN THE SPACE FOR ALL ROOF EQUIPMENT.
ALSO PROVIDE MINIVUM BLOCKING AND SCREWS AS REQUIRED 8Y THE ROOFING MANUFACTURER. A. PURPOSE. THIS SECTION DESCRIBES THE REQUIRED METHODS FOR MEASURING THE 1. TOWERS AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES. WITH DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL, THE BUILDING CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT APPROVAL, EXCEPT AS PROVIDED BY THE REQUIREMENTS OF FIRST FIVE FEET BEHIND THE CURB LINE OF THE VISION TRIANGLE.
5. ROOF DIAPHRAGH NAILING T0 BE NSPEGTED PRIOR T0 COVERING. HEIGHT OF STRUCTURES IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE HEIGHT LIMITS ESTABLISHED BY THIS HEIGHT LIMITS OF THE APPLICABLE ZONING DISTRICT MAY BE EXCEEDED BY TOWERS, THE CD DISTRICT (SECTION 20-23.060.5). 2. OTHER DISTRICTS. IN ANY ZONING DISTRICT OTHER THAN AN “R” DISTRICT OR IN THE CD 4 %mg%”ﬁsm'\“fEfggi%%'éﬁWS&?{S’SM@'}&%g%%?ﬁ;’gﬁiﬁb{;@ggy'%g')"")”v
ZONING CODE, AND EXCEPTIONS TO THOSE HEIGHT LIMITS. GABLES, SPIRES, CUPOLAS, WATER TANKS, AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES, INCLUDING 3. FENCES AND WALLS. A FENCE OR WALL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE HEIGHT LIMITS ZONING DISTRICT, NO WALL, FENCE, HEDGE, OTHER PLANT MATERIAL, OR OTHER VIEW FOOHNG MANUEACTURER
. ROOFING SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED AT EAVE ENDS TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLAWEE OR EMBERS UNDER THE ROOF MEVIBERS B. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF STRUCTURES. THE HEIGHT OF EACH STRUCTURE SHALL NOT MECHANICAL APPURTENANCES, PROVIDED THAT: ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 20-30.060 (FENCES, WALLS, AND SCREENING) AND, WHERE OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE ERECTED OR MAINTAINED BETWEEN 36 INCHES AND EIGHT :
7. PROVIDE ATTIC & SOFFIT VENTILATION AS PER C.R.C. SECTION 806. EXCEED THE HEIGHT LIMIT ESTABLISHED FOR THE APPLICABLE ZONING DISTRICT BY a. NO PORTION OF THE STRUCTURE THAT IS OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN APPLICABLE, SUBSECTION E (VISION TRIANGLES). FEET ABOVE GRADE ON ANY CORNER LOT WITHIN A VISION TRIANGLE, AND NOTHING 5. ROOF DIAPHRAGM NAILING TO BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO COVERING.
o SHEET METAL SHALL BE A MINUN OF 26.GAUGE. DIVISION 2 (ZONING DISTRICTS AND ALLOWABLE LAND USES), EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE AREA GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA; E. VISION TRIANGLES. PROPOSED STRUCTURES AND LANDSCAPING ON A CORNER LOT OVER 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT MAY BE LOCATED IN THE FIRST FIVE FEET BEHIND THE 6. ROOFING SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED AT EAVE ENDS TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLAME OR EMBERS UNDER
PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION. b. NO TOWER OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE, SHALL BE USED FOR SLEEPING OR EATING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING VISION TRIANGLE HEIGHT LIMITS. THE BOUNDARIES CURBLINE OF THE VISION TRIANGLE. IN NO CASE SHALL ANY SIGN BE PERMITTED IN A THE ROOF MEMBERS.
9. PROVIDE MINIMUM * PER FOOT SLOPE AT VALLEYS GREATED BY THE ROOF AND CRICKETS. C. HEIGHT MEASUREMENT. THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED AS THE QUARTERS, NOR FOR ANY COMMERGIAL PURPOSE OTHER THAN IS INGIDENTAL TO THE OF A VISION TRIANGLE ARE FORMED BY DRAWING LINES FROM THE POINT OF VISION TRIANGLE. 7. PROVIDE ATTIC & SOFFIT VENTILATION AS PER GR.G. SECTION
10. ROOF PENETRATIONS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND EQUIPMENT SUPPORT MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: VERTICAL DISTANCE FROM THE NATURAL GRADE OF THE SITE TO AN IMAGINARY PLANE USE OF THE HABITABLE SPACE WITHIN THE BUILDING. THIS EXCEPTION APPLIES ONLY INTERSECTION OF A LOT'S STREET CORNER PROPERTY LINES TO POINTS 30 FEET ALONG . & e 806.
D A O SEPAFATION TOADIACENT PENETRATIONS AT STRP. SCUPPER, ETC LOCATED THE ALLOWED NUMBER OF FEET ABOVE AND PARALLEL TO THE GRADE. SEE TO THE HEIGHT LIMITS OF THIS ZONING CODE AND NOT TO ANY LIMIT PROVIDED BY THE TWO PROPERTY LINES, AND THEN CONNECTING THE TWO POINTS WITH A STRAIGHT 8. SHEET METAL SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 26-GAUGE.
Per20IBLRERA0210 S o FIGURE 3-6. THE LOCATION OF NATURAL GRADE SHALL BE ESTABLISHED IN A MANNER OTHER LAW. HEIGHT LIMITS AND EXCEPTIONS FOR TELECOMMUNICATION FACILITIES LINE. SEE FIGURE 3-4. o, PROVIDE MNIMUMJ.* PER FOOT SLOPE ATVALLEYS CREATED BY THE ROOF AND GRICKETS -
1. ALLROOFS SHALL HAVE OLASS A RODF. = S CONSISTENT WITH PARCELS IN THE VICINITY AS DETERMINED BY THE DIRECTOR, AND ARE ESTABLISHED IN CHAPTER 20-44 OF THIS ZONING CODE. 1. RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS. NO FENCE HIGHER THAN 36 INCHES SHALL BE ERECTED OR g ‘ : o g
12. PERCR.C, SECTION 807.1, AT LOGATIONS WHERE ATTIC AREA HAS A GLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 30%, A 22930 MN CLEAR SHALL NOT BE ARTIFICIALLY RAISED TO GAIN ADDITIONAL BUILDING HEIGHT. 2. STRUCTURES WITHIN COMMERCIAL ZONING DISTRICTS. A STRUCTURE WITHIN A MAINTAINED ON A CORNER LOT IN ANY RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICT WITHIN A VISION 10. ROOF PENETRATIONS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND EQUIPMENT SUPPORT MUST =
3 " b >~
DIMENSION ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED. A 30 MIN. CLR. HEADROOM IN SUCH ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR § <+ %CL;JRD(;EVTSEE;OMI]IN?W}‘IMGOF 18 INCHES OF SEPARATION TO ADJACENT PENETRATIONS. AT STAIP § =
AABOVE THE ATTIC OPENING.
= o SCUPPER, ETC. ' ' — (52
13. PERC.P.C. SECTION 1101.12, ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS, VERTICAL CONDUCTORS OR LEADERS, AND HORIZONTAL STORM DRAINS i .
FOR PRELIMINARY %RAlgéEEERs%*t Smﬁ ;ﬁEDD:E\TN ?Npﬁg TABLE D101.1 BASED ON A STORM OF 60 MINUTES DURATION AND 100 = g B U I L D | N G | Y P E 1 0 0 . R 0 O F P L A N H E | G H T EXH | B |T 2 B) INSULATION ALLOWED IN NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION per 2016 C.R.C. R302.10.1 = <C
'YEAR RETURN PERIOD. . . O
Lu 11. ALL ROOFS SHALL HAVE CLASS 'A' ROOF. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C. LLI
14.  COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS AS PART OF DWELLINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - LA R P H T V LTAI Y TE M A -~ SECTION R908 AND SHALL BE TESTED. |_|S'[ED’ AND IDENTIFIED WITH A FIRE CLASSIFICATION -
SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R30212) 8 SO 0TOVO C SYS S IN ACCORDANGE WITH UL 1703. ( ! s 8
15. 1-HR COMMON WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK WHEN THE "
ROOF IS COVERED WITH A MINIUM GLASS C ROOF COVERING AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTMIE108 OR UL 790, THERE 2] C.F.C. SECTION 605.11.1.2 SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS FOR GROUP R-3 SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ROOFTOP OPERATIONS WILL NOT BE EMPLOYED. THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN A 36-INCH CLEAR SETBACK 12 PER GR.C. SEGTION 807.1, AT LOGATIONS WHERE ATTIC AREA HAS A CLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 50/, A w
ARE NO OPENINGS WITHIN 4 FEET OF THE 1-HR COMMON WALL, AND THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK IS CONSTRUCTED OF 22'%X30" MIN CLEAR DIMENSION ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED. A 30" MIN. CLR. HEADROOM IN —_—
R T i ) BUILDINGS. R324.3.1 EQUIPMENT LISTINGS. PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS AND MODULES SHALL  SECTION R905. 3. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL NOT APPLY TO ROOFS WITH SLOPES OF TWO IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF A HORIZONTAL RIDGE. SUGH ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR ABOVE THE ATIIC OPENING o
ROOF FRAMING MEMIBERS FOR A DISTANCE OF 4 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF THE 1HR COMMON WAL, PER C.R.C. SECTION 302.22 = BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1703. UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR LESS. ) =
EXCEPTION. —I = SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS FOR GROUP R-3 BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY R324.5.1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES. PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES R324.6.2.1 ALTERNATIVE SETBACK AT RIDGE. WHERE AN AUTOMATIC 13. PER C.P.C. SECTION 1101.12, ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS, VERTICAL CONDUCTORS OR LEADERS, AND _I
o WITH C.F.C. SECTIONS 605.11.1.2.1 THROUGH 605.11.1.2.5. R324.4 ROOFTOP-MOUNTED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. ROOFTOP-MOUNTED SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R905.16. R324.6.1 PATHWAYS. NOT LESS THAN TWO MINIMUM 36-INCH WIDE PATHWAYS ~ SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS INSTALLED WITH THE DWELLING IN ACCORDANCE WITH HORIZONTAL STORM DRAINS FOR PRELIMINARY DRAINAGE SHALL BE SIZED PER C.P.C. TABLE D101.1 <<
_I EXCEPTION: THESE REQUIREMENTS SHALL NOT APPLY TO STRUCTURES PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS INSTALLED ON OR ABOVE THE ROOF COVERING ON SEPARATE ROOF PLANES, FROM LOWEST ROOF EDGE TO RIDGE, SHALLBE  NFPA 13D SETBACKS AT RIDGES SHALL CONFORM WITH ONE OF THE BASED ON A STORM OF 60 MINUTES DURATION AND 100 YEAR RETURN PERIOD. REFER TO PLUMBING _I [a'm
— L DESIGNED AND CONSTRUGTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE CALIFORNIA SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION R907. R324.6 ROOF ACCESS AND PATHWAYS. ROOF ACCESS, PATHWAYS, AND PROVIDED ON ALL BUILDINGS. AT LEAST ONE PATHWAY SHALL BE PROVIDED ON FOLLOWING: DRAWINGS. L
= RESIDENTIAL CODE. SETBACK REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS  THE STREET OR DRIVEWAY SIDE OF THE ROOF. FOR EACH ROOF PLANEWITHA 1. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING NOT MORE THAN 66 PERCENT OF e
> = R324.4.1 ROOF LIVE LOAD. ROOF STRUCTURES THAT PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR  R324.6.1 THROUGH R324.6.2.1. ACGESS AND MINIMUM SPACE SHALL BE PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY, A MINIMUM 36-INCH-WIDE PATHWAY FROM THE LOWEST  THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN AN 18-INCH CLEAR 4. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS AS PART OF DWELLINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC > <Z:
1%5) C.R.C. SECTION 324 SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS. PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR APPLICABLE ROOF  REQUIRED TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY ACCESS TO THE ROOF, TO PROVIDE ROOF EDGE TO RIDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SAME ROOF PLANE AS THE SETBACK IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF HORIZONTAL RIDGE. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R302.1(2) 5
LIVE LOAD. THE DESIGN OF ROOF STRUCTURES NEED NOT INCLUDE ROOF LIVE  PATHWAYS TO SPECIFIC AREAS OF THE ROOF, TO PROVIDE FOR SMOKE PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY, ON AN ADJACENT ROOF PLANE, OR STRADDLING THE 2. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING MORE THAN 66 PERCENT OF THE 15. 1-HR COMMON WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED T0 TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF
=) R324.1 GENERAL. SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LOAD IN THE AREAS COVERED BY PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS. PORTIONS ~ VENTILATION OPPORTUNITY AREAS, AND TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY EGRESS SAME AND ADJACENT ROOF PLANES. PATHWAYS SHALL BE OVER AREAS PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN AN 36-INCH CLEAR SETBACK SHEATHING OR DECK WHEN THE ROOF IS COVERED WITH A MINIMIUM CLASS C ROOF COVERING AS ~
R 0 OF LE G END Z S PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION. OF ROOF STRUCTURES NOT COVERED BY PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS SHALL BE FROM THE ROOF. CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING FIRE FIGHTERS ACCESSING THE ROOF. PATHWAYS IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF HORIZONTAL RIDGE. TESTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ASTM E108 OR UL 790, THERE ARE NO OPENINGS WITHIN 4 FEET OF Z 8
175) ~ DESIGNED FOR ROOF LIVE LOAD. ROOF STRUCTURES THAT PROVIDE SUPPORT ~ EXCEPTIONS: SHALL BE LOCATED IN AREAS WITH MINIMAL OBSTRUCTIONS SUCH AS VENT THE 1-HR COMMON WALL, AND THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK IS CONSTRUCTED OF ) N
m — R324.3 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL BE FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR LIVE LOAD, Ly, 1. DETACHED, NONHABITABLE GROUP U STRUCTURES INCLUDING, BUT NOT ~ PIPES, CONDUIT, OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. R324.6.4 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. PANELS AND MODULES FRE.HETARDANT-TREATED WOOD OR 54" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD SUPPORTED BY 2-NGH MINIMUM =
R S S — = <C L DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS R324.3.1 FOR THE LOAD CASE WHERE THE PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEM IS NOT LIMITED TO, PARKING SHADE STRUCTURES, CARPORTS, SOLAR TRELLISES INSTALLED ON DWELLINGS SHALL NOT BE PLACED ON THE PORTION OF A ROOF LEDGERS ATTACHED TO THE RO FRAVING MEMBERS FOR A DISTANCE OF 4 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF =< Ll
(X EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ATTIC ACCESS AND GROSS == = THROUGH R324.7.2.7 AND THE CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE. INVERTERS PRESENT. AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES, SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ROOF ~ R324.6.2 SETBACK AT RIDGE. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING NOT THAT IS BELOW AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. A 36-INCH WID] THE 1HR COMMONWALL. PER C.R.C. SECTION 302.2.2 EXCEPTION == =
g/ VENTILATION - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY < o= = SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1741. SYSTEMS ACCESS. MORE THAN 33 PERCENT OF THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN  PATHWAY SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE TR, < : < 5= =
ARFLOW TO ALL ATTIC AREAS. [de) [a'sy D CONNECTED TO THE UTILITY GRID SHALL USE INVERTERS LISTED FOR UTILITY  R324.5 BUILDING-INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. BUILDING- 2. ROOF ACCESS, PATHWAYS AND SPACING REQUIREMENTS NEED NOT BE AN 18-INCH CLEAR SET BACK IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF A HORIZONTAL  OPENING. O o
seoTons et TEAMINATE LR COUMON WAL AT THE m % o o INTERACTION. INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS THAT SERVE AS ROOF COVERINGS PROVIDED WHERE THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL HAS DETERMINED THAT RIDGE. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING MORE THAN 33 PERCENT OF R 0 OF VENTILATI 0 NN OTE m So ) (9p]
e/ T UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING PER =9 O = L i
C.R.C. SECTION 302.2.1. - SEE DETAILS 1 & PR I | N ROOF VENTILATION METHOD =5 =5
. 2/AAD1.2 TYPICAL ROOF/CEILING
ROOFAREA:  X<]— ROOF AREA IDENTIFICATION ASSEMBLY D ) d 2:) cD-lal'__-l REFERT0 COLOR & PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 806.2 THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF D (p) d <<_E> c/)'%
X SQ.FT. THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE.
ROOF AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE 7 INDICATES AREA OF ADDITIONAL ROOF o = E 5 n MATERIAL BOOK AND SITE EXCEPTION: THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF THE VENTED o =, W
o //j PROTECTON WIT 10 PENETRATONS Z o o % 5 PLAN FOR STYLE LOCATIONS. SPACE PROVIDED ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET. Z 0 O<t ocw
1 INDICATES SLOPE / DIRECTION 1-HR COMMON WALL PER C.R.C. SECTION Q O '_ m w D CD : m
302.2.2, EXCEPTION - SEE DETAILS 1 & < (] <C 1. IN CLIMATE ZONES 14 AND 16, CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED ON THE < o = <C
NOICATES CRIGKET 2/AAD1.2 ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY T oC E L WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING. D I':II:" oc E Ll
O = 2 |<_': =0 2. NOT LESS THAN 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS o = ) '<_: >
L \PONESLIESCRWALBELOW << = i - PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER ==
INDICATES EDGE OF ROOF —= EX RGO ARER 10 SPACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE <C ||: = =
NDIGATES DOWNSPOUT N <o O 750 FT. OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE N =5 & g
ICATES AOOF CUTTER REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. WHERE THE LOCATION OF
THE WALL OR ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UPPER
r R T VENTILATORS, INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF
777777 = [ j INDICATES O'HAGIN CLOAKED
i %E E? DS CER L VAINZED SHEET METAL VN P THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED.
=23 =3 - '3
‘ | ENBERRESISTANTFOR, TR TR ——————— | | AS AN ALTERNATE DESIGN TO BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PER C.R.C. SECTION
\ E% \ APPROVED DAL 9950, . T A XPRESSLY RESERVES TS MMM ! COPYAGHT A0 e R104.11, THE BALANGE OF VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE © 2018 WILLIAM HEZWALHALCH ARGHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
L FREE AREA - PRIME AND PAINTTO PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT T0 BE k 4 LOWER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE, IN LIEU OF THE PRESCRIBED EAVE OR CORNICE S 1S N LA COPRIGHT AND OTHER
[ o = MATCH ROOF. REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER VENTS. REFER TO 1/A0.14 FOR EXHIBIT OF ALTERNATE DESIGN. REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR GOPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER
| h= wr}ﬁg&%ﬁ%"ggﬁm&‘% evﬂkfr'}gﬁlgggalg%ﬂﬁg EGEEENT WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A . #T\;ﬁlﬂﬂ?ﬁé (E)\I;gﬂ![Ng\éGULI‘ABTWH%HZEENDPREERﬁAS\E %IE %&NSI% %Eygg’\g( A
‘ THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTS THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
= —‘» —’— —’— —’— —’— —’— DO NOT SCALE PLANS DO NOT SCALE PLANS
| ‘ | | | | | | | g% S 1. ROOF VENTS, DORMER VENTS, GABLE VENTS, FOUNDATION VENTILATION OPENINGS, VENTILATION
OPENINGS IN VERTICAL WALLS, OR OTHER SIMILAR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE LOUVERED
| L | REVISIONS /\ A AND COVERED WITH 1/8 - 1/16 INCH, NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL MESH, REVISIONS
| - 00 % E\DQDDD [] 000 b NO. DATE DESCRIPTION @ W OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL THAT OFFERS EQUIVALENT PROTECTION (C.R.C. R337.6.2) 0. AT DESCRIFTION
‘ . . 2. VENTS MAY NOT BE INSTALLED IN ROOF EAVES AND CORNICES (C.R.C. R337.6.3). MO/DAYR 1ST B.D/PLANNING REVISIONS
i v | SOLAR READY BUILDINGS o A
v 3. ROOF EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR
[ MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR SOLAR READY BUILDINGS PER CEnC SECTION 110.10. NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (C.R.C. R337.7) OR SHALL MEET
| | (a) 2. LOW-RISE MULTIFAMILY BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS | THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-3 (C.R.C. R337.7.5.1).
A n a a 110.10(b) THROUGH 110.10(e) OF THE 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24, PART 6.)
‘ (b) SOLAR ZONE. 4. O'HAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL "TAPERED" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT VENTS ATTIC VENTS,
E% | WWW 1. MINIMUM AREA. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM TOTAL AREA AS DESCRIBED OR APPROVED EQUAL, TO BE USED ON THIS PROJECT.
REFER TO COLOR & REFER TO COLOR & BELOW. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL COMPLY WITH ACCESS, PATHWAY, SMOKE VENTILATION
\ MATERIAL BOOK AND SITE MATERIAL BOOK AND STE AND SPACING REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN TITLE 24, PART 9 OR OTHER PARTS OF TITLE ROOF LEG END
\ OR STYLE LOCATIONS 0R STYLE LOCATIONS 24 OR IN ANY REQUIREMENTS ADOPTED BE A LOCAL JURISDICTION. THE SOLAR ZONE TOTAL
510 | PLAN FOR STYLE LOCATIONS. PLANFOR STYLE LOCATIONS. AREA SHALL BE COMPRISED OF AREAS THAT HAVE NO DIMENSION LESS THAN FIVE FEET EXTERIOR ELEVATION S12 |\ IGATES SLOPE, DRECTION
g | AND ARE NO LESS THAN 80 SQUARE FEET EACH FOR BUILDINGS WITH ROOF AREA LESS N A d
= THAN OR EQUAL TO 10,000 SQUARE FEET OR NO LESS THAN 160 SQUARE FEET EACH FOR
3 ] INDICATES CRICKET
)/A é‘_’_ | /Z ,,,,,,,,, BUILDINGS WITH ROOF AREAS GREATER THAN 10,000 SQUARE FEET. SECTIONS
| ! | 1% —w T 1 i INDICATES LINES OF WALL BELOW
| &2 T B. LOW-RISE AND HIGH-RISE MULTI-FAMILY BUILDINGS, HOTEL/MOTEL OCCUPANCIES, AND - ROOF AREA e
‘ BUILDING TYPE 100: NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF OR ROOFAREA: X IDENTIFICATION INDICATES EDGE OF ROOF BLDG TYPE 100 - ROOF
b . OVERHANG OF THE BUILDING OR ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF ANOTHER STRUCTURE | LX SQ.FT. INDICATES DOWNSPOUT
fffffff - — /55 e, /Eﬁ ROOF PLAN [ 3 LOGATED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE BUILDING OR ON COVERED PARKING INSTALLED WITH ROOF AREA SQUARE INDICATES ROOF GUTTER
& & —— THE BUILDING PROJECT AND HAVE A TOTAL AREA NO LESS THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE FOOTAGE PLAN
) [ | - I - TOTAL ROOF AREA OF THE BUILDING EXCLUDING ANY SKYLIGHT AREA. = MINIMUM 22 x 30" OPENING I CALIFORNIA ROOF FRAMING CONDITIONS FOR
[810] EXCEPTION 1 TO SECTION 110.10(8)1B SHALL BE UTILIZED: BUILDINGS WITH A PERMANENTLY A SEAAID GROSS VENTILATION - CONTRACTORTO VERIFY ARFLOW T0
. — 2 82 810] [208 : : ALL ATTIC AREAS. —
SHEET SCALE : e =11 INSTALLED SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM HAVING A NAMEPLATE DC POWER RATING, MEASURED SHEET SCALE 1/8 = 1-0
PROJECT MANAGER ROOF AREA:9 | |ROOF AREA: 8| |RODF AREA: 7 ROOF AREA: 6 4 | [ROOF AREA: 3 ROOF AREA: 1 UNDER STANDARD TEST CONDITIONS, OF NO LESS THAN ONE WATT PER SQUARE FOOT OF ROOF TERMINATE 1-HR COMMON WALL AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING .
DESGNER ﬂ) /A \M‘ \M J \M‘ \M‘ LFT. @ 888 50. FT. AREA. ==:I== PERCR.C. SECTION302.2.1. - SEE DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 TYPICAL ROOF/CEILING ;FEtglJGE;ETRMANAGER.
: ASSEMBLY :
DRAVINBY: NOTE: ROOF ARER j SOLAR ZONE CALCULATION (B100): ORAMINEY
. ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED e THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH EXCEPTION 1 OF 110.10(8)B. 7 INDICATES AREA OF ADDITIONAL ROOF PROTECTION WITH NO PENETRATIONS :
REVIEWED BY - EXCEPTION 1 TO SECTION 110.10(8)1B: BUILDINGS WITH A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SOLAR //// ALLOWED - 40" ON BOTH SIDES OF THE 1-HR COMMON WALL PER C.R.C. REVIEWED BY :
METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT 2
1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: |  MODAYVR WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE ELECTRIC SYSTEM HAVING A NAMEPLATE DC POWER RATING, MEASURED UNDER STANDARD SECTION 302.2.2, EXCEPTION - SEE DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 ROOF/CEILING 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: | 02/22/19
ASSEMBLY DL :
1SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MoDAYR 0 THE GROUND SURFAGE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET n TEST CONDITIONS, OF NO LESS THAN ONE WATT PER SQUARE FOOT OF ROOF AREA. 536D FOR CONSTRCTION: | W
S A1.80, REFER T0 COLOR & BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP:  R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) ROOF ATTIC AREA: 888 S.F. + 7 S.F. + 7 S.F. + 825 S.F. + 81 S.F. + 33 S.F. + 798 SF. + 36 S.F. INDICATES O'HAGIN CLOAKED GALVANIZED SHEET METAL VENT LOCATIONS - :
JOB NUMBER : 2017223 FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED MATERIAL BOOK AND SITE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB + 84 S.F. + 902 S.F. = 3,661 S.F. TOTAL ROOF AREA "TAPERED LOW-PROFILE" MODEL, FIRE & ICE LINE OF FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT JOB NUMBER : 2017223
CAD FILE NAVE 17223 A1-12 DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS PLAN FOR STYLE LOCATIONS. SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF  NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED 3,661 WATT PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM REQUIRED VENTS, FOR COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING - OR APPROVED EQUAL - 72 SQ. IN. CAD FILE NAVE - 17223 A1-12
DATE: SHEET: FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. STORIES: 3-STORIES 325-400 WATTS PER PANEL = APPROX. 12 SOLAR PANELS REQUIRED NET FREE AREA - PRIVIE AND PAINT TO MATCH ROOF. ATE - SHEETT
1 0/9/1 8 A1 1 2 fp\E;T_zg, 2-KW PV SYSTEM PROVIDED PER UNIT FLAT ROOF JACK VENT BY C&J METAL PRODUCTS INC. MODEL RJ1414 (TOTAL 168 7/1 5/1 9 A1 1 2
BUILDING TYPE 100: ROOF PLAN 1 ' BUILDING TYPE 100: ROOF PLAN 1 | 2000 WATTS / 325 WATTS = 6.15 PANELS = 7 PANELS PER UNIT REQUIRED gg '\;“ NETAFFBEE /?:REA)HONR CPLE'ENJ-#IF;IPLROVEAD EQUAL - SEE DETAIL 27/AD5.3, .
. . 7 PANELS X 4 UNITS = 28 PANELS PROVIDED ON ROOF JA OVIDE SADDLE FLASHING PER DETAIL 29/ADS.3.

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Baltts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batls.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 24, Typ. BUILDING TYPE 100 | Roof Plan

Per City Fire Request The Rear Elevation Roof Design Has Been Modified
ROUND BARN VILLAGE A3

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION

CITy Ventures © 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA. | 2017223 | 09-06-19 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
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ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS




ELEVATION KEYNOTES T — ELEVATION KEYNOTES e
191 | GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1
ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS 194 |EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER T0 DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1 ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
197 | MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2
B UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4*MIN. HIGH, 1/2* MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT
639 763 197 501 @ 9 644 203 ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY
- mh = 204 |FRONTING THE BUILDING. PER SANTA ROSA F.D. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE
r 12° MIN. HIGH, 2* MIN. STROKE AND THE UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4* MIN. HIGH, 1/2* MIN.
NS oA L e LR T W] __ __|35-0'ROOF HEIGHT STROKE - REFER TO DETAIL 27/ AD4.1
MAX. PER S.RM.C 208 | ACCENT EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION - REFER TO DETALL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION
DIMENSIONS & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
i — = ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA " 211 |UTILITY GLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
[ [ [ == opp |G- METAL DOWNSPOUT(S) - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJAGENT MATERIAL - DISCHARGE TO APPROVED
f=E= SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 6, 7/ AD5.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER.
5 POz E - SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER TO DETAIL 3 &
ESE= 2 o = 25 |s5/a053
= = o .
TOP. g SE2 il ] 501 | 3-COAT STUCCO - SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
, , - | | AN N = — [ N A 2=EE - 505 | STUCCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION
] D D _ HILT L = 507 | STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16/AD5.3
: SE&Eg8 - = 510 | STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ AD4.1
. - - =88 O a 511 | STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER TO DETAIL 1, 6/ AD1.1
N S— Ee=22= B Rl = 551 | MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
s Q5w Bring -1 | @ 624 CORBEL - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2
1 | S | :C.g U:) c = E © 627 KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2
e - - —— - - B3==E2 = 2 628 | AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAIL 5/ AD5.2
D D | D T — Segd B ] 629 | WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 1/ AD4.2
D D L SEE 2 638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/AD5.1
= - - - = SESR 639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/ADS.1
Nl T — L i 2 £z & - 643 | FIBER CEMENT TRIM - SIZE PER DETAIL - "SMOOTH" HARDIETRIM BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL
Tz LT = B 4x10'FIBER CEMENT VERTICAL SIDING. FINISH: SMOOTH (INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S
EE 33 =N pry - (- g4 |INSTRUCTIONS) WITH 13 FIBER CEMEBT BATTS - SPACING PER ELEVATION. - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
B B B : 77777777 Qo | | — | o - - ~10P o e C I E: OF IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING
T S " - ’ =T NO. 8140-2026:0001
B B g = — L= |- - —F AVG. E.G. 261.0 FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING - 5/16" THICK 'HARDIPLANK' (OR EQUIVALENT). FINISH: SMOOTH. EXPOSURE: 6"
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e e - _r - r4«$s - T~ Y Y _ e  _ ___ AVG.FG.261.0 INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS) - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IGNITION
- | — —  — | — —  — — | — — — - x % SHOWN AT BLDG. #45 6518 :RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING)MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING NO.
& & Ly 511]|203 y T )
) e st Y s s [ o o ) 551 28 o1 ED E3 [5i1] VERIFY W/ CVIL DRAWINGS 81402026000
{ e { | e | | { e | e s { e s | (e v e | . 4 . (17 BELOWFROC) B A PP GUTTER W SPLLNAY T0 6 NTALLED B LASHIG SUBCONTRACTOR - EFER T0
EEMOC e L I Jr—Jp | j e Je—J—Jl | {c_J_Jc_J——J 1 | - FiL0C 212 22 a2 667 | DETAIL 16/ ADA.1 - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL
= = =
. =<|= <|= <|= 695 | DECORATIVE METAL VINE BRACKETS - SEE DETAIL 5/ AD4. 1 .
[a= [a = o
City Ventures S =8 =5 o s City Ventures
3 § 3 § 3 § 763 | CLASS A ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
I3 I3 IS g4 | AR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/ AD5.3 FOR ROOF
UNIT 3B-R L UNIT 2A UNIT 1B-R UNIT 3AX —|° —||1< - MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.
v ks UNIT PLAN 3B-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3AX
REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.30 BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB
SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED
STORIES: 3-STORIES
(@») Lo FINISHED GRADE VARIES. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE AND ([@»] Lo
= o SITE DRAINAGE. = =)
~— ~—
= =) = 3
— o DOOR / WINDOW TRIM LEGEND - STYLE 1 = »
— <C REFER TO SHEET A2.03 — <
I | I ) e el === &— 701 JATSIDING | | | D)
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SITE DRAINAGE.
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“ - - = 501] [5 208 : L#4S «—{701] ’ LU
. UNIT 3AX o @ @ — = oo | E [511] VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS ] [197 Efes2] [s05] [501] [e27}) [208 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS < AT SIDING — = oc E L
“¥ ; : O = ) |<_): = 5 UNIT PLAN 38X (-1.7'BELOW F.F/T.0.C.) UNIT PLAN 38R (-1.7' BELOW F.F/T.0.C.) . ) mx a5 O — ) }<_E = o
< |<_: = i < REFER TO SHEET A2.30 REFER TO SHEET A2.31 : |<_E = i V.:
OCow =35 &3 A OCw =5 53
FLUSH WINDOW AT STUCCO/ SIDING ~ RECESSED WINDOW AT STUCCO 8 <
\ap2.y/
BUILDING TYPE 100 : LEFT ELEVATION | 3 BUILDING TYPE 100 : RIGHT ELEVATION | 2 BUILDING TYPE 100: LEFT ELEVATION - STYLE 1 | 3 BUILDING TYPE 100: RIGHT ELEVATION - STYLE 1 | 2
EXTERIOR WALLS: FLUSH WINDOW AT
PER CRC R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR A © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. doa WHA SIDING © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR A LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
ASSEMBLY, OR WALL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEST PROCEDURES PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE %APE)@ERSIE%S |Er§ ETF;\EESSE gl?A(lil%MThfPE';EL mggwgs&gﬁ%nﬂ%mm
FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12-7A-1.ONE LAYER 5/6° TYPE D D I At FORM OR MANNCR EXTERIOR WILDFIRE EXPOSURE NOTES REPRODUCED. CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OF MANNER
GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR GOVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE FRAMING. I O D oA WHATSQEVER, NOR AR THEY TO BE ASSIGNED T0 A THIRD PARTY
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
PER GRC R337.7.3.1, EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND T MAroE PLANS BY A [o64] [sot] [e6r] [e3s] 763 ] 501 667] [964] G5 [644 638 | | 667 OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
731, . THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. EXTERIOR WALLS: THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
TERMINATE AT 2 INCH (50.8 M) NOVINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR IN THE ey ]
(CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTVE EXTERIOR DO NOT SCALE PLANS - - - PER C.R.C. R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR A IGNITION-RESISTANT Do NOT SCALE PLANS
WAL ASSEVBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FRE EXPOSURE. MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR A LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY, OR WALL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THE
) CRITERAIN WITH THE TEST FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH IN
UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RESIST R E VI S I O N S | 1 ‘SFM STANDARD 12-7A-1.ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR COVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR R E Vl S | O N S
THE INTRUSION OF FLAMIE AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A | | SIDE OF THE FRAMING
CORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH MIN 1/16 INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH OPENINGS - - 35'-0' ROOF HEIGHT
OR TS EQUIVALENT. NO. DATE DESCRIPTION ——— I I e et T PERSAMC PER C.R.C. R337.7.3.1, EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND TERMINATE AT 2 NGH NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
X. AM (50.8 M) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR N THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT A NODAYR 15T B.0/PLANNING REVISIONS
UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION: THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE.
THE UNDERFLOOR AREA OF ELEVATED OR OVERHANGING BUILDINGS SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH Ll UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT OPENINGS N EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF
L:ﬁgé;”ﬂ'ggﬁ;rg;%g’;f ‘C]:A:ﬁ;"?:lg:;g;gix:%gggifxggﬁl::e:%?;z?;smgg‘:‘glguﬁﬂ SHETHIG = s = FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A CORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH
] . . . T=2= MIN 1/16 INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH OPENINGS OR ITS EQUIVALENT.
= =5 /
APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, R THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A = HE
1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES e - % SE 2 UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION:
USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED I\ THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN = o2 THE UNDERFLOOR AREA OF ELEVATED OR OVERHANGING BUILDINGS SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
WANUAL, OR THE UNDERSIDE OF A FLOOR ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS THE PERFORMANGE GRITERIA N ACCORDANCE WITH THE = 25d OF THIS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE EXPOSED UNDERFLOOR SHALL CONSIST OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIA, OR AN
TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12743, HEAVY TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMINS AND BEAMS DO NOT = SZS= IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR GOVERING ON THE
REQUIRE PROTECTION PER CRC R337.7.8 5 e - =< o5 S UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJEGTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE
ROOFING: REFER TO ROOF PLANS = - — - F- Ss2=2 UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION
_— = Q FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL, OR THE UNDERSIDE OF A FLOOR ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH
- PER CRC R337.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE = =Ee=25 T
> mcg;m%; gi &ogzmsgn&o;mjmﬂé Omugg);a S&%m;i CNS% :I::CTDSN%EN :lg;fg:::[[g gv;;ﬂs :E:Taovm % o % % % % 2 ;:; 1&:10 P:gacliguanss SET FORTH IN SFWM STANDARD 12-7A-3. HEAVY TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION
! 5 == I o
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE COMBUSTIBLE DECKING. ) EN =l i ROOFING: REFER TO ROOF PLANS
PER CRC R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.010-NCH (0.48 MN) g | 5 @R TIE T o f=——=—===3 3 B=E=S = PER C.R.C. R337.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFLE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACES SHALL BE
NO. 26 GAGE GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM H S-EH CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAVES AND EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF
72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3309, AT LEAST SESE MINIVUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE
36-INCH-WIDE (914 M) RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE VALLEY. —— 82853 COMBUSTIBLE DECKING. B LDG | Y PE 1 00 -
o T O —
PER CRC R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND BUILDING | YPE 1 00 B L KIor PER C.R.C. R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH (0.48 MM) NO. 26 GAGE
= DEBRIS N THE GUTTER ECE GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) EXTE R I O R E LEV ATl O N S
e ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER TO ROOF PLANS EXTE R | 0 R E LEV ATl O N S I o = g H.:IJ gn;nf::;s&z;\cm NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, AT LEAST 36-INCH-WIDE (314 MM) RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH -
So =
;Ei CCERSCFZ?JE%iv‘:é’;gﬁ?:ﬁg":;‘é"ﬁ[&"uE’:gég?fe TAonwlr?Esu EN’:]cELROS?EEE?VREOE?;H ;g:gf‘f";”ﬁgs;ggggfﬁ § < PER C.R.C. R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE STYL E 1
. GUTTER.
VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES N
THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: s S—— | ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER TO ROOF PLANS
= ""TJEE™  E N N R R o _ @ _ _ _ o __ AVG.F.G. 261.0
THE DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/16-INCH (1.6 MM) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED : 1/8" = 1-0" | N PER C.R.C. R337.6.2, VENTILATION OPENINGS FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ENCLOSED EAVE SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED . = 10"
z B-NCH (.21, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE SHET SOALE 03 |[ 208)[511] [194] [208][197] [222] SHOWN AT BLDG. #45 WHERE CELINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY SHEET SCALE : /8" =1-0
- CORROSION RESISTANT. PROJECT MANAGER : VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS A COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: PROJECT MANAGER
b %CEE\;’ET'I:%NC(‘]I\E?;ESDLSS/:‘LEMDCEV:”DBEUZ%ELS%?;Eﬂz\gﬂN’(;ACBL)ENSFTS&;KBIE(;EISCS(;%ER\{’\(\LT: THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF DESIGNER (-1.7'BELOW F.F./T.0.C.) /ﬁ> THE DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/16-NCH (1.6 MM) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8-NCH (3.2MM), AND THE DESIGNER -
: ald al3 alg NOTE: MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT. :
PER CRC R337.7.4, THE EXPOSED ROOF DECK ON THE UNDERSIDE OF UNENCLOSED ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF DRAWN BY : e [l = [l : EXCEPTION: VENTS LOCATED UNDER THE ROOF COVERING, ALONG THE RIDGE OF ROOFS, WITH THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE VENT COVERED BY .
ANONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR AN IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM ’é = 'Z(_: = 5 = ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS, DRAWN BY :
§g;‘;IT(;‘»""OGF:”:L’:%:EF'I‘";EDR'E’;Ig‘;;gg&%;mf:;&fmﬂgfﬁpﬁ;XTTE':‘:E"UOJDTE’;ESE]%O&DTE::RSZ:'D‘ECE;‘TER'UR REVIEWED BY : |3 = = METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT PER C.R.C. R337.7.4, THE EXPOSED ROOF DECK ON THE UNDERSIDE OF UNENCLOSED ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF A 3 REVIEWED BY :
k . SIS S| S|S MATERIAL, OR AN IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR
DESIGNED FUR EXTERIOR FRE BXPUSUREINVGLUDING ASSEVBLIES USMG THE GYPSLM PAYEL AND SHEATHIG PRODUGTS 1STBLDG. DEPT, SUBMITTAL: |  MO/DAYR 2= 2|2 2= WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK, O THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSENBLY 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: |  02/22/19
At A oo i ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : | MODAYR =8 =8 =8 TO THE GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET APPLED TOTHE NDERSO F HE RO0FOFCK ESGIED FOR EXTEROR FRE DCOSLRE \CLLONG ASSEBLES SHG THE GYPSUMPHIEL SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: |  MODAYR
UNIT 3AX UNIT 1B-R UNIT 2A UNIT 38-R SOLID WOOD RAFTER TAILS ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF OPEN RODF EAVES HAVING A MINIMUM NOMINAL DIMENSION JOB NUMBER ; 2017223 UNIT PLAN 3AX 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3B-R FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED EXCEPTIONS: THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION JOB NUMBER : 2017223
« OF 2 INCH (50.8 MM), SOLID WOOD BLOCKING INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTER TAILS ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF OPEN c - T T REFER TO SHEET A2.30 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.31 DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS SOLID WOOD RAFTER TAILS ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF OPEN ROOF EAVES HAVING A MINIMUM NOMINAL DIMENSION OF 2 INCH (50.8 MM),
oG HOLECIONS BAOND o EXERORWALL O ER it e Lol B\ OF i AT TS ADFLE NAVE: = FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SOLID WOOD BLOCKING INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTER TAILS ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF PEN ROOF EAVES HAVING A MINIMUM NOMINAL CAD FILE NAME : 17223 M1-131
ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TALS, FASCIA DATE: SHERT. : DIMENSION OF 2 INCH (0.8 MM), GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROOF ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE DATE: SHEET:
AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS. . : LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TAILS, FASCIA AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS i '
DETACHED PATIO COVERS, CARPORTS, ARBORS, OPEN LATTICE WORK & SUN SHADES 1 0 /9 / 1 8 A1 1 3 DETACHED PATIO COVERS, CARPORTS, ARBORS, OPEN LATTICE WORK & SUN SHADES 7 / 1 5 / 1 9 A1 1 3 1
B U | LDIN G I Y PE 1 00 FRO NT E LEVATl 0 N 1 PER CRC R337.10, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. B U I LD | N G | Y PE 1 00 * FRO NT E LEV ATl O N - S | Y LE 1 1 PER C.R.C. R337.10, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. ) )
| . ]

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 2A, Typ.

Per City Fire Request The Rear Elevation Roof Design Has Been Modified

BUILDING TYPE 100 | Style 1 Exterior Elevations

ROUND BARN VILLAGE

SANTA ROSA, CA
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ELEVATION KEYNOTES I

191 GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1
194 EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1 ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
197 MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2

UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4° MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT
w7] [sd] @ 643] [630] 203 |ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY
¥ 204 |PRONTING THE BUILDING. PER SANTA ROSA F.D. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE
Lo 12° MIN. HIGH, 2* MIN. STROKE AND THE UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4° MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN.
N R - — o bed | | | - _ _ _|35-0'ROOFHEIGHT STROKE - REFER T0 DETAIL 27/ AD4.1
% a 1 MAX. PER SRM.C 205 | ACCENT EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT FIXTURE LOGATION - REFER T0 DETAIL 28/ ADZ.1 FOR INSTALLATION
DIVENSIONS & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
0P = = TOP. 211__|UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. ORANGE COUNTY - LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
El F a2 |G- METAL DOWNSPOUTIS) - TO BE PANTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WATERIAL - DISCHARGE TO APPROVED
SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETALS 1, 2, 6, 7/ ADS.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER.
. [ — SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - T0 BE PANTED T0 MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER T0 DETAIL 3&
=T 25 |5/a053
> L | 501__|3-COAT STUCCO - SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

505 | STUCCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION
507 | STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16/AD5.3
510 |STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ AD4.1
511 |STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER TO DETAIL 1, 6/ AD1.1
551 | MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
624 | CORBEL - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2
627 | KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2
628 | AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAIL 5/ AD5.2
629 | WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 1/ AD4.2
638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/AD5.1
639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/ADS.1
643 | FIBER CEMENT TRIM - SIZE PER DETAIL - "SMOOTH" HARDIETRIM BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL
4x10° FIBER CEMENT VERTICAL SIDING. FINISH: SMOOTH (INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS) WITH 1x3 FIBER CEMEBT BATTS - SPACING PER ELEVATION. - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
OF IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING
NO. 8140-2026:0001
Al —x FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING - 5/16" THICK 'HARDIPLANK' (OR EQUIVALENT). FINISH: SMOOTH. EXPOSURE: 6°
IR N A r—_— — _— _—_— — ————— __ AGFG2610 6515 | (NSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS) - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IGNITION
1 [203] SHOWN AT BLDG. #45 RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING NO.
‘e VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS 8140-2026:0001
(-1.7'BELOW F.F./T.0.C.) 662 | WOOD GUARD (REFER TO DETAIL 13/ AD4.1). HEIGHT PER ELEVATION: +42" MINIMUM A FF.
g67 | 2X2 18 GA."ZPPER" GUTTER W/ SPILLWAY, TO BE INSTALLED BY FLASHING SUBCONTRACTOR - REFER T0
DETAIL 16/ ADA.1 - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL
695 | DECORATIVE METAL VINE BRACKETS - SEE DETAIL 5/ AD4.1 .
701 G.I. FLASHING C ‘I'y V ‘I'
763 | CLASS A ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. I e n U res
964 | AR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/ AD5.3 FOR ROOF
MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.
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350" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS
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UNIT PLAN 3B-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3AX
REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 h REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.30 BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPEVB
SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF  NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED
STORIES: 3-STORIES

BUILDING TYPE 100: REAR ELEVATION - STYLE 2 | 4

REFER TO BUILDING 100 STYLE 1 ON SHEET A1.13.1
FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OTHER
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE

FINISHED GRADE VARIES. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE AND
SITE DRAINAGE.

DOOR / WINDOW TRIM LEGEND - STYLE 2
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UNIT PLAN 3AX (1.7 BELOWFF/T.0.0) UNIT PLAN 38-R (1.7 BELOW FF./T.0.C)
REFER T0 SHEET A2.31 (643
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BUILDING TYPE 100: LEFT ELEVATION - STYLE 2 | 3 BUILDING TYPE 100: RIGHT ELEVATION - STYLE 2 | 2 (o)
FLUSH WINDOW AT FLUSH WINDOW AT

SIDING STUCCO/ SIDING © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA

WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
RTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE

PROPEF
EXTERIOR WILDFIRE EXPOSURE NOTES e O
WITHOUT FIRST OBEAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT

N
OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
(628 (667 6 9 [644] (638 EXTERIOR WALLS: THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.

REFER TO SHEET A2.30

, 54x35°
TYP,

444 SPEAR STREET, SUITE 200, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

ROUND BARN VILLAGE

SANTA ROSA 6
ATTACHED DWELLING UNITS

SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA
CITY VENTURES, LLC

PER CR.C. R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR A IGNITION-RESISTANT DO NOT SCALE PLANS
MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR A LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY, OR WALL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THE

IN WITH THE TEST FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH IN
SFM STANDARD 12-7A-1.0NE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X* GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR COVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR R EV I S I 0 N S
SIDE OF THE FRAMING.

4  35-0'ROOF HEIGHT PER C..C. R337.7.3.1, EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND TERMINATE AT 2 NCH NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
MAX. PER SRM.C {50.8 MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR IN THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT A VODAYR | 15T 5.0/PLANNING REVISONS

i H H ¥ ‘THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE.

628] [639] [701] [644] [964] [6518] [667][638] [501 [964] 763 6518] [701
q
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) TOP. UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT OP WALLS SHALL RESIST THE
FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A CORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH
MIN 1/16 INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH OPENINGS OR ITS EQUIVALENT.

UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION:

THE UNDERFLOOR AREA OF ELEVATED OR OVERHANGING BUILDINGS SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THIS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SHALL CONSIST OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIA, OR AN

IGNITION- MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION
FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL, OR THE UNDERSIDE OF A FLOOR ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS THE PERFORMANCE N WITH
THE TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12-7A-3. HEAVY TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION
PERCR.C.R337.7.8

ROOFING: REFER TO ROOF PLANS

PER C.R.C. R337.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACES SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF

MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3309 INSTALLED OVER THE
COMBUSTIBLE DECKING. B L D G I Y P E 1 0 0 -

PER C.R.C. R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH (0.48 MM) NO. 26 GAGE
GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 K6)

MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, AT LEAST 36-INCH-WIDE (914 MM) RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH E x I E R I O R E I_ EVATI 0 N S -

OF THE VALLEY.

PER C.R.C. R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE STYLE 2

GUTTER.

_ i i i | _ _ _EE/10C. ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER TO ROOF PLANS

- -l T - -—J-_-rr - —"""—""—"—""_ o AVG.F.G.261.00 PER C.A.C. R337.6.2, VENTILAT FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ‘SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED SHEET SCALE - 1/8" = 1-0"

(0] [222] SHOWN AT BLDG. #45 WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY 0 THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY :

VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS A COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUREMENTS: PROJECT MANAGER *

(-1.7'BELOW F.F/T0.C.) "7) THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/16-INCH (1.6 MM) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8-INCH (3.2MM), AND THE DESIGNER -

NOTE: MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT. :

. EXCEPTION: VENTS LOCATED UNDER THE ROOF COVERING, ALONG THE RIDGE OF ROOFS, WITH THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE VENT COVERED BY DRAWNBY :

ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. .

METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT PER CR.C. R337.74, THE DECK ON THE EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF A 3 REVIEWED BY :
WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE GIVERNG O NERSDE EENOR F T UK, 8 SENDR PRTONF A HOUAFE RESSVE EERDR WAL ASEBL 1STBLOG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: | 0222119

APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK F EXPOSURE INCLUDING THE GYPSUM PANEL .
x TO THE GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET A SHEATHNG PRODUCTS LISTED I THE Chpun eeTaCE ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : MO/DAYR

FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED EXCEPTIONS: THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION: :
UNTPLANSAX 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A-R 2 ARGAP UNTPLANA 2 ARGAP UNIT PLAN 38-R JOB NUVBER 21723
REFER T0 SHEET A2.30 REFER T0 SHEET A2.10 REFER T0 SHEET A2.20 “ REFER T0 SHEET A2.31 DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO GIVIL DRAWINGS SOLD WO AFTER TALS O THE USED UIERSOE F 0PN ODFEAVE HAVG A WU KOMIAL DUEIIONOF 211 650 ), CAD FILE NAVE - 17223_A1-13 2

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. DIMENSION OF 2 INCH (50.8 MM), GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROOF ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE DATE: SHEET:
LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TAILS, FASCIA AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS. . .

DETACHED PATIO COVERS, CARPORTS, ARBORS, OPEN LATTICE WORK & SUN SHADES 7 / 1 5 / 1 g A1 1 3 2

B U I L D I N G TYP E 1 0 0 : FR 0 N T E L EVATl 0 N - STYL E 2 1 PER C.R.C. R337.10, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS.

& 643
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350" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS

+39-0" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA
- REFER TO SHEET A1.12.1 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER
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1-HOUR RATED
COMMON WALL
1-HOUR RATED
COMMON WALL

Not Part of Original Design

BUILDING TYPE 100 | Style 2 Exterior Elevations

ROUND BARN VILLAGE A5

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION

CITy Ventures © 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA. | 2017223 | 09-06-19 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS




CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ELEVATION KEYNOTES I

191 GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1
194 EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1 ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
197 MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2

UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4" MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT
203 ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY

[197] [e39] [507] [505][964][701] [964]

Y4 - 204 | FRONTING THE BUILDING. PER SANTA ROSA F.D. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE
[ [ 12° MIN. HIGH, 2° MIN. STROKE AND THE UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4° MIN. HIGH, 1/2* MIN.
A Y R ) e I - r - _ _ _|35-0'ROOFHEIGHT STROKE - REFER T0 DETAIL 27/ AD4.1
MAX. PER SRM.C 205 | ACCENT EXTERIOR WAL LIGHT FIXTURE LOGATION - REFER TO DETAIL 26/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION
DIMENSIONS & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA

211 | UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.
6.1 METAL DOWNSPOUT(S) - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - DISCHARGE TO APPROVED
SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 6, 7/ AD5.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER.

. g(;lz;};sg & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER TO DETAIL 3 &
501 | 3-COAT STUCCO - SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

505 | STUCCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION

507 | STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16/AD5.3

510 | STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ AD4.1

511 | STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER TO DETAIL 1, 6/ AD1.1

551 | MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

624 | CORBEL - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2

222
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1124 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

+39-0" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA

350" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS
OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER

=3 627 | KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2
= 628 | AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAIL 5/ AD5.2
& | | | L F. 629 | WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 1/ AD4.2
& ToP. " C ] i i [ 0P 638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/AD5.1
= 639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/ADS.1
& 643 | FIBER CEMENT TRIM - SIZE PER DETAIL - "SMOOTH" HARDIETRIM BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL
g 4x10° FIBER CEMENT VERTICAL SIDING. FINISH: SMOOTH (INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S
[y g4 |INSTRUCTIONS) WITH 13 FIBER CEMEBT BATTS - SPACING PER ELEVATION. - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
OF IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING
_rar——r—i NO. 8140-2026:0001
FEMOC ]| A A —JE o — FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING - 5/16" THICK 'HARDIPLANK' (OR EQUIVALENT). FINISH: SMOOTH. EXPOSURE: 6"
N N Y L — - ___ AVG.RG.2610 651 | (NSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS) - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IGNITION
511][6%] [208]) [627 . Fsy\(')v\;vg l\;\lI glﬁ[:\(\;d .ﬁég ;Eﬂ,s;ﬁgg &%IERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING NO.
(-1.7'BELOW F.F/T.0.C.) 662 | WOOD GUARD (REFER TO DETAIL 13/ AD4.1). HEIGHT PER ELEVATION: +42" MINIMUM A FF.
al= al= a g67 | 2X2 18 GA."ZPPER" GUTTER W/ SPILLWAY, TO BE INSTALLED BY FLASHING SUBCONTRACTOR - REFER T0
o) o= i DETAIL 16/ ADA.1 - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL
= = = = = 695 | DECORATIVE METAL VINE BRACKETS - SEE DETAIL 5/ AD4.1 N
=B =5 = o oL s City Ventures
3 § 3 § 3 763 | CLASS A ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
|3 I35 E= 964 | AR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/ AD5.3 FOR ROOF
- —||S - MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.
UNIT PLAN 3B-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3AX
REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 “ REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.30 BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP:  R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB
SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED
STORIES: 3-STORIES

BUILDING TYPE 100: REAR ELEVATION - STYLE 3 | 4

REFER TO BUILDING 100 STYLE 1 ON SHEET A1.13.1
FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OTHER
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE

FINISHED GRADE VARIES. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE AND
SITE DRAINAGE.

DOOR / WINDOW TRIM LEGEND - STYLE 3
REFER TO SHEET A2.03
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211 - )
511 [501 208 197 505 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS 222 197 662] [505][501][627 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS

UNIT PLAN 3AX (1.7 BELOWFF/T.0.0) UNIT PLAN 38-R (1.7 BELOW FF./T.0.C)
REFER TO SHEET A2.30 REFER TO SHEET A2.31

+39-0" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT
+39-0" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

|
|
)
A

PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS

THAN 15 PERGENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA
~REFER TO SHEET A112. FOR ROOF AREA DAGRAN
8103
THAN 15 PERGENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA
~REFER TO SHEET A1.12.1 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER
OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER

350" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS

L1 - __ ERTOC FEMOC @A sl | _ Il
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BUILDING TYPE 100: LEFT ELEVATION - STYLE 3 | 3 BUILDING TYPE 100: RIGHT ELEVATION - STYLE 3 | 2
FLUSHS\I%IIIEI\‘[();OW A FLUSH WINDOW AT

STUCCO/ SIDING © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA

WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
RTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE

PROPE
EXTER |0 R WILDFIRE EXPOS URE NOTES REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER

WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY T0 BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY

OF AR T EVEAT OF UNAUTHORIZED FEVSE OF THLSE PLAVS BY A
667] [964] G [o518 (638 EXTERIOR WALLS: THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
PER C.R.C. R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR A IGNTION-RESISTANT po NOT SCALE PLANS
MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR A LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY, OR WALL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THE

] WITH THE TEST FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH IN
Ve SFM STANDARD 12-7A-1.ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X" GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR COVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR REVISIONS
| | ‘ SIDE OF THE FRAMING.
. . 4 y— 35-0'ROOF HEIGHT PER C..C. R337.7.3.1, EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND TERMINATE AT 2 NCH NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

444 SPEAR STREET, SUITE 200, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

ROUND BARN VILLAGE

SANTA ROSA 6
ATTACHED DWELLING UNITS

SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA
CITY VENTURES, LLC
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E MAX. PER S.R.M.C (50.8 MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR IN THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT
THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE.
g B\ N -~  __ __  Tor UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT 0P WALLS SHALL RESIST THE

FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A CORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH
MIN 1/16 INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH OPENINGS OR ITS EQUIVALENT.

UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION:

THE UNDERFLOOR AREA OF ELEVATED OR OVERHANGING BUILDINGS SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THIS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SHALL CONSIST OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIA, OR AN

IGNITION- MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION
FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL, OR THE UNDERSIDE OF A FLOOR ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS THE PERFORMANCE N WITH
THE TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12-7A-3. HEAVY TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION
PERCR.C.R337.7.8

ROOFING: REFER TO ROOF PLANS

PER C.R.C. R337.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACES SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF

MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3309 INSTALLED OVER THE
COMBUSTIBLE DECKING. B L D G I Y P E 1 0 0 -

PER C.R.C. R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH (0.48 M) NO. 26 GAGE
GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG)

MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, AT LEAST 36-INCH-WIDE (914 MM) RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH E x I E R I O R E I_ EVATI O N S -

OF THE VALLEY.

PER C.R.C. R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE STYLE 3

GUTTER.

.Q.C. ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER TO ROOF PLANS

,,,,,,,,,,,, o _ AVG.F.G. 261.0 PER C.R.C. R337.6.2, VENTILAT FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, 'SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED SHEET SCALE - 18" = 10"

SHOWN AT BLDG. #45 WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY 0 THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY :

VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUREMENTS: PROJECT MANAGER *

(-1.7'BELOW F.F/T.0.C) THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/16-INCH (1.6 MM) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8-INCH (3.2MM), AND THE DESIGNER -

NOTE: MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT. :

. EXCEPTION: VENTS LOCATED UNDER THE ROOF COVERING, ALONG THE RIDGE OF ROOFS, WITH THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE VENT COVERED BY DRAWNBY :

ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. .

DECK EAVES SHALI REVIEWED BY :
METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT WAL 8 AVGHTOUESSTAT WAL 0O LA 0F S04 PGS ATV APLEDBEAO XD

WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: | 02722119

APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK F EXPOSURE INCLUDING THE GYPSUM PANEL .
T0 THE GROUND SURFAGE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET AEPLEDTO TH NDERSOE O T ODE DECK R RO ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MODA'R

FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED EXCEPTIONS: THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION: :
UNTPLANSAX 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A-R 2 ARGAP UNTPLANA 2 ARGAP UNIT PLAN 38-R JOB NUVBER 21723
REFER T0 SHEET A2.30 REFER T0 SHEET A2.10 REFER T0 SHEET A2.20 REFER T0 SHEET A2.31 DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS SOLD WO AFTER TALS O THE USED UIERSOE F 0PN ODFEAVE HAVG A WU KOMIAL DUEIIONOF 211 650 ), CAD FILE NAVE - 17223_A1-13.3

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. DIMENSION OF 2 INCH (50.8 MM), GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROOF ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE DATE: SHEET:
LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TAILS, FASCIA AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS. . .

DETACHED PATIO COVERS, CARPORTS, ARBORS, OPEN LATTICE WORK & SUN SHADES 7 / 1 5 / 1 g A1 1 3 3

B U I L D I N G TYP E 1 0 0 : FR 0 N T E L EVATl 0 N - STYL E 3 1 PER C.R.C. R337.10, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS.

N

JL 628

350" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS

+39-0" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

R

+h

B

THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA
- REFER TO SHEET A1.12.1 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER

FETQC L =1 | | [T

2

|
r
|
i

[5t1] [197] [s05] 501203208 @197@@ [194] [sot] [197] [s05] [208

G

1-HOUR RATED
COMMON WALL

1-HOUR RATED
COMMON WALL
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Not Part of Original Design

BUILDING TYPE 100 | Style 3 Exterior Elevations

ROUND BARN VILLAGE A6

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION
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City Ventures

Not Part of Original Design

CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

e}

UNIT PLAN 3B

REFER TO SHEET A2.31

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET
A1.23.3, STYLE 3 FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS
AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

[T
9-0

{ UNIT PLAN 3BX-R {
! REFER TO SHEET A2.31 !

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET
A1.23.3, STYLE 3 FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS
AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

BUILDING TYPE 101A: ALTERNATE LEFT ELEVATION - STYLE 3 | 6

BUILDING TYPE 101A: ALTERNATE RIGHT ELEVATION - STYLE 3

w

,,,,,,,,

Ty

UNIT PLAN 38

REFER TO SHEET A2.31

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET
A1.23.2, STYLE 2 FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS
AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.
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UNIT PLAN 3BX-R {
REFER TO SHEET A2.31 ’

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET
A1.23.2, STYLE 2 FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS
AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

BUILDING TYPE 101A: ALTERNATE LEFT ELEVATION - STYLE 2 | 5

BUILDING TYPE 101A: ALTERNATE RIGHT ELEVATION - STYLE 2

N

UNIT PLAN 38

REFER TO SHEET A2.31

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET
A1.23.1, STYLE 1 FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS
AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

UNIT PLAN 3BX-R {
REFER TO SHEET A2.31 ’

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEET
A1.23.1, STYLE 1 FOR NOTES, DIMENSIONS
AND INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.

BUILDING TYPE 101A: ALTERNATE LEFT ELEVATION - STYLE 1 | 4

BUILDING TYPE 101A: ALTERNATE RIGHT ELEVATION - STYLE 1

—
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© 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA

WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER
WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.

DO NOT SCALE PLANS

REVISIONS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

BLDG TYPE 101A -
ALTERNATE EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

SHEET SCALE : 18" =1-0"
PROJECT MANAGER :
DESIGNER :

DRAWN BY :
REVIEWED BY :

1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : 02/22119
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : MO/DAYR

JOB NUMBER : 2017223
CAD FILE NAME : _clean_17223_A1-24
DATE: SHEET:

7/15/19 | A1.24

ROUND BARN VILLAGE

SANTA ROSA, CA

BUILDING TYPE 101A | Alternative Exterior Elevations

ALY/

DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATIONI

© 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA.| 2017223 | 09-06-19
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

UBMITTAL SET

COMPOSITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB) E—~ CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB) E
CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B, R-3)
1. REFER TOUNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIVENSIONS. | KEY | CONSTRUCTION ‘ RATING DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘ DETALL ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS 8 T_INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD11 |NK(§¥E coli"ssgg\;’gfﬂ"(f‘mgg) DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘RE[F)::;«LCE ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
2. REFER TO SHEET A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE FOOTAGES. NOTE ASSEMBLY (N HRS) REFERENCE 2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPAGE, CONTINUOUS AND VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES:
‘ VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES: IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE PARTITIONS DRAFTSTOPS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN :
A A S o 7 o s oo ACGOROANGE I O . SECTON 12 12 e A TG WS O e
wenonioncee| o (PO SALBEOPNOLATED 3. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH [a] | NON-BEARING | g ggﬁé}'{?g gﬁg‘&"#ﬁﬂfgEﬂs‘g:gg%%’“é&’;&é
WALL & PARTTIONS T et iy C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 27/APD1. PN RS BoaLs
o . ' . o 4. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING -
24-8 2' AIRSPACE 210" 2" ARSPACE 20" 2" ARSPACE 210" 2" ARSPACE 26-8 DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED UNIT PLAN 3AX UNITPLAN TAR UNIT fLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 1A UNIT PLAN 38R : EXTERIOR fa
EXTERORMILS - | 0 | Rertn o Mo HAE SONENOTES FoR ORANGE €O 0S ANGELES . BAY (ADAPTABLE AT UNITS 173, 181,183, 226) 5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WALLS - O | I8 oot R ZONE NOTES o ADDMORAL.
R TIONAL RN, RANGE COUNTY - LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA ol ol ol 101109,220) I WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/AD3.1. TYPICAL INFORMATION oy ORANGE COUNTY - LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
i = e = =] e= ] = “TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL i
0" R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL = =S =< =< 6. EXTERIOR WALLS, AS NOTED ON PLANS, SHALL
11 COMPOSITE PLAN LEGEND INTERIOR 0 | P ot ot () 3= 3= == == ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITENI 1. REFER T0 EXTERIOR RATED BE OF 1-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION. ALL Va2
HOUSE/GARAGE 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM., oty |2 |2 =|Z =|Z DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3. WALLS - 1 | OTHER EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO |01t
2wy 2] 210 > 210 > 210 > 20 COMNION WALLS BETWEEN TOWNHOUSES n 3= 3= n 2= 3= n 7. ALLEXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL [}~ BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION.
UNIT 3AX UNIT 1A UNIT 27 UNIT 1B UNIT 3A | ‘ | (2 182\ = = = =
ELEMENT DESCRIPTION [0] | HR-COMMONWALL | 1 | WILLBE 1-HR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION PER W T2 G = W A\ I3 I3 W A\ DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR INTERIOR R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL
N T P TSSO TS W LT Tt oot o ShES CRC SECTION R302.2 TEM 1. oty o ] o oS STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER THE EXTERIOR 0 | PERTABLE R3026, SHALL BE SEPARATEDWITH | (-2
Houn e : : B (e] 5 B (] B [e] HOUSE/GARAGE 1/2* GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM oty
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 6 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (FLOOR/GEILING) ) e] - am mm . ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN / .
HORIZONTAL (FLOOR,GEILIVG) ASSENBLIES OF & ; i s ) o PLASTER OR STUCCO, SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL
DETRL AL e A (DY FOR UTLITY GHASE - EIGHT PER UNT LA - EFER 10 (6] | whonlhing | O [NONAATED cONSTAUGTON ped 20 o ; ‘ e L HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S.. OR EQUIVALENT TO74* EXTERIOR STUCCO. | (57 |1HR - COMMON | S e B RS W
~ ‘ ‘ ~ SECTION 711.1 & 714.4. = N —T = 8. REFER TO DETAILS 15 & 20/APD1 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE WALL SECTION R302.2 ITEM 1.
: R ‘ . B e N - e o omm om N . N s -y PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS PER C.R.C. R302.4.1.
| " : 4063, AN i N PN RN / 1HR- INTERIOR
. FITIEIG 1 Ak i . OEOTE REVGASE LAY | el o | 0 HABTIDLEFOOMS YL  SPATATED ﬂ 9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT WAL & || WALLS SEPARATING UTILITY (U)/R3 SHALL BE
< L oo 5/8° TYPE- N o] N an N pe 1 CONTAIN PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 14/AAD1.1 <=1 | paRTITION 1-HOUR RATED Yoty
. : - FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OCCURS PER PLANS. u
I } HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING) A v N m 10.PROVIDE 1/2" GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (FLOOR/CEILING)
N % N L N L N L N L — FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION PER CFC 2016 SECTION 906, VERIFY WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL HORIZONTAL (ROOF/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF ¢ % Y E - C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2' GYP.BD. SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL E (II% ntg (I),:l,lf 0 ngzlﬁl‘)&l‘%ﬁ C(SIN%??{/S(ETIIL(%GF)’ éﬁsggqﬂgléliscm
~ / \ . \ / D / \ / NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER SECTION N /N A - R.C.
o o “ “ “ ! SN PN 2N 2/AAD1 1. Livin woi)
N T T 7 T o %i"%%’iﬁ%ﬁi@ﬂ’#« s TN ; > 4 > < < L 11. REFER TO DETAIL 17/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE 9 ?3%1 ARAGE] HOUSE SEPARATION PER GG,
T mm————— | ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (6] | wing o Liing) 0 | APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF P I 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING INT. to INT. R302.6, GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS | /17
DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM E E 2 i BENEATH HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE, PER C.R.C R302.6 E (Living over U 0 e
DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF AT N s < ¢ g - O Garage) SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS \epty/
PENETRATIONS ON EAGH SIDE OF THE . e ) = 12. REFER TO DETAIL 13/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED WITH 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM.
evsmmmaneamees | BXTENTOF GAGKNG FOR GRA BARS COMMON 1-HOUR WAL olle = & - S . ! B2 o COMMON WALL. HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING)
INTERSECTING WALLS g i »= et . 2= 2 13. REFER TO DETAIL 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE
H SR I — @) . = ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING HORIZONTAL (ROOF/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF
_ . NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR 5 = i ll: N ‘ = NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER SECTION C.R.C.
- . | s [h] | WTtoCommonwar | @ | (O RATEDIERIOR @y = < =} = = OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANGE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF PENETRATIONS ON EACH Ra0223 # EXGEPHON: PROVIDE OV LAYER OF Y T
|l gE HER NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR | /10 i - 18y N | [} SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANGE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C. EXT. to INT. 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY @01 A& :
s E (] | extocommonwal | 0 | §oieico EERion C ITy Ventures (€] L R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION. REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND THE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY (6] | (Bderiorover | 0 | BENEATH THE ROQF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR | 2~ 5 Ci 'I'y Ventures
- -_A2.20 w 8] DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. iving) A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF  (g@oT3w0i3)
(5] /\ﬁ A 1 AHABERT L (€] PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON
8 e B 1-HOUR WALL.
] CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B, R-3) = = Jhsp g AT e WALS
AT Anﬁm&g AT —1 1. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1 - - g INT. to Common NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR TO 13
BLDG 21,37 BLDGS, 21, 34,37 1 = = = [#] wall 0 |1-HR COMMON WALL \aaty/
' e 2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE 1 g 9
PARTITIONS T08E N WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.12. { ) ) } A EXT. tow(;tl)lmmon 0 ?%"é%ﬁ’agﬁﬁ:ﬁlﬁ WALL PERPENDICULAR TO @
,,,,,,,, L I Il E
3. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 AAD1 1 AAD1 1 L /// ~o ‘L\
MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 4/AAD1.1
o ) —
ii ///\\\ ii ii // \\ ii ii /// \\\ ii 4, WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. I \E‘ C 0 M P 0 S IT E P LAN G E N E RAL N OTE S
=z = /é g Z = /é ’Q - - 5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD I =N = EE . BB K } A B : L ﬁ bl _ - 1. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS.
PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/D4.1. ii i . i ij 5 BB }
é/ B é/ g B\ “EI \E 6. "TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE . AAD1 1 B 2‘ 8 2 n 8 2‘ W 8 <j: W A 2. ?gggrﬁgSSSHEET A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE
EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO DETAIL 2/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.2. O m E ; |<—: 3 W |<—: ; |<—: ; " o. LO
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION = o ; 3 i 3 i 3 i 3 3. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, = o
IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER ™ == =1 =1 3S|= TOWNHOUSE NOTES: DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ~—
THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN PLASTER OR STUCCO, § ﬁ' % g % g % g % g N § v
SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S.F. OR T T O O
N = » I8 I8 I8 I8 TOWNHOUSES, PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 302.2 - THE COMMON WALL SHARED BY TWO = >»
EQUIVALENT TO 7" EXTERIOR STUCCO. I I I
— TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, COMPOSITE PLAN LEGEND
8. SE;EERTCDRD;[ZAIAL‘S 19 & 20/APD2 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS I I I g A 24|_ 2|| AlePACE 21|_0|| 2“ AlePACE 2 0“ 2|| AIRSPACE 21|_0|| 2|| AIRSPACE ZGIB“ DUCTS OR VENTS IN THE CAVITY OF THE COMMON WALL. THE WALL SHALL BE RATED FOR |_ g
- - UNIT PLAN 3AX * UNIT PLAN TA-R h UNIT FLAN 24 UNIT PLAN 1A b UNITPLAN3B-R FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES AND SHALL EXTEND TO AND BE TIGHT AGAINST EXTERIOR | | [ FEMENT | DESCRIPTION
9. PERCR.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT CONTAIN PLUMBING OR o rﬁﬁ (ADAPTABLE AT UNITS 176,181,183, 226) WALLS AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE -
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 3/AAD1.1 FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OCCURS PER ) NOTE: e I\R‘I :Iﬁ_CSo&)DRAQIEEEC\'?VATSAIHSU%’TEQF Cagxcespgumﬂ?ﬁ igggggmg“gmmggfﬁcgﬁ’gw COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE 8
" > > > " PLANS. Q" RC. FROM BOTH SIDES - SEE CONSTRUGTION NOTE 6
20 210 210 210 24 ) ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED 5-0
UNIT 3AX 2 UNITTA 2 UNIT2A 2 UNIT18 2 UNIT3A 10. PROVIDE 1/2* GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2' GYP.BD. SHALL BE < - METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT SECTION R302.4. 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY - SEE CONSTRUCTION < <2}
130" APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL 5/AAD1.1. (@b) WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 302.2, ITEM 1 - THE COMMON WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN A NOTE DD [@b]
| = BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119 INDICATES DROPPED CEILING AREA (U.N.0) FOR UTILITY CHASE - HEIGHT | =
11. REFER TO DETAIL 6/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED <C TO THE GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB OR UL 263 - REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3. PER UNIT PLAN - REFER TO DETAIL 20/AAD1.1 <C
TOTHE GATAGE SO OFTHE GARAGE CELIGBENEATI HAGITAOLE SPACE ABOLE,PER 0 .CRar20 | o FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF  NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED ; ] oc
12. REFER TO DETAIL 9/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL. [ DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS STORIES: ’ 3-STORIES EE(?XIIIEI)(EQ 8';55;’3&'; Iﬂzig;}:ﬁ“m%ﬁ%‘fg:ﬁé?% ?zrl’:lélg_?x:?ﬁﬂéﬁgg’g&n’émiﬁgﬁg 7~ UNIT PLAN TYPE (NOTE: "-R" DENOTES REVERSE PLAN) o
13. REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM — ~SHEET REFERENCE —
BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIVUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF = FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE =
PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C. <C WITH 2016 C.R.C. SECTION R302.2.2, EXCEPTION - REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND DETAIL FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION PER C.F.C. 2016 SECTION 906, VERIFY > <
. R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION. REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND THE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.2 FOR | -
BUILDING TYPE 200 - FIRST FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 2 - BUILDING TYPE 200: FIRST FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 2 | | 10 o s mmions e oo &
S =)
SLAB PLAN KEYNOTES = S SLAB PLAN KEYNOTES = S
(7p] N (7p)] N
m E <C Il.l_.l 001 |CONCRETE STRUCTURAL SLAB - REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND/OR POST-TENSION DRAWINGS m = < L
= = CONCRETE PORCH SLAB (BY OTHERS) - SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOD MINIMUM (2% SLOPE) T0 DRAIN IN == =
o= ) 004 | THE DIRECTION INDICATED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER o= =
oc : = >
O S w INFORMATION O D
m =T O - 005 |CONCRETE GARAGE SLAB - SLOPE 1/8" PER FOOT MINIMUM IN DIRECTION INDICATED m = o o
== I =L
< —1 0 O Lll__l 006 | CONCRETE STOOP - 36" DEEP AND 2" WIDER THAN THE DOOR OPENING - SLOPE 1/4" PER <C o j E
o ) d <C -l 15 FOOT MINIMUM TO DRAIN IN DIRECTION INDICATED ) < L
SLAB PLAN NOTES D (@») = S CLG E 011 | GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE BOLLARD W/ CONCRETE FILL (SEE DETAIL 12/AD3.1) D o § () ‘L{_IJ FE
Z o o< x<n g 206" 25" 160" 25 opuge 25, 16.2° 25 206 4 013 |CONCRETE FOUNDATION STEM WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) Z o o < Ccw
1. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE BUILDING SLAB FINISHED FLOOR. o 8 E o' 016 |RAISED CURB/ RETAINING WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) aL 2
: <C o =< AT ADAPTABLE/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, THRESHOLDS AT THE PRIMARY ENTRY AND REQUIRED <t o< g
2. SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DRAWINGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION. — = o ow EXIT DOORS SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 1/2". THRESHOLDS AT SECONDARY EXTERIOR — T o =05
o< SO DOORS, INCLUDING SLIDING DOOR TRACKS, SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 3/4". THRESHOLDS o< g o
3. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS DRAWINGS FOR ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS, FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS, O = = wn 020 | WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL, AND THRESHOLDS o = <= n
STEM WALL ELEVATIONS, FINAL GRADES, SITE DRAINAGE, AND UTILITY SERVICE < = i < WITH A CHANGE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN 1/4" AND 3/4" SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO < == i <
INFORMATION. m <t =< B} N 4 ) GREATER THAN 50-PERCENT PER C.B.C. 1132A.4. THE FLOOR OR LANDING AREA WITHIN m —= E<
[ = 4 ALL ELEVATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE: CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO N <o O = | = = Rl [ < THE REQUIRED MANEUVERING CLEARANCE SHALL BE LEVEL AND CLEAR PER C.B.C. 1126A.3. N <o O<r
" CONSTRUCTION. ' = e = H H REFER TO DWELLING UNIT ACCESSIBILITY SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
~ S = = = =z =
5. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, v === z=2%2 Z3E EIEE =22 SLAB PLAN NOTES
E WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL = e ngEvFluLF;vmv/é s| 231 =3== A AT g 5 i - =3== 03 3=
INFORMATION. - : Sl " MAX. " MAX. Sl S
@ 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA g E E og ; ; E E E og Z E [=4 E E 1. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PREGISE BULDING SLAB FIRISHED FLOOR. @ 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC.dba WHA
. | o8« ed ADAPTABLE ADAPTABLE S & =R :
| 6. THIS SLAB INTERFACE PLAN IS FOR DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION ONLY. PSS 15 COMOULAN GO A 0T - ol L[ X:EVFlill_ng\olé ol &z BE s, & g E = &| UNITS - b2 XRFEF;V\\IIV(Q ‘ o | 2. SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DRAWINGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION. A EXPRESSLY RESERVES 115 COMMON LAW COMAIGHT A THER
— 3 . — 2 =|z o lis = &= = oclé = o | & PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
ko] = = b S Eo 5 SER s SElox . SEe - 3. SEECIVIL ENGINEERS DRAWINGS FOR ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS, FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS,
7. SEE PLUMBING DWGS. FOR ALL FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS & SLAB PENETRATIONS. A ROEER OR AL OB\ T BEASSCHED 10 A THAD PARTY . L e] & =582 "adc s VERIFYW »>T VERIFYW/ — 2 W)= = == #AL= iy STEM WAL ELEVATIONS, FINAL GRADES, SITE DRAINAGE, AND UTILITY SERVICE WEATSORVER, OR ARE THEY 10 BE ASSIGNED 10 A THIRD PARTY
B e e e T R Z 7 R e | 1 N FORMATION et et LR
8. VERIFY ALL DOORS ROUGH OPENING WITH DOOR MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO POURING THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARNILESS -4 2 , 16" 8, 9-5" " 95" , 18 3-4" Pp3-4" 7-6" 4. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE: CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO THIRD PARTY. THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
CONCRETE CURB. Do NOT SCALE PLANS P — m W o ! CONSTRUCTION. Do NOT SCALE PLANS
° ERIFY 5. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS
9. VAPOR BARRIER IS TO BE PROVIDED PER POST TENSION AND SOILS/GEOTECHNICAL - s p : . : g
. % . REPORTS DIRECTION REVISIONS . > Finn I s ;v\{dgg/u . ml)_k% /{)TF%VNEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL REVISIONS
5 o = ~ &3 &R ' " Ep - i .
g |9— QI N NO. DATE DESCRIPTION 2 & E | q § ‘ 5 b - 2 6. THIS SLAB INTERFACE PLAN IS FOR DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION ONLY. NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
— - VAl = T { f
= By - = | T / - _ 7. SEEPLUMBING DWGS. FOR ALL FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS & SLAB PENETRATIONS. MO/DAYR 1ST B.D./PLANNING REVISIONS
] &) VERFY W/ i @ % wgm [\)IVEVT-:.I;Y f‘ 1—%?.( 8. VERIFY ALL DOORS ROUGH OPENING WITH DOOR MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO POURING A
SLAB PLAN LEGEND l 4 CIVIL DWGS. b CONCRETE CURB.
- . - - VERIFY W/ | [[3Ax] <o} T [3BR ] 9. VAPOR BARRIER IS TO BE PROVIDED PER POST TENSION AND SOILS/GEOTECHNICAL
T ADAPTABLE AT i ADAPTABLE AT e | ELEMENT ‘ DESCRIPTION “:-‘,%“ W“GIVIL DWGS. -m ~Siew (L] lo20] = -m f I & REPORT'S DIRECTION
BLOG 21,37 BLDG 8, 21, 34,37 =] Y A4 TYP. - = 4" TYP. - y o
or 5 4" TYP. - P . =
/H ”‘\ s SLOPE TO DRAIN 1/8" MIN. - 1/4" MAX PER FOOT ¢ -m% VERIP ERIFY W/ = 22 VEW L o - 1 ® SLAB PLAN LEGEND
" - Y ¢ - . L= IV SF
: : - INDICATES TOP OF FINISHED STRUCTURAL SLAB. SEE CIVIL = FOVIEBWGS= s P R Y RTOHE| KF S R \ . 1—;".(
| 33 A 33 ” “ 33 N\ 33 | DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS. B TJi £ /5 u ;EE/A\ H 1 3| ursienz, k3 | 8 «F JEE N E 9" L7 o | ELEMENT \ DESCRIPTION |
i [ Ny l=r 1= [IPCRNY | - - =S D1 2 =S &y ! 176, 183 = o 2= ZIES” 1= - S
| i % INDICATES RAISED CONCRETE CURB AT WALLS AND COLUMNS 2 2 [ I 8 s g 1 |} & &= T3 4=
3 | i : v, REFER T0 DTL. 29/D3.1 S ] =y — 1AA ABE : ® #:§I 10 MAX AT —— l — e 5 e Sl SLOPE T0 DRAIN /8" MIN. - 1/4" MAX PER FOOT
a o a} o o o o} ) FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AT DOORS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 172 INCH A — 006 = ADAPTABLE = - )
o LOWER THAN TOP OF THE THRESHOLD AT THE DOORWAY PER C.B.C. TY . mm =k mm - ol 004 ] UNITS- | mem = NS - 006 - - o = - IF%%ICAALTLEg NTlgE 2[ OFtlJbgsEHLEL‘)I ﬂgﬁgum SLAB. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
BLAN PO UNITLOCATIONS, THREQHOLDS WITH A GHANGE IN HEIGHT BUILDING TYPE 200 [ow] VERIFY W/ EE VERIFY W/ s FINISH FLOOR LEVEL AT DOORS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1/2 INCH BLDG TYPE 200 - SLAB
NOT MORE THAN 1/4 MAY BE VERTICAL, PER C.B.C 1132A.4.1 AND SLAB EDGE REFERENCE CIVIL DWGS. CIVIL DWGS. » LOWER THAN TOP OF THE THRESHOLD AT THE DOORWAY PER C.B.C.
| e R NS S | EDGE REFERENCE & 1ST
X LA ELEVIATION SHANGE - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE & FIRST FLOOR THAN 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL, PER C.B.C 1132A.4.1 AND 1131A1.
CURB WAL REFEF T PLA FOm CUrG AL HEIGHT - Y COMPOSITE PLAN — SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE SLAB FLR COMPOSITE PLAN
- - ELEVATIONS
7~ OCCUR IN CONJUNCTION WITH SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER g ™ v g by e 14 e age Ao " on 4 ol anen by " ol 240 b
TO CIVIL PLANS FOR PRECISE SLAB ELEVATIONS -4 10-0 -4 3-04-8" 2-0 -9, 48 L -7y 46" 12~ 9-2 -4 -0) 48" 20 10- -0, 3-10" 2-0 CURB WALL - REFER TO PLAN FOR CURB WALL HEIGHT - MAY OCCUR IN
SHEET SCALE : 18 =10 * 4 4 / oA * 4 X ¥ vt
y RS CONJUNCTION WITH SLAB ELEVATION CHANGE - REFER TO CIVIL PLANS SHEET SCALE : 1/8" = 1-0
ALL DOOR LANDINGS TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1008.1.6. " o o A . L '
LANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS, PROJECT MANAGER : -4 244" A0, 74 -2 21" 12 T4 210 268 FOR PRECISE SLAB ELEVATIONS PROJECT MANAGER -
WHICH ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE (AWAY FROM DOOR) NOT DESIGNER - o ALL DOOR LANDINGS TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1008.1.6. DESIGNER -
110-8" TO EXCEED 1/4" PER FOOT (2-PERCENT SLOPE). LANDINGS SHALL 1190 LANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS, WHICH A“RE i
HAVE A WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR AND DRAWNBY : | D T A S ROl DO Aol 0 EXCEED 1 DRAWNBY :
3 ; pHALL HAVE A LENGTH IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF 36 INCHES REVIEWED BY : CECS THAN TUE WHDTH OF THE DOOR AND SHALL LAVE A LENGTH N THE REVIEWED BY :
ﬁJ/ ' 15T BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITIAL: |  MODAYR 1 2 3 5 DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF 35 INCHES MINIUM. 1T BLDG, DEPT. SUBMTTAL: | 022219
B : AT ADAPTABLE/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, ALL DOOR LANDINGS SHALL ALSO
Lo AT ADAPTABLE/ACGESSIBLE UNITS, ALL DOOR LANDINGS SHALL ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MODAYR / COMPLY WITH C.B.C 11324, AND THE LEVEL FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MOIDAYR
ALSO COMPLY WITH C.B.C 1132A.4, AND THE LEVEL FLOOR OR : 7 ENTRY DOOR SHALL EXTEND OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF THE DOOR
LANDING AT THE ENTRY DOOR SHALL EXTEND OPPOSITE THE JOB NUMBER : 2017223 . J JOB NUMBER : 2017223
L SWING AT LEAST 48 INCHES AT A PUSH SIDE APPROACH (C.B.C.
g:gg%ggg (?:CLHE(:DBO(?RS%X% ‘;T LEAST 48 INCHES AT A PUSH CAD FILE NAME : 17223_M-20.dwg 1126A.3.2.) CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-30
e o s et | =
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS, STOOPS ’
. SIZES AND DRAINAGE. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR FINISH 1 0/ 9/ 18 A1.20 . LOCATIONS. 7/ 1 5/ 19 A1.30
BUILDING TYPE 200 : SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN| 1 WIATERIALS AND LOCATIONS. BUILDING TYPE 200: SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN| 1
| ]

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trells at Unit 2A. Typ. BUILDING TYPE 200 | Slab Edge & 1st Floor Plan Composite

ROUND BARN VILLAGE A2

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB) o CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE VB) =
ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS KEY | CONSTRUCTIGNRATING DETALL ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
KEY | CONSTRUCTION | RATING DETAIL | 1 DESCRIPTION & NOTES J
|NOTE ASSEMBLY ‘ (N HRS) DESCRIPTION & NOTES ‘ REFERENCE NOTE VE;if(fAMl_Bj’ss(é':AHBRLTés- REFERENCE
VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES: RO SRG WALLS A INTERIOR TNTERTOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS
PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED N 150" [i] | NOMBEARING | o |SHALLBE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION, UILO. - I
A B.C. . — X v
INERIOR NON-BERRING) | CONSTRUCTION PER C.B.C. TABLE 601. REFER REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING
T0 STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR NON-BEARING oty PARTITIONS WALLS.
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE HOT FEGURED -8 2 ARSPACE 210" 2" ARSPAGE 210 2" ARSPACE 210 2 ARSPAGE 2% EXTERIOR 70 02 OF STED CONGTRUGON UND. RereR | /e
EXTERIOR WALLS - TO BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION, U.N.O. - [ | | | i 0 , UN.O. -
TYPICAL 0| REFER T0 HIGH FIRE ZONE NOTES FOR ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA UNIT PLAN 3AX UNIT PLAN TA-R UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 1A UNIT PLAN 38-R WALLS T0 HIGH FIRE ZONE NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL woiy ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. INFORMATION.
g R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL (=) ] al4 all— [ ] EXTERIOR WALLS, AS NOTED ON PLANS, SHALL
1120 , O 0 | PERTABLE 3026, SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH = 2= 2= 2= EXTERIOR RATED  |BE OF 1-HOUR RATED CONSTRUGTION. ALL )
s , , , e ! /2" GYPSUM BOARD MINIVUM. oy = Z2 == == wALer OTHER EXTERIOR WALLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO _[&01
4-g° 2 140" 2 1400 2 10" 2 48
L COMMON WALLS BETWEEN TOWNHOUSES xS xS xS xS A1h BE OF RATED CONSTRUCTION.
TR o o e SRR (5] | H-CoMMONWALL | { | WILLBE 1-HR FRE RATED CONSTRUCTION PER| (<2 Y122} (58 = e~ } 3= 32 } R-3/ U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION WALL
CRC SECTION R302.2 ITEM 1. ot ot/ e 2= Cwni1 LA\ 2 2 A\ INTERIOR 2
(e] S8 (e] s8 (] =8 (8] =8 (8] [c] |ouseioamage| © | PERTABLER3026, SHALL BE SEPARATEDWITH | (g
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (FLOOR/CEILING) < ° & © e 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM. ey
HORIZONTAL (FLOOR/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF = — 71— —— = S COMMON WALLS BETWEEN TOWNHOUSES WILL
INT. to INT. X n A - -
(]| qungourbing | O |NOWRATED GONSTRUGTON PEA 2016 CB.C. = e H——— [o] |MHR-COMMON| 4 |gF 1-4R FIRE RATED CONSTRUGTION PER CRC
. ——— — — —— : : - WALL SECTION R302.2 ITEM 1
2 2 R-3 TO U GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION TABLE A & A 8 ) :
jm m E INT. to INT. 508.4 SUBNOTE C, 406.3.4 GARAGES BENEATH a 4> 8 8 8 ) 1HR- INTERIOR
L oIt (0 |HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED A b = 0 A { D Al (ot = (8] WALLS SEPARATING UTILITY (U)/R3 SHALL BE (3
(Living over U Garage) FROM HABTASLE ROOMS WITH 55 TYPE X oty D11 ADT ADT] pUALLE |1 1HOUR RATED oy
- il
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING) | L HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (FLOOR/CEILING)
HORIZONTAL (ROOF/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF 7 S X E — _ E S S e (€] E[‘.I.n’é’ o 0 ngE'é(i\NTTEch(Eh%(T)g/lf(ZE{II_(l)%Gr):é\:ggqﬂg Iﬁ'iSCOF .ﬂ
NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER SECTION o 7 e A -n-L. 2A
I o 7:;7,7 e C.R.C. R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION: PROVIDE ONE [l I 74| Nia] U [ | Living) R302.13 o)
LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD / I U NN W
INT. to INT. Y 2 8 R-3/U GARAGE / HOUSE SEPARATION PER C.R.C.
(o] | (uiing over Living) O A e o D1 ZAADT Z\EDT, 1 = E “’%\\' NaYE RN 7% E L 3 U ¥ g O (ﬂ?ﬂaé"o'v'i?u o | R3026, GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS
DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF i | N AV i Garage) SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS | ‘an1.y/
PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE i £ - i WITH 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD MINIMUM.
- Il N s I o
COMMON 1-HOUR WALL. - _ = H T
olle - E e 9 [~ = a7 - i o2 e HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (ROOF/CEILING)
INTERSECTING WALLS .i 2 == B A A A A N e 1B 3= £ HORIZONTAL (ROOF/CEILING) ASSEMBLIES OF
NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR 9 = 2= J 3 =3 N 0= . [ (R = NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION PER SECTION C.R.C.
2l 5|2 HF & [H] | WrtoCommonwal | 0 | 70} 4 CoMMON WALL . = F - ) =L N N =y = = - R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION: PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF | 16} 1\
M= gz 7 NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR 10\ C = P o~d =i s : 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY  [4AD1.3A8AD1 C 1
5 5 (1] | Ext.toCommonwall | 0 | 701.HR COMMON WALL @ o7 |Ty Ve n T ures o ] o oy - " 1 (E’“ﬁ(}ﬁ{g‘)"“” 0 | BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR /™25 ”y Ve n tU res
e T Oj Se e o B PENETRATIONS ON EAGH SIDE OF THE COMMION, | —
CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B, R-3) 8 ) == i A210 ] = 1 1-HOUR WALL.
) | il 3 | INTERSECTING WALLS
1. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1 .1 N — w TVP_=. . i 1 I [¥] INT. to C?Immon 0 NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL PERPENDICULAR TO 13
| | | 2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND IN-LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT FIRE I J - f - - - d EXT. t W: :\l-(;il\? ::xg&gs:& WALL PERPENDICULAR TO =
— — — PARTITIONS T0 BE IN WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.12. . to Common |
L iz s 8] ] F 1 L] wall 0 | 1-HR COMMON WALL @m
. B . 3. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 I I
8 4“1// T MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 4/AAD1.1
4. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. I I I n I _ C 0 M P O S ITE P LAN G E N E RA L N OTE s
» 2
. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD = 1. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS.
% BERGA.C SECTON A2, SEE OETAL 5041 4 n e = e o gm sm o mm a a = e
6. “TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE . = = omo=m = - - - AAD1A }A ﬂ\{ Bl % }A ﬂi = 2 ESSE_IZ(';IESSHEET A0-10 FOR BULDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE
EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO DETAIL 2/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.2. O m @ é @ #: @ #: @ &‘ " o. LO
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION = o é E é E é E E i 3. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, = o
IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER ¥ c|S | || ocl|S DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ~—
THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN PLASTER OR STUCCO, § ﬁ' 8 E 8 E 8 E 8 § § v
SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S.F. OR
= © 2 il i I8 COMPOSITE PLAN LEGEND = >
8. REFER TO DETAILS 19 & 20/APD2 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS g 2 AlRSPACE 2 AIRSPACE 2 AIRSPACE 2 AlRSPACE |_ g
DE GO R A1 Ll_l 218" " 211r ' otk ' o0 . 264 | | |
- ELEMENT DESCRIPTION
9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT CONTAIN PLUMBING OR o UN. PLAN 3AX UNlT PLAN 1A-R UNIT P AN ZA UNIT PLAN 1A UNlT PLA aB.R | ‘ d
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 3/AAD1.1 FOR SKID WALL CONSTRUCTION, WHERE OCCURS PER COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE
s e e s s PLANS. 8 1 WELERIES | ROV BOTH SIDES - SEE CONSTRUGTION NOTE 6 O
UNIT 38X 2 UNIT 1A 2 UNIT2A 2 UNIT18-R 2 UNIT3A-R 1 10. PROVIDE 1/2* GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2' GYP.BD. SHALL BE < - 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY - SEE CONSTRUCTION < <2}
11300 APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL 5/AAD1.1. O 1 NOTE DD (db)
! 11, REFER TO DETAIL 6/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE *' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED J 5: BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP:  R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) | / INDICATES DROPPED CEILING AREA (U.N.0.) FOR UTILITY CHASE - HEIGHT J =
TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING BENEATH HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE, PER C.R.C R302.6. I o TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB UL £ £ 24 | PERUNIT PLAN - REFER TO DETAIL 20/AAD1.1 <C
12, REFER TO DETAIL 9/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL. [ SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF  NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED S~ UNIT PLAN TYPE (NOTE: *-R" DENOTES REVERSE PLAN) J E
13. REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM — STORIES: 3-STORIES N I SHEET REFERENCE —
BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF Z Z
PENETRATIONS ON EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C. <C FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION PER C.F.C. 2016 SECTION 906, VERIFY <C
R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION. REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND THE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.2 FOR 75} WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL - REFER TO SITE PLAN wn
BUILDING TYPE 200 : THIRD FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 2 o —— BUILDING TYPE 200: THIRD FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 2
' = S ' S
S = S
COMPOSITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES %) Y CONSTRUCTION NOTES (TYPE V-B. R-3 %) x
c £ MWEVBRS £ £
| — L [ L
1. REFER TO UNIT FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS. = %: |: 1. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE OF NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1 = g —
2. REFER TO SHEET A0.10 FOR BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGES AND DWELLING UNIT SQUARE FOOTAGES. < - o oD 2. DRAFTSTOPS WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE, CONTINUOUS AND < — E oD
3. SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL ENTRY PORCHES, PATIOS, STOOPS, WALLS, DRIVEWAYS, STEPS, LANDSCAPE m @ % O O m TélélgslrgggEvayﬁth‘lg gNéLEﬁE’:l;ZEgIEZNS DRAFTSTOPS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN m © CD O o w
WALLS, FENCES, TRELLIS, AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. | N - WR.U. 12, -
<C =5 j = 115-0" 3. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS LOCATED IN COMMON 1-HOUR RATED WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH <C % R —
o = w C.R.C. SECTION R302.4.2 MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 27/APD1. o O -
1130 D WS sir 4. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT- REFER TO THE PLUMBING D ] <<_:> U;%
o g -~ W= 248" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 21-0" 2" AIRSPACE 268" DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. O ; i
24 > P P3 P 2 P z 20 0C o<t £w UNIT PLAN 3AX UNIT PLAN 1A-R UNIT PLAN 2A UNIT PLAN 1A UNIT PLAN 38-R 5. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE o o < Ccw
UNIT 3AX UNIT 1A UNIT2A UNIT 18R UNIT3A-R B Do WITH 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.7. SEE DETAIL 5/AD3.1. 17 )
C OM POSITE PLAN LEG END : <C 8 S kB - - ol alg 6. "TOWNHOUSES" SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL <C [ I ECE
= =l H2 =l =l ASSEMBLY RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES, PER R302.2, ITEM 1. REFER TO ’ L
= = o | E_J == == B FE DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3. _ o E E
| | SCRIPTIO O = (&) |<_': > a e =8 a x5 =3/ 7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE A MINIMUM 2x4 STUDS 16" 0.C. (VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL = o<t > 7]
| ELEMENT DESCRIPTION <C £ A { 3= 32 } ff 3= 3= } DRAWINGS), WITH BATT INSULATION IN THE STUD SPACES, AND WITH EXTERIOR PLASTER OR <<=
2 2 i e | COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL WITH FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES - < ||: <C i g-— (8] W -8 (8] -8 4AD1.1 A @ -8 (8] ~18 &0 A (8] STUCCO ON THE EXTERIOR AND GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR. PER THE EXTERIOR < = § i X
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 6 CD < 6 <+ BB ELEVATIONS, WHERE THE EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE AN EXTERIOR MATERIAL OTHER THAN cD = —_<
% = s - - = = PLASTER OR STUCCO, SUCH AS LAP SIDING, THE EXTERIOR MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY SHALL << O<
v ‘ /A TR /AN g oG ARER (41,0) FOR UTLTY GHASE - HEGHT PER UNT PLAN- REFER TO 7 ] e r S L -' HAVE A MINIMUM SURFACE WEIGHT OF 10 LBS/S.F. OR EQUIVALENT T0 7" EXTERIOR STUCCO.
% 3 L L ‘ é 5 I i e 8. REFER TO DETAILS 15 & 20/APD1 FOR SLAB PENETRATIONS AT WALLS. PROVIDE FIRE
] D Zv | PROTECTION AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS PER C.R.C. R302.4.1.
@: e F WOTE, " DENOTES REVERSE PLA) A Sy 9. PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.2, CAVITIES OF THE 1-HOUR RATED COMMON WALL SHALL NOT
© 2018 WILLIAV HEZWALHALGH ARGHITECTS, INC. dba WHA (] CONTAIN PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS. SEE DETAIL 14/AAD1.1 © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALGH ARGHITECTS, INC.dba WHA
BT o AT FOR 5K WALLGONSTRUCTION, WHEFE OGS 8 PLAYS iy VLT
VA TDEVER, S ACE T 10 BE ASSICED 16 & THAD PARTY A 10. PROVIDE 1/2* GYP. BD. SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC PER REPRODUCED, CHANGED. OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANINER
D FIRE EXTINGISHER LOCATION PER GFC 2016 SECTION 906, VERIFY WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT R C.R.C. R302.6. 1/2' GYP.BD. SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE - REFER TO DETAIL B A B T
OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A N D 2/AAD1.1. OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.
Do NOT SCALE PLANS 11. REFER TO DETAIL 17/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE b Nor SOALE DLANS
————————— ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION g/E?\IETAYTP: :Agg’izﬂ'::g/\“(}"EDAAB%z'éEEELOJSECG£:;2G§ SIDE OF THE GARAGE CEILING
g s b % 2 REVISIONS m? %% 1 N . 12. REFER TO DETAIL 13/AAD1.1 FOR INTERSECTING INTERIOR WALLS AT THE 1-HOUR RATED REVISIONS
¢ “E NO. |  DATE DESCRIPTION = Aé oty = K b 3 COMMON WALL.
i E EXTENT OF BACKING FOR GRAB BARS & & \/u 27 ; S ? Bz ® 13.REFER TO DETAIL 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY. PROVIDE NAO' DATE DESCRIPTION
Bl 53 2= ; I 5 ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING MODAYR | 1STB.D/PLANNING REVISIONS
- ) = |a- ~
Sz =) - = OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANGE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF PENETRATIONS ON EACH
= E rj L] s SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.R.C.
- 8y b R302.2.2 #2 EXCEPTION. REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND THE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY
1A-R
. ] o ﬁ I 1 DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
= 8 =
X D |
J AAD1.1 .
J T Vi l — ] I
i -
I ‘ = I
e/
o+ & £l
BUILDING TYPE 200 ! o - I L
SECOND & THIRD FLOOR R e - BN ﬂi - - — e ¢ BLDG TYPE 200 - 2ND &
COMPOSITE PLAN al2 alz a2 A{Wa 3 3RD FLR COMPOSITE
W=z Wiz Wiz =3
= = = =
= = HE e PLAN
«|2 S xS xS TOWNHOUSE NOTES:
SHEET SCALE: g =1 == T3 T3 g3 TOWNHOUSES, PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 302.2 - THE COMMON WALL SHARED BY TWO STEET SOALE, Py
. . . . . - ~[o = = = TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, :
T 5 i 5 i 5 e 5 T PROJECT MANAGER : ’ : . | ' | . ; 1 DUCTS OR VENTS IN THE CAVITY OF THE COMMON WALL. THE WALL SHALL BE RATED FOR PROJECT MANAGER :
" DESIGNER : 24-8 2" AIRSPACE 21-0 2" AIRSPACE 2140 2" AIRSPACE 21-0 2" AIRSPAGE ) 26" FIRE EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES AND SHALL EXTEND TO AND BE TIGHT AGAINST EXTERIOR DESIGNER -
Lk - UNIT PJAN 3AX UNIT PLAN 1A-R UNIT PJAN 2A UNIT PLAN 1A UNIT PLAN 3B-R WALLS AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE
DRAWNBY: IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE 2016 C.E.C. PENETRATIONS OF THE MEMBRANE OF COMMON DRAWNBY :
REVIEWED BY : WALLS FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2016 C.R.C. REVIEWED BY -
SECTION R302.4.
1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : MO/DAYR 1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : 02/22119
\SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - | MowmR PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 302.2, ITEM 1 - THE COMMON WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN A i
: BUILDING OCCUPANGY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE) 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : DA
JOB NUMBER : 2017223 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB OR UL 263 - REFER TO DETAIL 8/AAD1.1 AND DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3. 0B NUMBER - 2017223
CAD FILE NAVE : 17223_A1-21.dwg SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF  NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED PROVIDE ONE-LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF CAD FILE NAVE : 17223_A1-31
ONTE: SHEET. STORIES: 3-STORIES DECKING OR SHEATHING FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4 FEET WITH NO ROOF PENETRATIONS - -
: : ON EAGH SIDE OF THE COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANGE RATED WALL, IN ACCORDANCE DATE: SHEET:
10 /9 / 18 Al.21 WITH 2016 C.R.C. SECTION R302.2.2, EXCEPTION - REFER TO THE ROOF PLAN AND DETAIL 7 /1 5 /1 o] A1.31
. . . 16/AAD1.1 FOR TYPICAL NON-RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY AND TO THE ROOF/CEILING .
BUILDING TYPE 200 : SECOND FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN| 1 BUILDING TYPE 200: SECOND FLOOR COMPOSITE PLAN | 1 || Ksewsiy DETALS 1 & 2A401.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATIO.
I —— |

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batls.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 2A. Typ. BUILDING TYPE 200 | 2nd & 3rd Floor Plan Composite

ROUND BARN VILLAGE A22

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION

CITy Ventures © 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA. | 2017223 | 09-06-19 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ROOF VENTILATION NOTE SOLAR READY BUILDINGS ROOF INFORMATION —— ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ROOF INFORMATION ——
aevnonrererence: A B & G mewmonsme: FARMHOUSE

MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR SOLAR READY BUILDINGS PER CENC SECTION 110.10. . .
‘BOOF VENTILATION METHOD LOW-RISE MULTIFAMILY BUILDINGS. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF THE BUILDING OR aewonrererence A, B & G mewnonsme FARMHOUSE ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS [ 70— T - -—-—--—--= T T T T T T T ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
PER zms C.R.C. SECTION 806.2 THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF ANOTHER STRUCTURE LOCATED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE BUILDING OR ON COVERED PARKING OVERHANG DIVL-UNO. | . e T e s g sy T T T T T ] ROOF MATERIAL STANDARD ROOF | FASCIA- | BARGE- | OVERHANG DIM. - UN.O.
INSTALLED WITH THE BUILDING PROJECT AND HAVE A TOTAL AREA NO LESS THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL ROOF AREA OF ROOF MATERIAL STANDARD ROOF | FASCIA- | BARGE - et DETAILUN.O. UNO. UNO. EAVE RAKE
EXCEPTIEIN THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF THE VENTED SPAGE PROVIDED ONE OR MORE OF | THE BUIELchbégTE\éﬁliUDmG ANY SKYLIGHT AREA PER CENC SECTION 110.10(0)1B. DETAIL UN.O. UNO. UNO. EAVE RAKE |
‘THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET. :
A. ALL THERMOSTATS IN EACH DWELLING UNIT COMPLY WITH REFERENCE JOINT APPENDIX JAS AND ARE T | COMPOSITION SHINGLE 5\ a4 An
2. NOT LESS THAN 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS CAPABLE OF RECEIVING AND RESPONDING TO DEMAND RESPONSE SIGNALS PRIOR TO GRANTING OF AN C 0 M POS'T'O N S H | NG LE 2X6 2X6 1 _0|| 6" | e v ! : W 2X6 2X6 1 _0 1 _0
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE OCCUPANCY PERMIT BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY. CLASS 'A' ROOF COVERING - "GAF ROGFING® W § OING CLASS 'A' ROOF COVERING - *CERTAINTEED ROOFING
THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE i f | FOOTPRINT 1CC-ES# ESR-3537
REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. WHERE THE LOCATION OF THE WALL OR ROOF FRAMING B.IN EACnlg#ELLLLKVgémggg;%ﬂm% g; EQEE%S“}YYENS« gg@sgﬁ: PROGRAV REQUIREMENTS WITH - ) |
MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UPPER VENTILATORS, INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE i f
RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPAGE SHALL BE PERMITTED. EITHER A REFRIGERATOR THAT MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE ENERGY STAR PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS OR A BUILT-UP ROOFING 2D 0 BUILT-UP ROOFING £ N/A | N/A | N/JA | N/A
WHOLE HOUSE FAN DRIVEN BY AN ELECTRONICALLY COMMUNICATED MOTOR. N/A N/A N /A N /A f ™ ; | W
CLASS A" ROOF COVERING - "GAF ROOFING® \aps.)/ %Lc‘sﬁ s RSOOFCUVER'NG - CERTAINTEED ROOFING
1. AS AN ALTERNATE DESIGN TO BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PER C.8.C. SECTION 104.11, THE BALANCE OF ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA ICC-ES# ESR-1388 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE LOWER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE, IN REFER TO SOLAR CONSULTANT PLANS FOR FOR PANEL LOCATIONS, SIZES AND ALL OTHER DESIGN
LIEU OF THE PRESCRIBED EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. REFER TO 1/A0.12 FOR EXHIBIT OF ALTERNATE DESIGN. R 0 0 F P |_ A N KEYN OT E S
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTS: - e T e i P —— 22| G METAL DOWNSPOUT(S) - DISCHARGE T0 APPROVED SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM ) - VERIFY LOCATION WITH
: ROOF PLAN KEYNOTES it NSTALLER
| o aonT LT PER 225 | SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - SEE DETAIL 3,5/AD5.3
1. ng{!%”;?nag:’gmr::ﬁ&f&ﬁgﬁ%?a;ggg%ﬂﬁr :gT‘gm‘Ef:?ENDTLEgIggVSE:Sg%ﬂI?g O:E;Igl‘:ﬁg’:N VERTICAL 36"X30" ROOF HATCH, "BILCO TYPE S" OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE PERMANENT FIXED LADDER
OR WALL-MOUNTED RUNG(S) IN ATTIC AS REQUIRED TO ACCESS ROOF HATCH FROM ATTIC EQUIPMENT
BROTETION (o gy O RESISTAIT METAL NESH, OF OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL THAT OFFERS EQUNVALENT 415 | PLATFORM, PER CMC 304.2.1. SEE DETAIL 15/ADS.2. VERIFY LOCATION WITH TRUSS PLANS AND INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS. ACCESS TO ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE MADE BY USE OF PORTABLE
2. VENTS MAY NOT BE INSTALLED IN ROOF EAVES AND CORNICES (R337.6.3). LADDER AND RIGID SUPPORTS FOR TOP RUNG ATTACHMENT.
CLASS 'A' ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS - SEE
3, ROOF EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ON A 803 | DETAIL 5/AD5.1
THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (R337.7) OR SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-3 (R337.7.5.1). AREA OF STRUCTURE ABOVE 35'-0' 375 S0. FT. 308 | CLASS ' ROOFING - BUILT-UP. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS - SEE DETAIL 23/AD5.3
AREA OF BUILDING FOOTPRINT 4902 SQ. FT.
4. OHAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL *FLAT* FLAME & EMIBER RESISTANT VENTS ATTIC VENTS, OR APPROVED EQUAL, TO BE USED LINE OF WALL BELOW
ON THIS PROJECT. PERCENTAGE AREA OF STRUCTURE ABOVE 350" 7.65% 832 O'HAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL "FLAT" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT ATTIC VENT, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

G.I. METAL GUTTER(S) WITH LEAF SCREEN TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES - VERIFY LOCATION
WITH INSTALLER
LOCATION OF SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS BY OTHERS. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH
C.R.C. SECTION R908 AND SHALL BE TESTED, LISTED, AND IDENTIFIED WITH A FIRE CLASSIFICATION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1703. REFER TO SOLAR ZONE AREA CALCULATIONS BELOW - VERIFY WITH SOLAR
CONSULTANT AND TITLE-24.
WALKWAY PADS: FACTORY-FORMED, NONPOROUS, HEAVY-DUTY, SLIP-RESISTANT, SURFACE-TEXTURED,
APPROX. 3/16 INCH (5 MM) THICK, OF MATERIALS ACCEPTABLE TO ROOFING SYSTEM MANUFACTURER
964 AIR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/AD5.3 FOR ROOF
MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.

A DECK WITH DEX-0-TEX WEATHERWEAR ROOF DECKING SYSTEM, ICC ES REPORT #ESR-1757, OR

965 CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL. SEE DETAILS 18/AA1.1, 4,6,7&8/AD4.1, DETAIL SHEETS AD4.3, AD4.4 AND
I STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

835
9.46% < 15% = COMPLIES WITH SANTA ROSA MUNICIPAL CODE
SECTION 20-30.070 A

839

963

BUILDING 200 - ROOF ROOF NOTES

ROOF NOTES 8:12 TYPICAL UPPER ROOF PITCH, STANDARD 0" HEEL

. .
1 REFER TO GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING ROOFING MATERIALS AND PROCEDURES. C C
ity Ventures 375 SQ. FT. ABOVE 35'/ 4902 SQ. FT. BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 7.65% N, PECEII0NS SHETS 8 URTHE FORMATONREGAFONG G ity Ventures
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY VENTILATION AREA OF ALL ATTIC VENTS WITH MANUFACTURER. -
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ROOF TRUSS MFR. TO PROVIDE A CLEAR INSTALLATION SPACE FOR ALL ROOF 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY VENTILATION AREA OF ALL ATTIC VENTS WITH MANUFACTURER.
EQUPNEENT. 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ROOF TRUSS MFR. TO PROVIDE A CLEAR INSTALLATION
4 ALL ROOF SHEATHING EDGES SHALL BE BLOGKED AND NALED FER STRUGTURAL PLANS, I ADDITION, GONTRAGTOR, SHALL 20-30.070 HEIGHT MEASUREMENT AND EXCEPTIONS. D. HEIGHT LIMIT EXCEPTIONS. COMMERCIAL ZONING DISTRICT MAY EXCEED THE HEIGHT LIMITS OF THIS SECTION WITH TRIANGLE. NOTHING OVER 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT SHALL OCCUR OR BE PLACED IN THE SPACE FOR ALL ROOF EQUIPMENT.
ALSO PROVIDE MINIVUM BLOCKING AND SCREWS AS REQUIRED BY THE ROOFING MANUFACTURER. A. PURPOSE. THIS SECTION DESCRIBES THE REQUIRED METHODS FOR MEASURING THE 1. TOWERS AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES. WITH DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL, THE BUILDING CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT APPROVAL, EXCEPT AS PROVIDED BY THE REQUIREMENTS OF FIRST FIVE FEET BEHIND THE CURB LINE OF THE VISION TRIANGLE.
5. ROOF DAPHAAGH NALING T0 B NSPECTED PRIOR T0 COVERIG. HEIGHT OF STRUGTURES IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE HEIGHT LIMITS ESTABLISHED BY THIS HEIGHT LIMITS OF THE APPLICABLE ZONING DISTRICT MAY BE EXCEEDED BY TOWERS, THE CD DISTRICT (SECTION 20-23.060.8). 2. OTHER DISTRICTS. IN ANY ZONING DISTRICT OTHER THAN AN “R” DISTRICT OR IN THE CD R o L B S o AL DITION.
ZONING CODE, AND EXCEPTIONS TO THOSE HEIGHT LIMITS. GABLES, SPIRES, CUPOLAS, WATER TANKS, AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES, INCLUDING 3. FENCES AND WALLS. A FENCE OR WALL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE HEIGHT LIMITS ZONING DISTRICT, NO WALL, FENCE, HEDGE, OTHER PLANT MATERIAL, OR OTHER VIEW ROOFING MANUEACTURER
6. ROOFING SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED AT EAVE ENDS TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLANE OR EMBERS UNDER THE ROOF WEVIBERS B. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF STRUCTURES. THE HEIGHT OF EACH STRUCTURE SHALL NOT MECHANICAL APPURTENANGES, PROVIDED THAT: ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 20-30.060 (FENCES, WALLS, AND SCREENING) AND, WHERE 0OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE ERECTED OR MAINTAINED BETWEEN 36 INCHES AND EIGHT :
7. PROVIDE ATTIC & SOFFIT VENTILATION AS PER C.R.C. SECTION 806. EXCEED THE HEIGHT LIMIT ESTABLISHED FOR THE APPLICABLE ZONING DISTRICT BY a. NO PORTION OF THE STRUCTURE THAT IS OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN APPLICABLE, SUBSECTION E (VISION TRIANGLES). FEET ABOVE GRADE ON ANY CORNER LOT WITHIN A VISION TRIANGLE, AND NOTHING 5. ROOF DIAPHRAGM NAILING TO BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO COVERING.
6 SHEET METAL SHALL BE AINMUM OF 26.GALGE. DIVISION 2 (ZONING DISTRICTS AND ALLOWABLE LAND USES), EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE AREA GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA; E. VISION TRIANGLES. PROPOSED STRUCTURES AND LANDSCAPING ON A CORNER LOT OVER 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT MAY BE LOCATED IN THE FIRST FIVE FEET BEHIND THE 6. ROOFING SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED AT EAVE ENDS TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLAME OR EMBERS UNDER
PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION. b. NO TOWER OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE, SHALL BE USED FOR SLEEPING OR EATING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING VISION TRIANGLE HEIGHT LIMITS. THE BOUNDARIES CURBLINE OF THE VISION TRIANGLE. IN NO CASE SHALL ANY SIGN BE PERMITTED IN A THE ROOF MEMBERS.
9. PROVIDE MINIVUM / PER FOOT SLOPE AT VALLEYS GREATED BY THE ROOF AND CRIGKETS. C. HEIGHT MEASUREMENT. THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED AS THE QUARTERS, NOR FOR ANY COMMERCIAL PURPOSE OTHER THAN IS INCIDENTAL TO THE OF A VISION TRIANGLE ARE FORMED BY DRAWING LINES FROM THE POINT OF VISION TRIANGLE. 7 PROVIDE ATIIC & SOFFT VENTILATION AS PER G.R G SECTION
10. ROOF PENETRATIONS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND EQUIPMENT SUPPORT MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: VERTICAL DISTANCE FROM THE NATURAL GRADE OF THE SITE TO AN IMAGINARY PLANE USE OF THE HABITABLE SPACE WITHIN THE BUILDING. THIS EXCEPTION APPLIES ONLY INTERSECTION OF A LOT'S STREET CORNER PROPERTY LINES TO POINTS 30 FEET ALONG : & e 806.
A) PROUIE AMINMLI OF 8 NGHS OF SEPATATIN 1O ADUACENT PENETRATIONS AT STRP. SCLPPER TG LOCATED THE ALLOWED NUMBER OF FEET ABOVE AND PARALLEL TO THE GRADE. SEE TO THE HEIGHT LIMITS OF THIS ZONING CODE AND NOT TO ANY LIMIT PROVIDED BY THE TWO PROPERTY LINES, AND THEN CONNECTING THE TWO POINTS WITH A STRAIGHT 8. SHEET METAL SHALL BE A MINIMIUM OF 26-GAUGE.
Per20IBLRERA0210 S o FIGURE 3-6. THE LOCATION OF NATURAL GRADE SHALL BE ESTABLISHED IN A MANNER OTHER LAW. HEIGHT LIMITS AND EXCEPTIONS FOR TELECOMMUNICATION FACILITIES LINE. SEE FIGURE 3-4. o, PROVIDE MINIMUMZ PER FOOT SLOPE AT VALLEYS CREATED BY-THE ROOF AND GRICKETS :
1 AL ROOS AL FRIEGLSS wRO0" = o CONSISTENT WITH PARCELS IN THE VICINITY AS DETERMINED BY THE DIRECTOR, AND ARE ESTABLISHED IN CHAPTER 20-44 OF THIS ZONING CODE. 1. RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS. NO FENCE HIGHER THAN 36 INCHES SHALL BE ERECTED OR g ¢ : o g
12 PER C.RC. SECTION 807.1, AT LOCATIONS WHERE ATTIC AREA HAS A CLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 30", A 22430 MIN CLEAR SHALL NOT BE ARTIFICIALLY RAISED TO GAIN ADDITIONAL BUILDING HEIGHT. 2. STRUCTURES WITHIN COMMERCIAL ZONING DISTRICTS. A STRUCTURE WITHIN A MAINTAINED ON A CORNER LOT IN ANY RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICT WITHIN A VISION 10. ROOF PENETRATIONS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND EQUIPMENT SUPPORT MUST =
3 " b >~
DIMENSION ATTIC AGGESS SHALL BE PROVIDED. A 30" MIN. GLR. HEADROOM IN SUCH ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR = p %CLyggnggzoMﬁh?mNMGOF S p—— = =
AABOVE THE ATTIC OPENING.
— » SCUPPER, ETC. — 52
13. PERC.P.C. SECTION 1101.12, ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS, VERTICAL CONDUCTORS OR LEADERS, AND HORIZONTAL STORM DRAINS
FOR PRELIMINARY DRAINAGE SHALL BE SIZED PER C.P.C. TABLE D101.1 BASED ON A STORM OF 60 MINUTES DURATION AND 100 = <C B U I L D | N G | Y P E 2 0 0 N R 0 O F P L A N H E | G H T EXH | B |T 2 B) INSULATION ALLOWED IN NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION per 2016 C.R.C. R302.10.1 = <C
YEAR RETURN PERIOD. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAVINGS. © . /A 1. ALL ROOFS SHALL HAVE CLASS ' ROOF. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C LLI S
14. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS AS PART OF DWELLINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM . -~ " SECTION R908 AND SHALL BE TESTE[i. LISTED, AND IDENTIFIED WITH A FIRE CLASSIFICATION .
SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE Ra02 1 2) 8 SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1703, ( ! 5 8
15. 1-HR COMMON WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK WHEN THE "
ROOF IS COVERED WITH A WINIMUM CLASS C ROOF GOVERING S TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E108 OR LL 790, THERE 2] C.F.C. SECTION 605.11.1.2 SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS FOR GROUP R-3 SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ROOFTOP OPERATIONS WILL NOT BE EMPLOYED. THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN A 36-INCH CLEAR SETBACK 12 PER GR.C. SEGTION 807.1, AT LOGATIONS WHERE ATTIC AREA HAS A CLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 50/, A [72)]
ARE NO OPENINGS WITHIN 4 FEET OF THE 1-HR COMMON WAL, AND THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK IS CONSTRUCTED OF 22°X30" MIN CLEAR DIMENSION ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED. A 30" MIN. CLR. HEADROOM IN -
R T i ) BUILDINGS. R324.3.1 EQUIPMENT LISTINGS. PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS AND MODULES SHALL  SECTION R905. 3. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL NOT APPLY TO ROOFS WITH SLOPES OF TWO IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF A HORIZONTAL RIDGE. SUCH ATTIC SPACE SHALL B PROVIDED A= OR ABOVE THE ATITC OPENING. )
ROOF FRAMING MEMIBERS FOR A DISTANCE OF 4 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF THE 1HR COMMON WAL, PER C.R.C. SECTION 302.22 = BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1703. UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR LESS. ) =
EXCEPTION. —I = SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS FOR GROUP R-3 BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY R324.5.1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES. PHOTOVOLTAIC SHINGLES R324.6.2.1 ALTERNATIVE SETBACK AT RIDGE. WHERE AN AUTOMATIC 13. PER C.P.C. SECTION 1101.12, ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS, VERTICAL CONDUCTORS OR LEADERS, AND _I
o WITH C.F.C. SECTIONS 605.11.1.2.1 THROUGH 605.11.1.2.5. R324.4 ROOFTOP-MOUNTED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. ROOFTOP-MOUNTED SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R905.16. R324.6.1 PATHWAYS. NOT LESS THAN TWO MINIMUM 36-INCH WIDE PATHWAYS  SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS INSTALLED WITH THE DWELLING IN ACCORDANCE WITH HORIZONTAL STORM DRAINS FOR PRELIMINARY DRAINAGE SHALL BE SIZED PER C.P.C. TABLE D101.1 <<
_I EXCEPTION: THESE REQUIREMENTS SHALL NOT APPLY TO STRUCTURES PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS INSTALLED ON OR ABOVE THE ROOF COVERING ON SEPARATE ROOF PLANES, FROM LOWEST ROOF EDGE TO RIDGE, SHALLBE  NFPA 13D SETBACKS AT RIDGES SHALL CONFORM WITH ONE OF THE BASED ON A STORM OF 60 MINUTES DURATION AND 100 YEAR RETURN PERIOD. REFER TO PLUMBING _I [a'm
— L DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R907. R324.6 ROOF ACCESS AND PATHWAYS. ROOF ACCESS, PATHWAYS, AND PROVIDED ON ALL BUILDINGS. AT LEAST ONE PATHWAY SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ~ FOLLOWING: DRAWINGS. L
= RESIDENTIAL CODE. SETBACK REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS ~ THE STREET OR DRIVEWAY SIDE OF THE ROOF. FOR EACH ROOF PLANE WITHA 1. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING NOT MORE THAN 66 PERCENT OF e
> = R324.4.1 ROOF LIVE LOAD. ROOF STRUCTURES THAT PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR  R324.6.1 THROUGH R324.6.2.1. ACCESS AND MINIMUM SPACE SHALL BE PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY, A MINIMUM 36-INCH-WIDE PATHWAY FROM THE LOWEST  THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN AN 18-INCH CLEAR 14. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS AS PART OF DWELLINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC > <Z:
1%5) C.R.C. SECTION 324 SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS. PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR APPLICABLE ROOF  REQUIRED TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY ACCESS TO THE ROOF, TO PROVIDE ROOF EDGE TO RIDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SAME ROOF PLANE AS THE SETBACK IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF HORIZONTAL RIDGE. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R302.1(2) 5D
LIVE LOAD. THE DESIGN OF ROOF STRUCTURES NEED NOT INCLUDE ROOF LIVE  PATHWAYS TO SPECIFIC AREAS OF THE ROOF, TO PROVIDE FOR SMOKE PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY, ON AN ADJACENT ROOF PLANE, OR STRADDLING THE 2. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING MORE THAN 66 PERCENT OF THE 15. 1-HR COMMON WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED T TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF
=) R324.1 GENERAL. SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LOAD IN THE AREAS COVERED BY PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS. PORTIONS ~ VENTILATION OPPORTUNITY AREAS, AND TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY EGRESS SAME AND ADJACENT ROOF PLANES. PATHWAYS SHALL BE OVER AREAS PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN AN 36-INCH CLEAR SETBACK SHEATHING OR DECK WHEN THE ROGF IS COVERED WITH A MINIVIUM GLASS C ROOF COVERING AS -
R 0 OF LE G END Z S PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION. OF ROOF STRUCTURES NOT COVERED BY PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS SHALL BE FROM THE ROOF. CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING FIRE FIGHTERS ACCESSING THE ROOF. PATHWAYS IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF HORIZONTAL RIDGE. TESTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ASTM E108 OR UL 790, THERE ARE NO OPENINGS WITHIN 4 FEET OF Z 8
175 ~ DESIGNED FOR ROOF LIVE LOAD. ROOF STRUCTURES THAT PROVIDE SUPPORT ~ EXCEPTIONS: SHALL BE LOCATED IN AREAS WITH MINIMAL OBSTRUCTIONS SUCH AS VENT THE 1-HR COMMON WALL. AND THE ROOF SHEATHING OR DECK IS CONSTRUCTED OF w I
m — R324.3 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS SHALL BE FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR LIVE LOAD, Ly, 1. DETACHED, NONHABITABLE GROUP U STRUCTURES INCLUDING, BUT NOT  PIPES, CONDUIT, OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. R324.6.4 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. PANELS AND MODULES FRE_RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD OF 54+ TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD SUPPORTED BY 2-NCH MINMUM =
R S S — = <C L DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS R324.3.1 FOR THE LOAD CASE WHERE THE PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEM IS NOT LIMITED TO, PARKING SHADE STRUCTURES, CARPORTS, SOLAR TRELLISES INSTALLED ON DWELLINGS SHALL NOT BE PLACED ON THE PORTION OF A ROOF LEDGERS ATTACHED TO THE ROOF FRAVING MEMBERS FOR A DISTANGE OF 4 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF =< Ll
EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ATTIC ACCESS AND GROSS == = THROUGH R324.7.2.7 AND THE CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE. INVERTERS PRESENT. AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES, SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ROOF ~ R324.6.2 SETBACK AT RIDGE. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING NOT THAT IS BELOW AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. A 36-INCH WIDH THE 1HR COMMONWALL. PER C.R.C. SECTION 302.2.2 EXCEPTION == =
W VENTILATION - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY < o= = SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1741. SYSTEMS ACCESS. MORE THAN 33 PERCENT OF THE PLAN VIEW TOTAL ROOF AREA, NOT LESS THAN  PATHWAY SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE TERVRS. < : < 5= =
ARFLOW TO ALL ATTIC AREAS. [de) [a'sy D CONNECTED TO THE UTILITY GRID SHALL USE INVERTERS LISTED FOR UTILITY  R324.5 BUILDING-INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS. BUILDING- 2. ROOF ACCESS, PATHWAYS AND SPACING REQUIREMENTS NEED NOT BE AN 18-INCH CLEAR SET BACK IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF A HORIZONTAL  OPENING. [Je) [a'm
. seoTons et TEAMINATE LR COUMON WAL AT THE m % o o INTERACTION. INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS THAT SERVE AS ROOF COVERINGS PROVIDED WHERE THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL HAS DETERMINED THAT RIDGE. FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS OCCUPYING MORE THAN 33 PERCENT OF R 0 OF VENTILATION NOTE m So ) w
g/ T UNDERSIDE OF THE RODF SHEATHING PER =L D= =L o —
C.R.C. SECTION 302.2.1. - SEE DETAILS 1 & | | —J Ll ROOF VENTILATION METHOD | | 1L
2/AAD1.2 TYPICAL ROOF/CEILING
R0°F AREA ROOF AREA IDENTIFICATION ASSEMBLY D ) d g CD'EI'_‘J PER 2016 C.R.C. SECTION 806.2 THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF D (p) d <<_E> U)-E
THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE.
ROOF AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE 7 INDIGATES AREA OF ADDITIONAL ROOF o = E 5 EXCEPTION: THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF THE VENTED o =, W
" //j PROTEGTON WITH 1 PENETRATIONS Z o o % S SPACE PROVIDED ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET. Z 0 Ot ocw
WW' INDICATES SLOPE / DIRECTION 1-HR COMMON WALL PER C.R.C. SECTION D |— m D CD : m
302.2.2, EXCEPTION - SEE DETALLS 1 < ] o <C 1. IN CLIMATE ZONES 14 AND 16, CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED ON THE < o = <C
7 wosmEscoe A 2RO CELING ASSEMBLY } T o E i} WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING. D | ":I':" oc E L
oo ROOF AREA: 11 ROOF AREA: 2 [a
O = 2 |<_': > 150,87 T50.FT 2. NOT LESS THAN 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS o = < '<_: >
gy IPCATESUNES OFWALLBELOW << = i < PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER ==
INDICATES EDGE OF ROOF —_ = Ex 225 [823][832 810] 803 225 SPACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE <C ||: = =
NDIGATES DOWNSPOLT N =5 O e OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE N =5 & g
o || mm - - s REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. WHERE THE LOCATION OF
= THE WALL OR ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UPPER
. 107 1— —— % éﬁ VENTILATORS, INSTALLATION MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF
KSEN/ L Ghliaien Soeet et vewr b EES THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED.
=T e o
> AS AN ALTERNATE DESIGN TO BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PER C.R.C. SECTION
@ 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
s% [ T AL e L e s 1s couon L conmi 0 ;‘m R104.11, THE BALANGE OF VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE © 2018 WILLIAWM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
& \ FREE AREA - PRIME AND PAINT TO PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, THESE PLANS ARE NOT LOWER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPAGE, IN LIEU OF THE PRESCRIBED EAVE OR CORNICE B O LA OO ICHT D QTHER
k MATCH ROOF- REPRODUGED. CHANGED, OR GOPIED INANY FORM gmg’giﬂ VENTS. REFER TO 1/A0.14 FOR EXHIBIT OF ALTERNATE DESIGN. EPRODUEED: CHANGED, O GOMED N MY FORM O MANER
WFITw’J‘U'l 5"?&{ E\?‘Erl‘l\'lng;GUHAEJWEJIIR-I[ZEE'\IJJPHEEL%IES%I?# I':\ENS% %ﬂﬁg'& A WITHOSUT FIRSTNOUBTAININTg'Efrlge\l%f#f?ﬁlggésl\goslgawng Eén?ém
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS. FI R E PR OTECTI 0 N R EQU IR E M E NTS Fo R VE NTS THIRDH:AQTV TI‘EEIET“.I[R%FI;JANRAT%TSP?EIEERORL%UVS\E%giL:EhﬁEEEEANS BYA
DO NOT SCALE PLANS DO NOT SCALE PLANS
1. ROOF VENTS, DORMER VENTS, GABLE VENTS, FOUNDATION VENTILATION OPENINGS, VENTILATION
OPENINGS IN VERTICAL WALLS, OR OTHER SIMILAR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE LOUVERED
! ! REVISIONS AND COVERED WITH 1/8 - 1/16 INCH, NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL MESH, REVISIONS
o, DATE DESCRIPTION OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL THAT OFFERS EQUIVALENT PROTECTION (C.R.C. R337.6.2). 0. Y~ DESCRIFTION

S 0 LAR R EADY B U | LD I N G S 2. VENTS MAY NOT BE INSTALLED IN ROOF EAVES AND CORNICES (C.R.C. R337.6.3). A MO/DAYR 1ST B.D./PLANNING REVISIONS

JANDATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR SOLAR READY BUILDINGS PER CENC SECTION 110.10 3. ROOF EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR
n 10, NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (C.R.C. R337.7) OR SHALL MEET
(a) 2. LOW-RISE MULTIFAMILY BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS TﬂE%‘;QU}QSEMENTg%FSSFﬁZ_SA_‘; (CRC. ng‘c;]_sl_]n_ SIDE (C.R.G. R337.7) OR S

110.10(b) THROUGH 110.10(e) OF THE 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24, PART 6.)

s o [T (b) SOLAR ZONE. 4. OHAGIN "FIRE AND ICE" ® MODEL "TAPERED" FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT VENTS ATTIC VENTS,
0 am[o)3 1. MINIMUM AREA. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM TOTAL AREA AS DESCRIBED OR APPROVED EQUAL, TO BE USED ON THIS PROJECT.
BELOW. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL GOMPLY WITH ACCESS, PATHWAY, SMOKE VENTILATION
912 AND SPACING REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN TITLE 24, PART 9 OR OTHER PARTS OF TITLE ROOF LEGEND
B g AREA SHALL BE COUPRISED OF AREAS THAT HAVE NO DINENSION LESS THAN FVEFEET | )
4:12
o AND ARE NO LESS THAN 80 SQUARE FEET EACH FOR BUILDINGS WITH ROOF AREA LESS EXTERIOR ELEVATION <@ INDICATES SLOPE/DIRECTION
THAN OR EQUAL TO 10,000 SQUARE FEET OR NO LESS THAN 160 SQUARE FEET EACH FOR 7T oicATES CRICKET
BUILDING TYPE 200: 7 - | BUILDINGS WITH ROOF AREAS GREATER THAN 10,000 SQUARE FEET. SECTIONS
’ % ’ o %Q ‘ 412 i ]DSI 3 ¥ I B. LOW-RISE AND HIGH-RISE MULTI-FAMILY BUILDINGS, HOTEL/MOTEL OCCUPANCIES, AND ROOF AREA X<l ROOF AREA v :mg:gﬂgg tgdésg%%; BELOW
ROOF PLAN /;5 I os W / Sl | o > NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF OR : DENTIFICATION BLDG TYPE 200 - ROOF
L 1 ﬁ b = o LI OVERHANG OF THE BUILDING OR ON THE ROOF OR OVERHANG OF ANOTHER STRUCTURE | [X™ _SQ.FT. HODF AREA SQUARE INDICATES DOWNSPOUT
e == o e e £ LOGATED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE BUILDING OR ON COVERED PARKING INSTALLED WITH o INDICATES ROOF GUTTER PLAN
THE BUILDING PROJECT AND HAVE A TOTAL AREA NO LESS THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE
2% 832 [810] 03] TOTAL ROOF AREA OF THE BUILDING EXCLUDING ANY SKYLIGHT AREA. = MINIMUM 22" x 30" OPENING IN CALIFORNIA ROOF FRAMING CONDITIONS FOR
Ly ATTIC ACCESS AND CROSS VENTILATION - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AIRFLOW TO

- m— ROOF AREA: 10| [ROOF! ROOF AREA: 8 ROOF AREA: 7 ROOF AREA: 6 | [ROOF ARMA: 5 | [RODF AREA: 4 ROOF AREA: 3 RODF AREA: 1 EXCEPTION 1 TO SECTION 110.10(B)1B SHALL BE UTILIZED: BUILDINGS WITH A PERMANENTLY ALL ATTIC AREAS.
SHEET SCALE : 18" =1-0 902 50. . 36.S0.FT. 79850 FT. 3350.FT. 8150.F J 82550, FT. 798 50. FT. 888 50. FT. INSTALLED SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM HAVING A NAMEPLATE DC POWER RATING, MEASURED SHEET SCALE : 1/8" = 10"
PROJECT MANAGER : A UNDER STANDARD TEST CONDITIONS, OF NO LESS THAN ONE WATT PER SQUARE FOOT OF ROOF TERMINATE 1-HR COMMON WALL AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING PROJECT MANAGER
T AREA. ==:== PERC.R.C.SECTION 302.2.1. - SEE DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 TYPICAL ROOF/CEILING
LU ab SOLAR ZONE CALCULATION (B200, ASSEMBLY DESGNER
. . SOLAR ZONE CALCULATION (B200): ;
DRAVN BY NOTE: THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH EXCEPTION 1 OF 110.10(B)B. 7 INDICATES AREA OF ADDITIONAL ROOF PROTECTION WITH NO PENETRATIONS DRAWNBY :
REVIEWED BY : ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED EXCEPTION 1 TO SECTION 110.10(8)1B: BUILDINGS WITH A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SOLAR //0 ALLOWED - 4-0" ON BOTH SIDES OF THE 1-HR COMMON WALL PER C.R.C. REVIEWED BY :
1STBLDG. DEPT, SUBMITTAL: |  MO/DAYR METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT ELECTRIC SYSTEM HAVING A NAMEPLATE DC POWER RATING, MEASURED UNDER STANDARD SECTION 302.2.2, EXCEPTION - SEE DETAILS 1 & 2/AAD1.3 ROOF/CEILING 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: | 0222119
1SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: | MOIDAR WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE . TEST CONDITIONS, OF NO LESS THAN ONE WATT PER SQUARE FOOT OF ROOF AREA. ASSEMBLY SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTON - |~ Worome
- pro— T0 THE GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET BUILDING OUCUPANCY SROUP: RS (GR.C. - TOWNHOUSE) ROOF ATTIC AREA: 888 SF. + 7 SF. + 7 SF. + 798 SF. + 798 SF. + 825 SF. + 81SF. + 33 INDICATES OHAGIN CLOAKED GALVANIZED SHEET METAL VENT LOCATIONS - :
JOB NUMBER : FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR T0 AN APPROVED OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB SF. +36SF. +84SF. + 902 SF. = 4,459 S.F. TOTAL ROOF AREA "TAPERED LOW-PROFILE" MODEL, FIRE & ICE LINE OF FLAME & EMBER RESISTANT JOB NUMBER : w172
CAD FILE NAVE : 17228 A1-22 DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS g;’gg‘:gﬁﬂﬂl NUMBER OF ngP%;?EDSSYSTEM PROVIDED 4,459 WATT PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM REQUIRED VENTS, FOR COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING - OR APPROVED EQUAL - 72 SQ. IN. CAD FILE NANE - 17223_A1-32
. : - » = NET FREE AREA - PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH ROOF. : =
OATE SHEET. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 325-400 WATTS PER PANEL = APPROX. 14 SOLAR PANELS REQUIRED I SHEET
1 0/9/1 8 A1 2 2 fp\EfR\T.Z;;’ 2-KW PV SYSTEM PROVIDED PER UNIT FLAT ROOF JACK VENT BY C&J METAL PRODUCTS INC. MODEL RJ1414 (TOTAL 168 7 1 5 1 9
B U ILDIN G TYPE 200 ROOF PLAN 1 ' B U ILDIN G TYPE 200 'R 0 OF PLAN q | 2000 WATTS /325 WATTS = 6.15 PANELS = 7 PANELS PER UNIT REQURED SQ. IN. NET FREE AREA) OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL - SEE DETAIL 27/ADS.3, / / Al. 32
. . 7 PANELS X 5 UNITS — 35 PANELS PROVIDED ON ROOF VJA PROVIDE SADDLE FLASHING PER DETAIL 29/AD5.3.

REVISIONS:

Unit 3A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Baltts.
Unit 2A Added Covered Deck | Created Double Gable | Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batls.
Unit 3B Added Wrap Around Deck / Reconfigured Porch | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

Added Gable/Sloped Roof

Removed Ladder

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Added Awning

Added Trellis at Unit 24, Typ. BUILDING TYPE 200 | Roof Plan

Per City Fire Request The Rear Elevation Roof Design Has Been Modified
ROUND BARN VILLAGE A23

0

SANTA ROSA, CA DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION

CITy Ventures © 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA. | 2017223 | 09-06-19 ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
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ELEVATION KEYNOTES

UNIT 3A-R
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) UNIT 3A-R UNIT 1B UNIT 2A UNIT1A-R A UNIT 3AX
BUILDING TYPE 200 : REAR ELEVATION
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FINISHED GRADE VARIES. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE AND
SITE DRAINAGE.

DOOR / WINDOW LEGEND - REFER TO SHEET A2.01

(UN.0)

%

D2.1/\AD2.
AT ENTRY/ FRENCH/
SLIDING GL. DR.
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THRESHOLD AT
ADAPTABLE UNITS
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STD. DOOR AT STUCCO FLUSH WINDOW AT STUCCO/ SIDING

(UN.O)
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UNIT 3AX 2;?, \ap23/ \ap2.2/
FLUSH WINDOW AT STUCCO/
SIDING/ THIN BRICK RECESSED WINDOW AT STUCCO
BUILDING TYPE 200 : LEFT ELEVATION | 3 BUILDING TYPE 200 : RIGHT ELEVATION EXTERIOR WILDFIRE EXPOSURE NOTES
EXTERIOR WALLS:

UNIT 3AX UNIT 1A-R

UNIT 2A

UNIT 1B

UNIT 3A-R

BUILDING TYPE 200 : FRONT ELEVATION

PER CRC R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR A
IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR A LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION
ASSEMBLY, OR WALL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEST PROCEDURES
FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12-7A-1.0NE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X"
GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR COVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE FRAMING.

PER CRC R337.7.3.1, EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND
TERMINATE AT 2 INCH (50.8 MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR IN THE
CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR
WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RESIST
THE INTRUSION OF FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A
CCORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH MIN 1/16 INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH OPENINGS
OR ITS EQUIVALENT.

UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION:

THE UNDERFLOOR AREA OF ELEVATED OR OVERHANGING BUILDINGS SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE EXPOSED UNDERFLOOR SHALL CONSIST OF A
NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIA, OR AN IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING
APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A
1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES
USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN
MANUAL, OR THE UNDERSIDE OF A FLOOR ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS THE PERFORMANGE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12-7A-3. HEAVY TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS DO NOT
REQUIRE PROTECTION PER CRC R337.7.8

ROOFING: REFER TO ROOF PLANS

PER CRC R337.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE
‘SPACES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED
MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3309 INSTALLED OVER THE COMBUSTIBLE DECKING.

PER CRC R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH (0.48 MM)
NO. 26 GAGE GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM
72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, AT LEAST
36-INCH-WIDE (914 MM) RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE VALLEY.

PER CRC R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND
DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER.

ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER TO ROOF PLANS

PER CRC R337.6.2, VENTILATION OPENINGS FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ENCLOSED EAVE SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED RAFTER
SPACES FORMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLOOR
VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES
THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

‘THE DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/16-INCH (1.6 MM) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED
1/8-INCH (3.2MM), AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE
CORROSION RESISTANT.
EXCEPTION: VENTS LOCATED UNDER THE ROOF COVERING, ALONG THE RIDGE OF ROOFS, WITH THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF
‘THE VENT COVERED BY NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.
PER CRC R337.7.4, THE EXPOSED ROOF DECK ON THE UNDERSIDE OF UNENCLOSED ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF
ANONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR AN IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM
SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK, OR THE EXTERIOR
PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK
DESIGNED FOR EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS
LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL.
EXCEPTIONS: THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION:
SOLID WOOD RAFTER TAILS ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF OPEN ROOF EAVES HAVING A MINIMUNM NOMINAL DIMENSION
OF 2 INCH (50.8 MM), SOLID WOOD BLOCKING INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTER TAILS ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF OPEN
ROOF EAVES HAVING A MINIMUM NOMINAL DIMENSION OF 2 INCH (50.8 MM), GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROOF
ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TAILS, FASCIA
AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS.

DETACHED PATIO COVERS, CARPORTS, ARBORS, OPEN LATTICE WORK & SUN SHADES
PER CRC R337.10, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS.

C

Ty

Ventures

REVISIONS:
Unit 3A Added Covered Dec

Unit 2A Added Covered Dec

K | Created Double Gable
K | Created Double Gable

Unit 3B Added Wrap Arounc
Added Gable/Sloped Roof
Removed Ladder

Added Awning
Added Trellis at Unit 2A, Typ

WOl (OO |IN] || Q1] [=] |I] [N] |=b

Deck / Reconfigured Porc

Revised Second Floor Massing at Kitchen

Per City Fire Request The Rear Elevation Roof Design Has Been Modified

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS

ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA

City Ventures
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© 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA

WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER
WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.

DO NOT SCALE PLANS
REVISIONS
NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION

BUILDING TYPE 200
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

SHEET SCALE : 18" = 10"

PROJECT MANAGER :

DESIGNER :

DRAWN BY :

REVIEWED BY :

18T BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL MO/DAYR

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : MO/DAYR

JOB NUMBER : 2017223

CAD FILE NAME : 17223 A1-23

DATE: SHEET:
10/9/18 | A1.23

ELEVATION KEYNOTES

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS

ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA

City Ventures

791 [GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER T0 DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1
194 | EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER T0 DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1
197 | MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER T0 DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2
UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4" MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT
203 ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY
a04 | FRONTING THE BUILDING. PER SANTA ROSA .. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE
< oI 35'-0' ROOF HEIGHT 12" MIN. HIGH, 2" MIN. STROKE AND THE UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4" MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN.
~x— - = — = — — — — [ MAX PERSR M| STROKE - REFER TO DETAIL 27/ AD4.1
Hu| | MAXPERSRMC 20| ACCENT EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION - REFER T0 DETAIL 26/ ADZ.1 FOR INSTALLATION
R DIMENSIONS & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
@ - _ _ B =~ 211 UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.
e G.1. METAL DOWNSPOUT(S) - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - DISCHARGE T0 APPROVED
= S5 e ECE 222 SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 6, 7/ AD5.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER.
= % lf L s SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER TO DETAIL 3 &
55 2 o = 25 |5/a053
oc = R
SEEg & 2 501 | 3-GOAT STUCGO - SEE SPECIFIGATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
E=S< = 505 | STUGCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION
=123 = $ S % 507 STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16 /AD5.3
Ss528 = 510 |STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ AD4.1
oc
% § ; § S ; 511 STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER TO DETAIL 1, 6/ AD1.1
wee T w = 551 MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
TR HE N el é 624 | CORBEL - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2
5 =g
;u:; 2 % s .f > g 627 KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2
s = = o = 628 AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAIL 5/ AD5.2
g % § > ‘:} 629 WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER T0 DETAIL 1/ AD4.2
Sgde 638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/AD5.1
Sieg 639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/AD5.1
SEZE B 643 |FIBER CEMENT TRIM - SIZE PER DETAIL - 'SMOOTH" HARDIETRIM BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL
ST L oi 210" FIBER CEMENT VERTICAL SIDING. FINISH: SMOOTH (INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S
S pry (e oy 644 |INSTRUCTIONS) WITH 13 FIBER CEMEBT BATTS - SPACING PER ELEVATION. - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
o EE g OF IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING
NO. 8140-2026:0001
] == \ L - - - _EE10C AVG. .G, 281.6' FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING - 5/16" THICK HARDIPLANK' (OR EQUIVALENT). FINISH: SMOOTH. EXPOSURE: 6"
Yo “SHOWN AT BLDG. #14 651 | INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS) - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IGNITION
- L L ’ RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING NO.
208 | [695 191 203)) [627 191 629 208 191 203]| [695] X5 203][ 208 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS 8140.2026:0001
e 0.9' BELOW F.F/T.0.C
(0. F/10C) 662 WOOD GUARD (REFER TO DETAIL 13/ AD4.1). HEIGHT PER ELEVATION: +42" MINIMUM A.F.F.
a j ald ald a j 667 2'X2" 18 GA. "ZIPPER" GUTTER W/ SPILLWAY, TO BE INSTALLED BY FLASHING SUBCONTRACTOR - REFER TO
E = E = E = E = DETAIL 16/ AD4.1 - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL
= = = = = = = = 695 |DECORATIVE METAL VINE BRACKETS - SEE DETAIL 5/ AD4.1
b |5 |5 =3 701 |Gl FLASHING
8 = 8 = 8 = 8 = 763 CLASS 'A' ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
g B g B g B g 964 AIR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/ AD5.3 FOR ROOF
—|© —||© —||© —|© MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.
» UNIT PLAN 3B-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3AX
REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.30 BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP:  R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB
SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF  NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED
STORIES: 3-STORIES
1 3 5 FINISHED GRADE VARIES. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE AND
SITE DRAINAGE.
) -
) DOOR / WINDOW TRIM LEGEND - STYLE 1
197] [644 639 [763] [507] [638] [667 197] [638 539] [763] [701] [628][204][624 7] [6%8 REFER TO SHEET A2.03
r -y === &— 701 JAT SIDING
F [ — | e -m 5/4x35"
- _85-0'ROOFHEIGHT (o j _ S 8 | | ] - 35-0'ROOF HEIGHT N TYP. 250" AT HEAD
u N MAX. PER SRM.C Ry 1 X ¥ Ll MAX. PER SRM.C [505]2x
=y S\ /313
2. e B B T ek Gkl - e -~
TES s = ; EESS
E 7] [ TFeE=s L SLIDING 6L. OR.
ESo8 . = =ls 643 T HS5SS 1 =
ESES 5o 543 s Elis 3451 552 /10 (85,30
== B (] [SINES ==3
Boaxcao Z o o o |L201-205 | Boao \&2)/ W
Sxaz & 1 = = Y > SES S 5
22 — ] ] EZgez = THRESHOLD AT
<< << =1 =5 << =4
255 o L L] s 5 g ERRRRR - ECE5s i | AoRPTABLEUNTS ]
Scs8¢8 e = o I I - v = 2 0 B el — SSg5¢2 —_——
B = = . j] D] ] seo22 STD. DOOR AT STUCCO/ SIDING GARAGE DOOR - 16 PANEL
ESEL Y e E Slise 2 H — ESZES
SELPFE TS =] S& = - [ & » e
ZFSESE & & 5| > Z2ES= ¢ {505 )4t ATHEAD
8SSch [ 2 & 3 “g2EkE e ‘
SE8s AERR | # # FI R eI SESS ¢ NS ZL‘LL 505 |3 ATHEAD,
SEEe | === S = SE5S - (505
geel E . SEER JAMB & SILL
. T © = | |SEiE
FEE T w i | = ® Ry T BgER £ (12N
g5 z 2 & Y | LR 1 z £ \ap2/ \p22/
L ___ B 7 —%_ _AVG.FG.2816 FRAOL 7 A S===C — a0y | wereosie FLUSH WINDOW AT ELUSH WINDOW AT
SHOWN AT BLDG. #14
501 208 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS b - 551 -222 -@7- 505- o VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS STUCCO STONE

UNIT PLAN 3AX

REFER TO SHEET A2.30

(-0.9' BELOW F.F/T.0.C)

(-0.9' BELOW F.F/T.0.C.)

ESfED)
UNIT PLAN 3B-R Nt/

REFER TO SHEET A2.31 ’

BUILDING TYPE 200: LEFT ELEVATION - STYLE 1 | 3

BUILDING TYPE 200: RIGHT ELEVATION - STYLE 1 | 2

+39-0" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT
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FLUSH WINDOW AT
SIDING

EXTERIOR WILDFIRE EXPOSURE NOTES

EXTERIOR WALLS:

| «_35-0'ROOF HEIGHT
,,,,,,,, . 35-0' ROOF HElGI

MAX. PER S.R.M.C

35-0" HEIGHT LIMIT

PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS
OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER
THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA
- REFER TO SHEET A1.32 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

I I ——— - ——— = e __ | _AVG.FG.2816
F ai i - mm mm mm ; - =m “SHOWN AT BLDG. #14
08 194] [203] [197] [643][551]|  [194] [501] [662 222 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS
(-0.9' BELOW FF/T.0.C.)
aold aold ald ald
EE EE S SE
= = = =
<2 x<|© | o [=)
=1 o= o= o=
22 22 23 g2
—|o —|o —~|o —|o
L, UNIT PLAN 3AX 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A 2"AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3B-R
’ REFER TO SHEET A2.30 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.31

”\

NOTE:

ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED
METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT
WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE
TO THE GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET
FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN APPROVED
DRAINAGE SYSTEM. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

BUILDING TYPE 200: FRONT ELEVATION - STYLE 1| 1

PER C.R.C. R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR A IGNITION-RESISTANT
MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR A LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY, OR WALL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THE
PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN WITH THE TEST PROCEDURES FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH IN
SFM STANDARD 12-7A-1.0NE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR COVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR
SIDE OF THE FRAMING.

PER C.R.C. R337.7.3.1, EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND TERMINATE AT 2 INCH
(50.8 MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR IN THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT
THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CBC, VENT OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF
FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A CORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH
MIN 1/16 INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH OPENINGS OR ITS EQUIVALENT.

UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION:

THE UNDERFLOOR AREA OF ELEVATED OR OVERHANGING BUILDINGS SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THIS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE EXPOSED UNDERFLOOR SHALL CONSIST OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIA, OR AN
IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION
FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL, OR THE UNDERSIDE OF A FLOOR ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12-7A-3. HEAVY TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION
PERCR.C.R337.7.8

ROOFING: REFER TO ROOF PLANS

PER C.R.C. R337.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACES SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF
MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE
COMBUSTIBLE DECKING.
PER C.R.C. R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH (0.48 MM) NO. 26 GAGE
GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG)
MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909, AT LEAST 36-INCH-WIDE (914 MM) RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH
OF THE VALLEY.
PER C.R.C. R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE
GUTTER,
ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER TO ROOF PLANS
PER C.R.C. R337.6.2, VENTILATION OPENINGS FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ENCLOSED EAVE SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED
WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY
COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
THE DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/16-INCH (1.6 MM) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8-INCH (3.2MM), AND THE
MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT.
EXCEPTION: VENTS LOCATED UNDER THE ROOF COVERING, ALONG THE RIDGE OF ROOFS, WITH THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE VENT COVERED BY
NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.
PER C.R.C. R337.7.4, THE EXPOSED ROOF DECK ON THE UNDERSIDE OF UNENCLOSED ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF A 13
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© 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA

WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER
WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
OF WHA IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A
THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WHA HARMLESS.

DO NOT SCALE PLANS
REVISIONS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

A MO/DAYR 15T B.D/PLANNING REVISIONS

BLDG TYPE 200 -
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS -
STYLE 1

MATERIAL, OR AN IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR
COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK DESIGNED FOR EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL
AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL.
EXCEPTIONS: THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION:
SOLID WOOD RAFTER TAILS ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF OPEN ROOF EAVES HAVING A MINIMUM NOMINAL DIMENSION OF 2 INCH (50.8 MM),
SOLID WOOD BLOCKING INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTER TAILS ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF OPEN ROOF EAVES HAVING A MINIMUM NOMINAL
DIMENSION OF 2 INCH (50.8 MM), GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROOF ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE
LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TAILS, FASCIA AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS.

DETACHED PATIO COVERS, CARPORTS, ARBORS, OPEN LATTICE WORK & SUN SHADES
PER G.R.C. R337.10, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS.

ROUND BARN VILLAGE

SANTA ROSA, CA

BUILDING TYPE 200 | Style 1 Exterior Elevations

Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
Reconfigured Windows | Removed Awnings Above Windows | Removed / Replaced Horizontal Siding with Boards & Batts.
N | Added 3050 Window | Added Awning Above Deck Door and Windows at second level

0

fea

DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATIONI

© 2019 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. DBA WHA.| 2017223 | 09-06-19

ARCHITECTS .

PLANNERS

SHEET SCALE : 1/8" =1-0"

PROJECT MANAGER

DESIGNER :

DRAWN BY :

REVIEWED BY :

1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL : 02/22119

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION : MO/DAYR

JOB NUMBER : 2017223

CAD FILE NAME : 17223_A1-33_1

DATE SHEET:
7/15/19 | A1.331

. DESIGNERS

WHA.

ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA



CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ELEVATION KEYNOTES

191 GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1
194 EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1
197 MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2

ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS

; UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4 MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT
505 639 701][197 507 643] [763] [197 o] [e38] @ [m01] [sun o67]  [964] 644 © [ow] [ow4) [101] [768)[648] 197 203 |ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY
Yo Y Yo 204 |PRONTING THE BULLDING. PER SANTA ROSA F.D. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE
. Lo P Lo 5 350 ROOF HEIGHT 12" MIN. HIGH, 2° MIN. STROKE AND THE UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4° MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN.
e — - i v e B B T B v e e R B S < A B tvore e STROKE - REFER TO DETAIL 27/ AD4.1
— — | = | = N MAX. PER SRM.C 205 | ACCENT EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION - REFER T0 DETAIL 26/ ADZ.1 FOR INSTALLATION
DIMENSIONS & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
211 |UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
= v 22| G METAL DOWNSPOUT(S) - 0 BE PAITED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - DISCHARGE 10 APPROVED
al SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAILS 1,2, 6,7/ ADS.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER.
225 | SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - 10 BE PAINTED T0 MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER 10 DETATL3 &

5/AD5.3

501 3-COAT STUCCO - SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

505 STUCCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION

507 STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16 /AD5.3

510 STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ AD4.1

511 STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER TO DETAIL 1, 6/ AD1.1

551 MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
624 CORBEL - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2

627 KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2

+39-0" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

350" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS

THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA
- REFER TO SHEET A1.12.1 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

628 | AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAIL 5/ AD5.2
777777777 | [=— - - - — —— - - - 629 | WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER T0 DETAIL 1/ AD4.2
=———————— N N —— [V 638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/AD5.1
& L 639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/AD5.1
R ) : g : 643 | FIBER CEMENT TRIM - SIZE PER DETAIL - "SMOOTH" HARDIETRIM BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL
oo | o o \ e e o 10000000 1 4x10' FIBER CEMENT VERTICAL SIDING. FINISH: SMOOTH (INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S
2 B IR == === R 54| OF GNTION ESISTANT MATERALS PR G A0, R334 - BULOING NATERIALS ST PROGRAM LSTNG
DOoooogon | o o e | DOoooooog NO. 8140-2026.0001 AT
o o o o o o (FEHS I EES O WEHE I T AVG. F.G. 281.6' FIBER, CEMENT LAP SIDING - 5/16 THICK HARDIPLANK' (OR EQUIVALENT). FINISH: SMOOTH. EXPOSURE: 6"
TSHOWN AT BLDG. #14 6515 | (NSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS) - MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IGNITION
L] L L : RESISTANT MATERIALS PER C.R.C. R337.4 - BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING PROGRAM LISTING NO.
191 208] [ 69 191 203]) [627 191 [629] 208 [511 191 [203]) [6%5] &5 203][ 208 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS 8140.2026:0001 . -
(0.9'BELOWF.F/T.0.C) 562 | WOOD GUARD (REFER TO DETAIL 13/ AD4.1). HEIGHT PER ELEVATION: +42" MINIMUM AFF. 8.
al= al= al= al= 667 | 22" 18 GA. "ZIPPER" GUTTER W/ SPILLWAY, TO BE INSTALLED BY FLASHING SUBCONTRACTOR - REFER T0 s
o = o = o = o = DETAIL 16/ AD4.1 - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL
= = = = = = = = 695 |DECORATIVE METAL VINE BRACKETS - SEE DETAIL 5/ AD4.1 .
x5 |5 |5 =& 701 |Gl FLASHING C”y Ven'l’u res
3= 3= 3= 3= 763 | CLASS 'A'ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
2 2 2 2 AIR CONDENSER UNIT LOCATION, REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. SEE DETAIL 22/ AD5.3 FOR ROOF
25 35 35 212 -
~|o ~|o ~|o ~o MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.
L, UNIT PLAN 3B-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3AX
’ REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.30 BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB
SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED
STORIES: 3-STORIES
REFER TO BUILDING 200 STYLE 1 ON SHEET A1.33.1
FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OTHER
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE
FINISHED GRADE VARIES. SEE CIVIL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR FINAL GRADE AND o 7o)
SITE DRAINAGE. = =)
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BUILDING TYPE 200: LEFT ELEVATION - STYLE 2 | 3 BUILDING TYPE 200: RIGHT ELEVATION - STYLE 2 | 2 (6]
FLUSH WINDOW AT FLUSH WINDOW AT
SIDING STUCCO/ SIDING © 2018 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. dba WHA
WHA EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
EXTER|0R W|LDF|RE EXPOSURE NOTES REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER
WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT
(505 [ 701] [e28][107] [701] [est][o6a]  [s67] [638][501] (73] [s07] [o1] [e28][644] [e30] sor] (964 (s8] [oo7] [os 3] [s07] [638] [ 667 EXTERIOR WALLS: STIRD PARTY THE THRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WA vARHILESS.
PER C..C. R337.7.3, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF A NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, R A GHTION-RESISTANT Do NOT SCALE PLANS
MATERIAL, OR A HEAVY TIMBER EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR A LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY, OR WALL ASSEMBLIES THAT MEET THE
PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEST PROCEDURES FOR A 10-MINUTE DIRECT FLAME CONTACT EXPOSURE TEST SET FORTH IN
A Y -1 R ‘SFM STANDARD 12-7A-1.ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X' GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND EXTERIOR COVERING OR CLADDING ON THE EXTERIOR R EVI S I 0 N S
,{ ! ! ! ! 1 1 35-0' ROOF HEIGHT SIDE OF THE FRAMING.
******* —— T 7’ N e o — < N T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T ¥ MAXPERSAMC PER C.A.C. R337.7.3.1, EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOY, AND TERMINATE AT 2 INCH NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
(50.8 MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR IN THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT
/fﬂ( \ ‘THE ENCLOSURE. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGNED FOR THE EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE. A MODAYR 1STB.D/PLANNING REVISIONS
qoeo o A N S— NN —— 7 2 UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBTED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CEC, VENT OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF
_— — £5 < FLAME AND EMBERS ITO THE STRUCTURE OR VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A CORROSION-RESISTANT, NON-COMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH
! EEl vV ‘ E EEl E JL .:l_: ﬁ s:: E MIN 1/16 INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH OPENINGS OR ITS EQUIVALENT.
= e =4 — 1] = = 258 UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION:
£ 3 [Egni=a=] THE UNDERFLOOR AREA OF ELEVATED OR OVERHANGING BULDINGS SHALL BE ENGLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE REQUREMENTS
= 2ZES OFTHIS CHAPTER OR THE UNDERSIDE OF THE EXPOSED UNDERFLOOR SHALL CONSIST OF ANONCOMBUSTILE MATERIA, OR AN
= T ——— S —— - s=3x IGNTTION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/6-NCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLEED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE
e} Eli Bl c o UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR PROJECTION, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE
a o = é g = 8 UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR INCLUDING ASSEMBLIES USING THE GYPSUM PANEL AND SHEATHING PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION
—_ T i = 8 5 e FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL, OR THE UNDERSIDE OF A FLOOR ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH
é — — (:5 = g % ‘THE TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD 12-7A-3. HEAVY TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION
g . — SEEwa PER CAC. R337.7.8
= L= — ez ROOFING: REFER TO ROOF PLANS
; T:‘i_‘—Li % Zh E E [ PER C.R.C. R337.5.2, WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACES SHALL BE
c;)l } I .—_' E % CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF
L ST o MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER THE
g8 L -Jo L 228 § COMBUSTIBLE DECKING. BLDG I YPE 200 _
{ =o(| = ==l 5 : KRIos PER C.R.C. R337.5.3, WHERE VALLEY FLASHING IS INSTALLED, THE FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.015-NCH (0.48 M) NO. 26 GAGE
o T T oo GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72 POUND (32.4 KG)
S @ EE D D D D EEl EIE B % EEe MINERALSURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3309, AT LEAST 36NCH-WIDE (814 MN) RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH EXTE R I O R E L EV ATl 0 N S -
2 R r LuE OF THE VALLEY.
& A JL_J &S PER C..C. R337.5.4, ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE
“ ELD i = IR, STYLE 2
A1 X S — 1. A Ll A S s )/ Al 1 | AVG.F.G. 281 6 ATTIC VENTILATION: REFER TO ROOF PLANS
l%—Tl - \‘EOWNITELDT; ;12 PER C.R.C. R337.6.2, VENTILATION OPENINGS FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ENCLOSED EAVE SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED SHEET SCALE 1/8" = 1-0"
ﬁ - WHERE CELINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY T0 THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLODR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY :
[1o7] [s0s]  [sor] [104] [208][208]  [194] [208] [197] [643][s61] [208] [222]  [197] [505] 851 VERIFY W/ CIVIL DRAWINGS A COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH, VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: PROJECT MANAGER ©
(-0'9l BELOW FF/TOC) /ﬁj ‘THE DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/16-INCH (1.6 MM) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8-INCH (3.2MM), AND THE |
_‘ _‘ _' _' NOTE: MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE, AND THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT. DESIGNER :
B — B — 8 — B — g EXCEPTION: VENTS LOCATED UNDER THE ROOF COVERING, ALONG THE RIDGE OF ROOFS, WITH THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE VENT COVERED BY DRAWN BY :
= = =S = ALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. :
< z < z < z < z METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT PER CR.C. R337.7.4, THE ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OF A 3 REVIEWED BY :
o oc [ o MATERIAL, OR AN IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR
3= 3= 32 32 WILL COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 1STBLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: |  02/22/19
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CURRENT EXISTING 2ND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTAL SET

ELEVATION KEYNOTES T

191 GARAGE DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 23, 25, 30/ AD2.1
194 EXTERIOR DOOR(S) PER DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13, 18/ AD2.1 ARCHITECTS . PLANNERS . DESIGNERS
197 MANUFACTURED WINDOW(S) PER WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8, 13/ AD2.2

; UNIT ADDRESS PANEL. 4 MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN. STROKE UNIT ADDRESS CHARACTERS PLACED AT THE UNIT
639 506 ][ 197] [701 643 197] [763] [o64] [638] [667] [701 644 (964]  [o518 @ ] &  [ow) (o7 203 |ENTRANCE AND GARAGE - REFER TO DETAIL 28/ AD2.1 FOR INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
BUILDING AND UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE ALLEY, STREET OR ROADWAY
Fa -9 Yo Y Yo 204 |PRONTING THE BULLDING. PER SANTA ROSA F.D. STANDARDS, THE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE
. d L Lo Lo P Lo 5 350 ROOF HEIGHT 12" MIN. HIGH, 2° MIN. STROKE AND THE UNIT ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4° MIN. HIGH, 1/2" MIN.
e g T B e e e e T vt i B B v R - R e D ;K** e e e WAX PER SR STROKE - REFER TO DETAIL 27/ AD4.1
= \ = — LY = == SN -PERSRMC 205 | ACCENT EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION - REFER T0 DETAIL 26/ ADZ.1 FOR INSTALLATION
DIMENSIONS & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
211 |UTILITY CLOSET, WHERE OCCURS, REFER TO COMPOSITE PLANS AND SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. ORANGE COUNTY . LOS ANGELES . BAY AREA
= 22| G METAL DOWNSPOUT(S) - 0 BE PAITED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - DISCHARGE 10 APPROVED
= SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAILS 1,2, 6,7/ ADS.3 - VERIFY LOCATION WITH INSTALLER.
= 225 | SCUPPER & OVERFLOW SCUPPER - 10 BE PAINTED T0 MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL - REFER 10 DETATL3 &

5/AD5.3

501 3-COAT STUCCO - SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

505 STUCCO OVER RIGID FOAM TRIM - FOAM SHAPE PER ELEVATION

507 STUCCO PARAPET W/ METAL FLASHING - REFER TO DETAILS 11, 16 /AD5.3

510 STUCCO CONTROL JOINT - SEE DETAIL 20/ AD4.1

511 STUCCO WEEP SCREED - REFER TO DETAIL 1, 6/ AD1.1

551 MANUFACTURED ADHERED STUCCO STONE VENEER - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
624 CORBEL - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 1, 2, 3/ AD5.2

627 KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER TO DETAILS 3, 8,13/ AD4.2

+39-0" OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

350" HEIGHT LIMIT
PER SRMC 20-30.070, NO PORTION OF A STRUCTURE THAT IS
OVER THE HEIGHT LIMIT SHALL COVER AN AREA GREATER
THAN 15 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA
- REFER TO SHEET A1.12.1 FOR ROOF AREA DIAGRAM

628 | AWNING ROOF OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - REFER T0 DETAIL 5/ AD5.2
629 | WOOD TRELLIS OVER KNEE BRACE ASSEMBLY - REFER T0 DETAIL 1/ AD4.2
638 | WOOD FASCIA - SIZE PER DETAIL - SEE DETAILS 11, 12, 13/AD5.1
639 | WOOD BARGE - SIZE PER DETAIL- SEE DETAILS 16,17,18/AD5.1
643 | FIBER CEMENT TRIM - SIZE PER DETAIL - "SMOOTH" HARDIETRIM BOARDS OR CLIENT-APPROVED EQUAL
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(0.9'BELOWF.F/T.0.C) 562 | WOOD GUARD (REFER TO DETAIL 13/ AD4.1). HEIGHT PER ELEVATION: +42" MINIMUM AFF.
ol ol ol ol 667 | 22" 18 GA. "ZIPPER" GUTTER W/ SPILLWAY, TO BE INSTALLED BY FLASHING SUBCONTRACTOR - REFER T0
/2 &= &= ] DETAIL 16/ ADA.1 - TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL
= = = = = = = = 695 |DECORATIVE METAL VINE BRACKETS - SEE DETAIL 5/ AD4.1 .
x5 |5 |5 =& 701 |Gl FLASHING C”y Ven'l’u res
3= 3= 3= 3= 763 | CLASS A" ROOFING - COMPOSITION SHINGLE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
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~|o ~|o ~|o ~o MECHANICAL PLATFORM DETAIL.
» UNIT PLAN 3B-R 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN 1A 2" AIRGAP UNITPLAN2A 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 1A-R 2" AIRGAP UNIT PLAN 3AX
REFER TO SHEET A2.31 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.20 REFER TO SHEET A2.10 REFER TO SHEET A2.30 BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 (C.R.C. - TOWNHOUSE)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB
SPRINKLERED: NUMBER OF NFPA-13D SYSTEM PROVIDED
STORIES: 3-STORIES
REFER TO BUILDING 200 STYLE 1 ON SHEET A1.33.1
FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OTHER
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